
7.10.2010 ❏
025500

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

 
LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 LTM 1090-4-1-007

1 (1/12)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Liebherr+Crane+LTM+1090+4.1+Spare+Parts+Catalogue


7.10.2010 ❏
042266

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

COOLER INSTALLATION 
KUEHLER EINBAU 

➩ 1 409        
91 46 233 08     

14 (1/3)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
DIESELMOTOR VORM. 

➩ 1 410 001    
96 46 965 08     

27 (5/5)

1 97 39 086      1 DIESEL ENGINE D846 A7 DIESELMOTOR 
➩ 9 739 086    97 39 086        

2 10 11 412 6    1 SWITCHGEAR 12AS2302 SCHALTGETRIEBE 
➩ X10114126 10 11 412 6      

3 96 18 981 08 1 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY KUPPLUNGSANBAU 
➩ 1 410 048    96 18 981 08     

4 96 31 088 08 1 PUMP ASSEMBLY PUMPEN ANBAU 
➩ 1 410 094    96 31 088 08     

5 96 20 866 08 1 ENGINE BRACKET WELD.FRONT LEFT MOTORKONSOLE SCHWK.VO.LI
6 96 20 867 08 1 ENGINE BRACKET WELD.FRONT RIGH MOTORKONSOLE SCHWK.VO.
7 97 19 158 08 1 FORM HOSE NW60 SPF FORMSCHLAUCH 
8 97 19 159 08 1 FORM HOSE NW60X90° SPF FORMSCHLAUCH 
9 97 39 372 08 1 FORM HOSE NW60X90° SILIKON SPF FORMSCHLAUCH 

10 77 42 856 08 1 RETAINER CLIP 77/20 ST SPANNSCHELLE 
11 10 01 192 1    1 O RING 63X2,5 FPM1-70-GN RUNDDICHTRING 
12 40 65 149 01 8 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M14X35 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
13 96 17 545 08 1 GEAR UNIT SUPP. WELDM.REAR LE. GETRIEBEKONSOLE SCHWK.HI.
14 96 17 546 08 1 GEAR UNIT SUPP.WELDM.REAR.RIGH GETRIEBEKONSOLE SCHWK.HI.
15 40 70 208 08 10 SCREW DIN 961 M16X1,5X45 10.9 VERZ SP SCHRAUBE 
16 77 42 143 08 10 HOSE CLAMP 60-80 W3 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 
17 55 20 506 08 5 PIPE CLAMP DIN 71555 60,5 A3C ROHRSCHELLE 
18 51 05 005 08 1 TEFLON HOSE DN16 750 TEFLONSCHLAUCH 
19 97 47 495 08 1 FORM HOSE NW60X30GRAD SPF FORMSCHLAUCH 
20 50 29 332 08 1 O-RING 10X2,2 NBR70 O-RING 
21 97 16 838 08 1 CHARGE PIPE CONNECTION SPF LADELUFT-ROHRSTUTZEN 
22 97 22 430 08 1 PLATE 4X100X20 S315MC BLECH 
23 97 29 008 08 1 PLATE 4X110X223 S315MC BLECH 
24 97 45 437 08 1 CONSOLE 4X173X185 S315MC KONSOLE 
25 97 49 870 08 1 HEAT PROTECTION SHEET 3X298X320 X5 HITZESCHUTZBLECH 
26 97 50 151 08 1 HEAT PROTECTION SHEET 3X345X248 X5 HITZESCHUTZBLECH 
27 97 43 211 08 1 CHARGED AIR TUBE BEND SPF LADELUFT ROHRBOGEN 
28 51 38 055 08 1 O-RING 86X3 NBR90 O-RING 
29 10 45 120 6    1 PROFIL CLAMP 108/25 A2-70 PROFILSCHELLE 
30 50 29 326 08 1 COMPRESSION RING DRUCKRING 
31 42 16 005 08 2 WASHER DIN 7349 8,4 ST VERZ SCHEIBE 
32 49 00 128      2 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X25 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
35 95 36 500 08 5 CABLE CLAMP 2X22X90 DC01 KABELHALTER 
39 49 00 111      7 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X30 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
41 41 19 005 08 7 HEX NUT DIN 985 M8 8 VERZ SECHSKANTMUTTER 
42 42 18 009 08 14 WASHER DIN 9021 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 
43 97 25 781 08 1 FORM HOSE NW60X45GRAD MVQ TYP3 SP FORMSCHLAUCH 
51 51 01 416 08 1 FLANGE FITTING A3P FLANSCHVERSCHRAUBUNG 
52 97 69 083 08 1 CONNECTION STUB GCK45 FE//ZN20//C SP ANSCHLUSSSTUTZEN 
53 72 64 034 08 1 O-RING 35,2X3 NBR70 O-RING 
54 49 01 162      2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M8X30 8.8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
55 46 00 578      2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M8X70 8.8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 

202 47 19 022 08 4 SCREW FITTING EGESD12-LM-WD A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
203 47 50 317 08 2 SCREW FITTING XGR15/12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
204 47 25 305 08 2 SCREW FITTING EWSD12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
205 47 50 345 08 2 SCREW FITTING XGR18/12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
206 47 10 301 08 1 SCREW FITTING XGE6-LM-ED A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
208 47 23 305 08 1 SCREW FITTING ELSD18-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
209 47 00 101 08 1 SCREW FITTING SNV10-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
210 47 66 077 08 1 SCREW FITTING GE6-LM12X1,5 VERSCHRAUBUNG 
211 47 42 315 08 1 SCREW FITTING XWSV18-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
212 50 29 328 08 1 COMPRESSION RING DR/R26X31 DRUCKRING 
213 72 64 223 08 1 O-RING DIN 3770 25X2,5 FPM70 O-RING 
214 47 50 316 08 1 SCREW FITTING XGR15/10-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
215 47 25 300 08 2 SCREW FITTING EWSD6-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
216 47 25 307 08 2 SCREW FITTING EWSD15-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

033978
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

AXLE 1 WITH SUSPENSION 
1.ACHSE M.AUFHAENGUNG 

➩ 1 420        
91 16 875 08     

40

1 96 27 512 08 1 AXLE 1, PRE-ASSEMBLED ABV 1.ACHSE VORM. 
➩ 1 420 073    96 27 512 08     

2 10 03 631 0    2 SUSPENSION CYLINDER 110/90-250 SPF FEDERUNGSZYLINDER 
➩ X10036310 10 03 631 0      

3 69 27 011 08 2 PROXIMITY SWITCH NAEHERUNGSSCHALTER 
4 95 55 130 08 4 PIN RD45X104 42CRMO4+QT BOLZEN 
5 95 57 466 08 4 AXLE HOLDER 8X25X85 ST37K ACHSHALTER 
6 40 65 158 01 4 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M16X25 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
7 40 62 212 08 4 HEX BOLT ISO 4014 M18X135 10.9 FLZN SP SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
8 40 62 226 08 4 HEX BOLT ISO 4014 M18X265 10.9 FLZN SP SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
9 41 19 015 08 8 HEX NUT ISO 10511 M18 10 A3C SECHSKANTMUTTER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

030696
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

HYDRAULICS 
PNEUM.U.HYDR.VORM. 

➩ 1 429 004    
96 21 306 08     

53

3 60 20 074 08 4 CLAMP-HALF DIN 3015-1 12 PP SW KLEMMHAELFTE 
200 50 68 070 08 2 SCREW FITTING XGE6-LM-ED M14X1,5 A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
201 47 25 300 08 1 SCREW FITTING EWSD6-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
202 47 66 117 08 2 SCREW FITTING RSWS12-LM-WD M18X1,5 VERSCHRAUBUNG 
203 47 10 394 08 3 SCREW FITTING XGE12-LM-ED M18X1,5 A3 VERSCHRAUBUNG 
204 47 10 307 08 2 SCREW FITTING ISO 8434-1 GE 12L M16X1,5 VERSCHRAUBUNG 
205 47 56 009 08 2 TEST CONNECTION A3P PRUEFANSCHLUSS 
206 47 71 004 08 2 PROFILE RING PR12-S/L A3P PROFILRING 
207 47 74 016 08 2 BOX NUT DIN 3870 AL12XM18x1,5 A3C UEBERWURFMUTTER 
208 47 24 302 08 1 SCREW FITTING ETSD12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
209 47 23 303 08 1 SCREW FITTING ELSD12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
210 47 66 117 08 1 SCREW FITTING RSWS12-LM-WD M18X1,5 VERSCHRAUBUNG 
211 47 10 394 08 2 SCREW FITTING XGE12-LM-ED M18X1,5 A3 VERSCHRAUBUNG 
212 47 10 305 08 1 SCREW FITTING XGE10-LM-ED A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

STEERING PLATE 2 PRE-ASS: 
LENKUNGSPLATTE 2 VORM. 

➩ 1 432 034    
96 35 102 08     

66 (2/2)

2 97 32 668 08 1 PLATE 4X222X415 S315MC BLECH 
3 10 03 244 5    1 CONTROL BLOCK SPF STEUERBLOCK 

➩ X10032445 10 03 244 5      
4 51 04 124 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
5 51 06 740 08 1 PRESSURE SWITCH 180BAR SPF DRUCKSCHALTER 
6 97 17 261 08 1 FIXING BRACKET 4X128X50 S315MC BEFESTIGUNGSWINKEL 
7 51 06 681 08 1 PRESSURE FILTER DRUCKFILTER 

➩ 5 106 681 08 51 06 681 08     
8 51 04 120 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
9 40 73 500 08 4 HEX BOLT EN 1665 M5X10 10.9 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 

10 40 65 099      2 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M6X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
11 41 19 004 08 2 HEX NUT ISO 10511 M6 8 A2C SECHSKANTMUTTER 
12 42 18 007 08 4 WASHER DIN 9021 A 6.4 VERZ SCHEIBE 
13 49 00 188      4 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
14 42 18 009 08 4 WASHER DIN 9021 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 

200 47 77 047 08 1 STOP PLUG VSTI3/4"ED A3P STOPFEN 
201 47 10 331 08 1 SCREW FITTING XGE16-SR-ED3/4" A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
202 47 10 332 08 1 SCREW FITTING XGE16-SR-ED A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
207 47 10 308 08 11 SCREW FITTING XGE12-LR-ED A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
208 47 10 306 08 2 SCREW FITTING XGE10-LR-ED A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
209 47 10 312 08 1 SCREW FITTING XGE18-LR-ED A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
210 47 19 011 08 1 SCREW FITTING EGESD10-LR-WD A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
211 47 23 302 08 1 SCREW FITTING ELSD10-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
213 47 24 302 08 1 SCREW FITTING ETSD12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
214 47 10 375 08 2 SCREW FITTING XGE18-LR-ED3/4" A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
215 47 54 356 08 2 SCREW FITTING REDSD18/15-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
216 47 24 304 08 2 SCREW FITTING ETSD 15L CR6-FREI VERSCHRAUBUNG 
219 47 19 006 08 2 SCREW FITTING EGESD16-SR-WD A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
221 47 00 108 08 1 SCREW FITTING SNV16-S A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
223 47 56 026 08 1 MEASURING CONNECTION EMA3 G1/4 CR6 MESSANSCHLUSS 
224 47 00 113 08 1 SCREW FITTING SNV12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
225 47 04 304 08 1 SCREW FITTING XT12-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
227 47 04 325 08 1 SCREW FITTING T 16S CR6-FREI VERSCHRAUBUNG 
228 47 54 301 08 1 SCREW FITTING REDSD15/10-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 
229 47 00 101 08 1 SCREW FITTING SNV10-L A3P VERSCHRAUBUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

035279
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

SUPPORT PLATES ADD-ON 
ABSTUETZPLATTEN ANBAU 

➩ 1 641 100    
91 17 076 08     

79

1 92 13 824 08 4 SUPPORT PLATE COMPL. ABSTUETZPLATTE KPL. 
➩ 1 641 007    92 13 824 08     



7.10.2010 ❏
042285

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
OELBEHAELTER VORM. 

➩ 1 671 001    
96 31 077 08     

92 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

MAIN TOOLS 
GRUNDWERKZEUG 

➩ 1 750 001    
92 85 698 08     

105

1 79 00 454 08 1 ASSEMBLY TOOL BOX MONTAGEWERKZEUGKASTEN 
2 70 42 064 08 1 PADLOCK VERZ VORHAENGESCHLOSS 

10 79 00 017 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 8X10 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
11 79 00 033 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 10X1 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
12 79 00 022 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 12X1 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
13 79 00 024 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 14X1 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
14 10 65 277 2    1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER SW16X18 CRV- DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
15 79 00 036 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 17X1 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
16 79 00 025 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 19X2 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
17 79 00 026 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 24X2 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
18 79 00 028 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 30X3 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
19 79 00 029 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 36X4 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
20 79 00 039 08 1 DOUBLE-HEADED SPANNER DIN 3110 46X5 DOPPELMAULSCHLUESSEL 
21 88 51 322 08 1 SINGLE-END SPANNER DIN 894 55 EINMAULSCHLUESSEL 
22 79 00 046 08 1 SINGLE-END SPANNER DIN 894 60 EINMAULSCHLUESSEL 
30 79 00 216 08 1 ALLAN KEY DIN 911 4 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 
31 79 00 200 08 1 ALLAN KEY DIN 911 5 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 
32 79 00 201 08 1 ALLAN KEY DIN 911 6 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 
33 79 00 210 08 1 ALLAN KEY DIN 911 8 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 
34 79 00 212 08 1 ALLAN KEY DIN 911 10 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 
35 79 00 213 08 1 ALLAN KEY DIN 911 12 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 
40 10 47 136 3    1 ANGLE SCREW DRIVER TX30 WINKELSCHRAUBENDREHER 
41 10 04 300 2    1 ANGLE SCREW DRIVER TX 40 WINKELSCHRAUBENDREHER 
50 79 00 320 08 1 SCREW DRIVER 3,5 SCHRAUBENDREHER 
51 79 00 323 08 1 SCREW DRIVER 5,5 SCHRAUBENDREHER 
52 79 00 325 08 1 SCREW DRIVER 10 SCHRAUBENDREHER 
53 79 00 332 08 1 SCREWDRIVER 2 KREUZSCHL.SCHR.DREHER 
60 79 00 300 08 1 HAND HAMMER DIN 1041 800G HANDHAMMER 
61 79 00 311 08 1 LUMP HAMMER DIN 6475 3KG FAEUSTEL 
62 79 00 315 08 1 COMBI PLIERS DIN 5244 180 KOMBIZANGE 
63 79 00 262 08 1 GRIP DIN 3122 A 3/4" GRIFF 
64 79 00 263 08 1 EXTENSION DIN 3123 400X3/4" VERLAENGERUNG B 
65 79 00 264 08 1 EXTENSION DIN 3123 200X3/4" VERLAENGERUNG B 
66 79 00 285 08 1 SOCKET FOR SPANNER DIN 3129 32X3/4" STECKSCHLUESSELEINSATZ 
67 52 01 904 08 1 TYRE INFLATING HOSE REIFENFUELLSCHLAUCH 
68 10 03 229 7    1 OIL DRAINING HOSE COMPL. 1,5M OELABLASSSCHLAUCH KPL. 
70 79 00 420 08 1 HAND LEVER PRESS VERZ. HANDHEBELPRESSE 
71 79 00 429 08 1 REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE 300 RH-30 M1 GUMMIPANZERSCHLAUCH 



7.10.2010 ❏
057479

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DRIVER'S CABIN CPL 
FAHRERHAUS KPL. 

➩ 1 800        
91 60 770 08     

118 (2/3)



7.10.2010 ❏
057988

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 

➩ 1 811        
91 60 857 08     

131 (4/9)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

052848
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

COVER. PROFILES COMPL. 
ABDECKPROFILE KPL. 

➩ 1 811 036    
96 43 186 08     

144

1 97 24 955 08 2 COVER PROFILE 24,4X6,6X978 PVC/ABS ABDECKPROFIL 
2 97 61 354 08 2 COVER PROFILE 24,4X6,6X568 PVC/ABS ABDECKPROFIL 
3 97 61 351 08 1 COVER PROFILE 24,4X6,6X372 PVC/ABS ABDECKPROFIL 
4 97 24 958 08 2 RETAINING STRIP X950 ALMGSI0,5F18 HALTELEISTE 
5 97 61 356 08 2 RETAINING STRIP X555 ALMGSI0,5F18 HALTELEISTE 
6 97 61 353 08 1 RETAINING STRIP X352 ALMGSI0,5F18 HALTELEISTE 
7 97 63 743 08 1 RETAINING STRIP X64 ALMGSI0,5F18 HALTELEISTE 
8 97 63 744 08 1 COVER PROFILE 24,4X6,6X75 PVC/ABS ABDECKPROFIL 



7.10.2010 ❏
032437

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
TUER KPL.LI. 

➩ 1 813        
91 26 925 08     

157 (2/4)



7.10.2010 ❏
030988

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

SLIDING WINDOW 
SCHIEBEFENSTER 

➩ 1 814 006    
97 08 132 08     

170 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

031172
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

MOUNTING AIR CONDITION.COMPRES
ANBAU KLIMAKOMPRESSOR 

➩ 1 831 013    
96 20 244 08     

183

1 97 39 169      1 AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR KLIMAKOMPRESSOR 
➩ 9 739 169    97 39 169        

2 97 39 170      1 AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR KLIMAKOMPRESSOR 
➩ 9 739 170    97 39 170        



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

055124
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

ENGINE COVERING 
MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 

➩ 1 861 159    
96 56 486 08     

196

1 97 38 873 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1096X613 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
2 97 38 874 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1083X580 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
3 97 38 875 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1083X581 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
4 97 38 876 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1087X416 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
6 97 40 109 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1662X458 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
7 97 40 110 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1783X458 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
8 97 40 111 08 1 PLATE 4X431X192 S315MC BLECH 
9 97 40 112 08 1 PLATE 2.5X1085X911 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 

10 97 40 113 08 1 PLATE 2.5X930X946 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
13 97 40 116 08 2 PLATE 3X259X53 X5CRNI18-10 BLECH 
14 97 40 117 08 1 PLATE 2.5X730X904 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
15 97 40 118 08 1 PLATE 2.5X737X942 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
17 97 40 120 08 2 PLATE 2.5X330X62 ALMG3 H111 SPF BLECH 
18 97 40 121 08 2 PLATE 4X82X78 S315MC BLECH 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

027962
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

LAMP CLAMP CPL.REAR LEFT 
LEUCHTENHALTER KPL.HI.LI. 

➩ 1 932 001    
96 21 520 08     

209

1 92 98 570 08 1 BULB CARRIER WELDED LAMPENTRAEGER SCHWK. 
5 60 71 507 08 1 TAIL LAMP SCHLUSSLEUCHTE 

(1) 60 72 266 08 1 LENS LICHTSCHEIBE 
6 41 15 141 08 2 HEX NUT DIN 934 M8 8 A2C SECHSKANTMUTTER 
7 42 00 012 08 2 WASHER ISO 7089 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 

10 77 25 521 08 1 SIGN 90X520 SCHILD 
11 40 82 001 08 2 SHEET-METAL SCREW DIN 7971 4,2X13-C BLECHSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

035911
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

FIXING PARTS COMPRESSED AIR 
BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE DRUCKLUFT 

➩ 1 950 057    
96 21 426 08     

222

5 94 97 939 08 6 HOLDER 4X88X98 S315MC HALTER 
8 97 03 209 08 2 PLATE 4x120x100 S315MC BLECH 
9 95 46 880 08 2 HOLDER 4X98X121 S315MC HALTER 



7.10.2010 ❏
048247

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

HYDRAULIC SUPPORT 
HYDRAULIK ABSTUETZUNG 

➩ 1 973        
91 53 119 08     

235 (1/3)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

HOSE LINES UNDERCARRIAGE 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTERWAGEN 

➩ 1 997        
91 54 815 08     

248 (2/3)

1 60 27 601 08 102 NAME PLATE 25,4X101,6 BEZEICHNUNGSSCHILD 
2 60 27 603 08 40 NAME PLATE 25,4X165,1 BEZEICHNUNGSSCHILD 

500 96 27 603 08 2 HOSE ASS CPL. GH735 3,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
501 96 23 326 08 4 HOSE ASS CPL. GH735 2,65M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
502 96 22 558 08 2 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,48M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
503 92 26 311 08 2 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,13M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
504 96 23 327 08 2 HOSE ASS CPL. GH735 3,4M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
505 92 93 193 08 2 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,6M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
520 96 24 388 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,8M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
521 96 24 391 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,7M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
522 96 21 685 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 2,1M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
523 96 17 175 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 2,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
524 92 60 288 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 2,15M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2TE 
525 96 27 599 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,48M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
526 92 93 207 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,42M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
527 92 26 300 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 2,45M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2SN 
528 96 27 600 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 2,35M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2SN 
529 96 27 601 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 2,3M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2TE 
531 92 80 130 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,3M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
532 92 80 131 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
533 92 93 262 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,58M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
534 96 27 602 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,52M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
540 96 25 949 08 3 HOSE ASS CPL. 1SC 0,35M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
541 92 80 257 08 2 HOSE ASS CPL. 1SC 0,23M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
545 96 26 889 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 0,6M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2TE 
550 96 22 563 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,64M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
551 96 22 564 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,68M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2SN 
552 92 87 132 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,06M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
553 92 80 131 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
557 92 36 053 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
558 92 80 130 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,3M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
560 96 35 947 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,98M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2SN 
561 92 80 132 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,0M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
568 96 22 565 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,02M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2SN 
569 92 87 134 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,1M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
575 96 19 224 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. TFS 1,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
577 96 22 568 08 14 HOSE 0,62M SCHLAUCH KPL. BREMS. 
619 96 35 948 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,06M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
620 92 96 353 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,84M SCHLAUCH KPL. 2SN 
621 77 42 331 08    2.6 SPIRAL SUCTION HOSE NW50X5 NBR SPIRALSAUGSCHLAUCH 
622 77 42 331 08 3 SPIRAL SUCTION HOSE NW50X5 NBR SPIRALSAUGSCHLAUCH 
623 96 46 853 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL.NBR 4,1M SCHLAUCH KPL. NBR 
624 92 12 619 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. TFS 1,0M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
625 77 42 335 08    2.9 HOSE NW42X7 NBR SCHLAUCH 
626 77 42 022 08    0.11 COOLING WATER HOSE DN60 KUEHLWASSERSCHLAUCH 
627 96 22 574 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,02M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
631 96 33 320 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 0,58M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
632 96 17 205 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 1SC 0,64M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
633 96 26 880 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,5M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
634 92 97 200 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 1,65M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
635 92 93 148 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 1,7M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
636 92 77 801 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 0,4M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
637 92 60 562 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 0,6M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
638 92 96 438 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 2,8M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
639 96 23 337 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 2,8M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
640 96 38 200 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2SN 1,0M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
641 96 34 575 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 0,84M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
642 92 08 931 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 1SC 0,9M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
643 92 35 258 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 6,2M SCHLAUCH KPL. 
644 96 26 371 08 1 HOSE ASS CPL. 2TE 1,9M SCHLAUCH KPL. 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

RADIATOR, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
KUEHLER VORM. 

➩ 2 210 008    
96 30 132 08     

261 (2/2)

1 96 30 446 08 1 SIDE PANEL WELDED SEITENBLECH SCHWK. 
2 96 30 447 08 1 SIDE PANEL WELDED SEITENBLECH SCHWK. 
3 97 36 406 08 1 PLATE 2X692X218 DC01 BLECH 
4 97 29 707 08 1 PLATE 2X915X156 DC01 BLECH 
7 97 29 712 08 1 PLATE 4X112X164 S315MC BLECH 
8 97 29 713 08 1 PLATE 4X112X164 S315MC BLECH 
9 97 29 709 08 1 PLATE 2X59X160 DC01 BLECH 

10 97 29 710 08 1 PLATE 2X59X160 DC01 BLECH 
15 97 00 037 08 1 FLANGE 25.0X16 9 42CRMO4+QT FLANSCH 
20 97 36 182 08 4 WASHER 3X21X21 DC01 SCHEIBE 

100 55 06 398 08 1 COMBINATED RADIATOR KOMBIKUEHLER 
➩ 5 506 398 08 55 06 398 08     

101 55 06 395 08 1 RING FAN D=654 RINGLUEFTER 
102 51 02 388 08 1 GEAR WHEEL MOTOR AZMF ZAHNRADMOTOR 

➩ 5 102 388 08 51 02 388 08     
103 55 06 283 08 1 OIL AIR COOLER OEL-LUFTKUEHLER 
110 55 30 278 08 1 DIAPHRAGM SOCKET MEMBRANTUELLE 
111 60 27 173 08 5 DIAPHRAGM GROMMET 35,5/47/53 PVC MEMBRAN-DURCHFUEHRUNG
120 72 66 156 08 2 MEGI BUFFER 30X20-M8 NR 60SHORE A MEGIPUFFER 
121 72 69 050 08 2 CIRCULAR BEARING C50X30XM10 RUNDLAGER 
300 49 00 188      8 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
301 49 00 089      13 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X20 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
302 40 65 099      4 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M6X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
310 40 28 018 08 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW DIN 603 M8X20 8.8 FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE 
320 40 42 012      2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M10X16 8. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
350 41 15 046 08 16 HEX NUT ISO 4032 M8 10 A2C SPF SECHSKANTMUTTER 
351 41 15 044 08 4 HEX NUT ISO 4032 M6 10 A2C SPF SECHSKANTMUTTER 
375 42 00 009 08 4 WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C SCHEIBE 
376 42 00 012 08 18 WASHER ISO 7089 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 
378 42 00 013 08 2 WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C SCHEIBE 
380 42 15 002 08 1 WASHER DIN 6916 17 C45 VERZ SCHEIBE 
381 42 11 018 08 1 WASHER DIN 1440 22 ST VERZ SCHEIBE 
382 42 12 016 08 1 WASHER DIN 1441 26 ST VERZ SCHEIBE 
450 51 15 188 08 1 FLANGE FITTING FLANSCHVERSCHRAUBUNG 
451 51 01 462 08 1 SUCTION FLANGE SAUGFLANSCH 



7.10.2010 ❏
035948

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

AUXILIARY HOISTING GEAR 2 
HILFSHUBWERK WINDE 2 

➩ 2 440        
91 19 243 08     

274 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

CRANE DRIVER'S CABIN,PRE-ASSY.
KRANFUEHRERKABINE VORM. 

➩ 2 501        
91 32 821 08     

287 (2/2)

1 91 26 804 08 1 CABIN, GLAZED KABINE VERGLAST 
➩ 2 520        91 26 804 08     

2 92 50 001 08 1 COVER COMPL. DECKEL KPL. 
➩ 2 501 022    92 50 001 08     

5 49 00 605      6 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M6X12 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
6 92 10 661 08 1 PILLOW BLOCK PRE-ASS. LAGERBOCK VORM. 

➩ 2 500 022    92 10 661 08     
7 92 10 663 08 1 PILLOW BLOCK PRE-ASS. LAGERBOCK VORM. 

➩ 2 500 023    92 10 663 08     
8 40 02 485      4 PAN-HEAD SCREW ISO 7045 M4X8 4.8 A2C FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE 
9 42 40 003 08 4 CIRCLIP DIN 127 A 4 FST A2C FEDERRING 

10 40 82 001 08 4 SHEET-METAL SCREW DIN 7971 4,2X13-C BLECHSCHRAUBE 
11 70 42 126 08 4 BLIND RIVET 3,2X1,8-3,1 BLINDNIET 
12 70 42 268 08 2 MAGNET FASTENER MAGNETVERSCHLUSS 
13 95 37 446 08 1 PLATE 4X20X46 S315MC BLECH 
14 95 37 507 08 1 PLATE 3X33X208 DC01 BLECH 
15 41 19 004 08 2 HEX NUT ISO 10511 M6 8 A2C SECHSKANTMUTTER 
16 42 00 009 08 8 WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C SCHEIBE 
17 91 45 984 08 1 HEATING, CRANE CABIN HEIZUNG OW 

➩ 2 540        91 45 984 08     
18 70 42 290 08 2 STAND BOCK 
19 70 42 291 08 2 PIN STIFT 
20 50 26 448 08 2 LOCK WASHER DIN 6799 4 SICHERUNGSSCHEIBE 
21 49 00 128      11 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X25 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
22 41 30 031 08 11 CAGE NUT M8 KAEFIGMUTTER 
23 42 40 007 08 11 CIRCLIP DIN 127 A 8 FST A2C FEDERRING 
24 92 71 437 08 1 HOLDER HALTER 
25 40 66 030 08 4 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M16X40 10.9 FLZN SPF SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
26 42 15 002 08 4 WASHER DIN 6916 17 C45 VERZ SCHEIBE 
27 41 19 006 08 6 HEX NUT ISO 10511 M10 8 A3C SECHSKANTMUTTER 
28 42 00 013 08 6 WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C SCHEIBE 
30 96 30 554 08 1 TENSION PLATE PRE-ASS. ZUGLASCHE VORM. 
31 10 04 159 0    2 FITTED SCREW DIN 609 M16X1,5X60 8.8 A3 PASSSCHRAUBE 
32 41 19 020 08 2 HEX NUT DIN 985 M16X1,5 10 VERZ SECHSKANTMUTTER 
33 42 11 016 08 2 WASHER DIN 1440 18 ST VERZ SCHEIBE 
50 96 21 965 08 1 CLOSING DEVICE SCHLIESSANLAGE 

➩ 2 501 050    96 21 965 08     



7.10.2010 ❏
048781

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

SLEWING PLATFORM PANELLING RIG
DREHBUEHNENVERKLEIDUNG RE. 

➩ 2 510 100    
96 44 047 08     

300 (4/5)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

042245
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

PREMOUNTED REAR HANDRAIL 
GELAENDER VORM.HINTEN 

➩ 2 515 008    
96 31 918 08     

313

1 96 31 916 08 1 RELING SPF RELING 
2 96 31 917 08 1 RAILING SPF GELAENDER 
3 97 28 029 08 2 COMPRESSION PAD PA DRUCKSTUECK 
4 49 01 007      2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN 6912 M8X16 8.8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
5 10 04 377 9    2 PIN DIN 1435 25X60X52 X5CRNI18-20 BOLZEN 
6 42 11 022 08 2 WASHER DIN 1440 26 ST VERZ SCHEIBE 
7 43 30 078 08 2 SPLIT PIN DIN 94 6,3X50 ST VERZ SPLINT 
8 10 01 002 5    2 SNAP-IN LOCK M20X1,5 RASTRIEGEL 
9 10 28 501 6    4 HEX NUT ISO 8675 M20X1,5 A2-70 SECHSKANTMUTTER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

055648
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

LOUDSPEAKER CPL. 
LAUTSPRECHER KPL. 

➩ 2 520 036    
96 55 767 08     

326

1 10 48 901 1    2 LOUDSPEAKER 2,77V 86DBA LAUTSPRECHER 
2 59 10 807 08 2 LOUDSPEAKER BLIND DRM.136 LAUTSPRECHERBLENDE 



7.10.2010 ❏
037855

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
ARMATURENBRETT DACH VORM. 

➩ 2 533 001    
96 32 126 08     

339 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

EXHAUST GAS SYSTEM 
ABGASANLAGE 

➩ 2 680        
91 53 764 08     

352 (2/2)

1 97 09 068 08 1 PLATE 0 Edelstahl BLECH 
2 95 71 203 08 2 CONSOLE 3x122x55 Edelstahl KONSOLE 

100 97 10 021 08 1 SPARK ARRESTER Edelstahl FUNKENFAENGER 
101 97 30 626 08 1 EXHAUST DUCT ABGASLEITUNG 
102 97 30 627 08 1 EXHAUST DUCT ABGASLEITUNG 
103 97 66 605 08 1 FLEXIBLE EXHAUST PIPE ABGASLEITUNG FLEXIBEL 
110 55 20 751 08 1 BEARING PILLOW BLOCK LAGERBOCK 
130 10 04 032 3    1 CONSOLE KONSOLE 
180 55 20 752 08 1 TIGTENING STRAP 260,4//19 SPANNBAND 
181 55 20 858 08 1 TIGTENING STRAP 257,2//19 SPANNBAND 
182 55 20 670 08 1 TIGTENING STRAP 92//19 ST SPANNBAND 
183 77 42 252 08 3 HOSE CLAMP 89-94X25 ST SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 
184 55 20 975 08 3 FLAT CLIP 88,9 EDELSTAHL FLACHSCHELLE 
300 40 65 164      6 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M10X25 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
305 49 00 161      3 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M12X30 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
350 41 15 047 08 6 HEX NUT DIN 934 M10 10 A3C SPF SECHSKANTMUTTER 
375 42 00 013 08 12 WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C SCHEIBE 
376 42 15 000 08 3 WASHER EN 14399-6 12 ST A2K SCHEIBE 



7.10.2010 ❏
042633

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

AIR COND. UNIT SUPERSTRUCTURE 
KLIMAANLAGE OW 

➩ 2 831        
91 47 869 08     

365 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

024780
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

ELECTRIC FOR WINCH 1 
ELEKTRIK WINDE 1 

➩ 2 920 200    
92 90 866 08     

378

5 60 60 522 08 1 GEAR CAM LIMITSWITCH SPF GETRIEBENOCKENENDSCHAL
➩ 6 060 522 08 60 60 522 08     

6 60 60 126 08 1 DRIVE FLANGE ANTRIEBSFLANSCH 
10 40 65 099      3 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M6X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
12 42 40 005 08 3 CIRCLIP DIN 127 A 6 FST A2C FEDERRING 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

WIRING HARNESS 
KABELSTRANG 

➩ 2 920 627    
96 42 276 08     

391 (2/2)

202 60 30 002 08   27.04 INSULATING HOSE 6 ISOLIERSCHLAUCH 
203 60 30 003 08    9.62 INSULATING HOSE 8 ISOLIERSCHLAUCH 
204 60 30 004 08    4.84 INSULATING HOSE 10 ISOLIERSCHLAUCH 
205 60 30 005 08    0.44 INSULATING HOSE 12 ISOLIERSCHLAUCH 
207 60 30 007 08    0.93 INSULATING HOSE 16 ISOLIERSCHLAUCH 
209 60 30 009 08    0.13 INSULATING HOSE 20 ISOLIERSCHLAUCH 
224 60 30 246 08    0.43 CABLE CONDUIT KABELSCHLAUCH 
225 60 30 247 08    3.87 CABLE CONDUIT KABELSCHLAUCH 
228 60 30 250 08    1.41 CABLE CONDUIT KABELSCHLAUCH 
229 60 30 253 08 2 CABLE CONDUIT KABELSCHLAUCH 
261 60 32 003 08 28 CABLE TIE 3,6X150 KABELBINDER 
305 60 04 341 08  383.56 ELECTR.CABLE DIN 72551 1 SPF KFZ-LEITUNG 
319 60 04 203 08    4.67 ELECTR.CABLE DIN 72551 6 KFZ-LEITUNG 
322 60 04 301 08   10.32 ELECTR.CABLE DIN 72551 10 KFZ-LEITUNG 
327 60 04 311 08    0.86 ELECTR.CABLE DIN 72551 16 KFZ-LEITUNG 
328 60 04 312 08    5.87 ELECTR.CABLE 16 KFZ-LEITUNG 
330 60 04 314 08    1.98 ELECTR.CABLE DIN 72551 25 KFZ-LEITUNG 
500 92 35 122 08 82 CABLE MARKER KABELMARKER 
628 60 45 192 08 1 PIN CONTACT STIFTKONTAKT 
629 60 45 193 08 9 SLEEVE CONTACT BUCHSENKONTAKT 
643 60 23 394 08 3 SLEEVE CONTACT DIN 72585 0,5-1,5MM2 BUCHSENKONTAKT 
647 60 23 395 08 4 SLEEVE CONTACT DIN 72585 0,5-1,5MM2 BUCHSENKONTAKT 
690 10 33 582 0    24 SLEEVE CONTACT 0,2-0,5 BUCHSENKONTAKT 
811 69 24 049 08 1 STOPPER PLUG BLINDSTOPFEN 
813 60 56 197 08 31 SINGLE STRAND SEALING 2 EINZELADERABDICHTUNG 
820 60 56 200 08 4 SINGLE STRAND SEALING DIN 72585 10GR EINZELADERABDICHTUNG 
822 69 24 057 08 3 STOPPER PLUG DIN 72585 SPF BLINDSTOPFEN 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

018734
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

GROUND RAIL 
VERTEILER MASSE 

➩ 2 932 166    
92 68 911 08     

404

1 95 63 963 08 1 PLATE 2X144X80 DC01 BLECH 
2 60 23 364 08 1 CABLE CONNECTOR KABELVERBINDER 
3 60 23 365 08 6 PLUG SHELL 14POL STECKERGEHAEUSE 
4 42 00 009 08 4 WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C SCHEIBE 
6 41 15 140 08 4 HEX NUT DIN 934 M6 8 VERZ SECHSKANTMUTTER 
7 26 21 039 08    0.16 EDGE PROTECTION 1-2X6,5 KANTENSCHUTZ 
8 49 00 128      2 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X25 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 

10 41 15 046 08 4 HEX NUT ISO 4032 M8 10 A2C SPF SECHSKANTMUTTER 
11 49 00 539      2 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M6X25 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
12 60 27 614 08 10 NAME PLATE 20X8 BEZEICHNUNGSSCHILD 
13 42 00 012 08 4 WASHER ISO 7089 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 
14 41 19 004 08 6 HEX NUT ISO 10511 M6 8 A2C SECHSKANTMUTTER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

HYDR 
HYDRAULIK 

➩ 2 970        
91 55 470 08     

417 (5/8)

3 10 03 034 1    1 CONTROL BLOCK SPF STEUERBLOCK 
➩ X10030341 10 03 034 1      

4 10 10 109 3    1 SLEWING GEAR VALVE SPF DREHWERKSVENTIL 
➩ X10101093 10 10 109 3      

5 51 14 915 08 1 CONTROL BLOCK STEUERBLOCK 
➩ 5 114 915 08 51 14 915 08     

6 10 03 052 2    1 LOWERING BRAKE VALVE SPF SENKBREMSVENTIL 
➩ X10030522 10 03 052 2      

7 10 03 052 1    1 LOWERING BRAKE VALVE SPF SENKBREMSVENTIL 
➩ X10030521 10 03 052 1      

8 51 14 444 08 2 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE WEGEVENTIL 
➩ 5 114 444 08 51 14 444 08     

9 51 14 606 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
10 51 14 439 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
11 51 06 769 08 1 PRESSURE SWITCH DRUCKSCHALTER 
12 51 14 412 08 1 FLOW DIVIDER VALVE STROMTEILVENTIL 
13 51 06 756 08 2 DIAPHRAGM ACCUMULATOR 0,6L 150BAR MEMBRANSPEICHER 
14 51 14 869 08 1 CONTROL PLATE STEUERLEISTE 

➩ 5 114 869 08 51 14 869 08     
15 51 06 772 08 2 PRESSURE SWITCH 230BAR SPF DRUCKSCHALTER 
16 10 33 367 2    1 CONTROL BLOCK 120BAR NG12 SPF STEUERBLOCK 

➩ X10333672 10 33 367 2      
17 51 06 446 08 1 DIAPHRAGM ACCUMULATOR 0,7L 25BAR MEMBRANSPEICHER 
18 10 43 033 1    1 DIRECTIONAL SEAT VALVE SPF WEGESITZVENTIL 

➩ X10430331 10 43 033 1      
19 51 06 976 08 1 BALL VALVE BKH12-L-10 A3C KUGELHAHN 
20 10 33 368 6    1 BALL VALVE COMBINATION DN13-G1/2 A3C KUGELHAHNKOMBINATION 
(7) 50 29 332 08 2 O-RING 10X2,2 NBR70 O-RING 
(8) 72 64 184 08 4 O-RING 22X2 NBR90 O-RING 
21 51 15 058 08 2 COUPLING SLEEVE 12-L KUPPLUNGSMUFFE 
22 10 46 691 4    2 HEX CAP NUT RD32X3 SPF VERSCHLUSSMUTTER 
23 51 06 708 08 1 LINE FILTER LEITUNGSFILTER 

➩ 5 106 708 08 51 06 708 08     
24 51 04 098 08 2 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
25 51 13 066 08 1 CONTROL BLOCK STEUERBLOCK 
26 10 21 831 0    1 LOAD HOLDING VALVE 280BAR 10L/MIN SP LASTHALTEVENTIL 
(1) 51 07 461 08 1 O-RING ARP 568 12,37X2,62 NBR90 O-RING 
27 51 04 124 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
29 51 04 120 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
30 51 14 972 08 1 FLOW REGULATING CHECK VALVE DROSSELRUECKSCHLAGVENTI
31 51 14 884 08 1 FLOW REGULATING CHECK VALVE DROSSELRUECKSCHLAGVENTI
32 51 06 681 08 1 PRESSURE FILTER DRUCKFILTER 

➩ 5 106 681 08 51 06 681 08     
34 51 04 135 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
35 51 06 451 08 1 DIAPHRAGM ACCUMULATOR 0,075L 40BAR MEMBRANSPEICHER 
36 92 78 922 08 1 COLLECTING PIPE SAMMELROHR 
37 51 06 711 08 3 FILTER CARTRIDGE 0,005m³/min 25µm FILTERPATRONE 
38 51 10 627 08 2 NOZZLE 0,5 MS DUESE 
40 51 13 118 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RHV 10-LR RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
41 95 59 195 08 1 SCREW FITTING VERSCHRAUBUNG 
42 51 10 629 08 1 NOZZLE 0,5 MS DUESE 
43 51 14 482 08 1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 
44 10 03 310 9    1 COLLECTING PIPE VERZ SPF SAMMELROHR 
45 51 10 622 08 1 NOZZLE DIN 913 D 0,6M10X10 MS DUESE 
46 95 36 006 08 1 CONNECTING LUG VERBINDUNGSSTUTZEN 
47 97 13 426 08 1 CONNECTING PIECE REMACHINING ELSD STUTZEN NACHARBEIT 
48 51 07 544 08 1 NOZZLE 0,6 MS DUESE 
49 47 49 069 08 1 SAE FLANGE CONNECTION WFS64/30-S A3 SAE-FLANSCHVERBINDUNG 
50 51 15 172 08 2 SAE INTERMEDIATE FLANGE SAE-ZWISCHENFLANSCH 
51 47 56 033 08 9 MEASURING COUPLING SPF MESSKUPPLUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏
035260

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

HYDR.F.TELESCOPIC BOOM 
HYDRAULIK TELE 

➩ 2 975 152    
91 17 828 08     

430 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
ANLENKSTUECK VORM. 

➩ 3 101        
91 53 940 08     

443 (5/5)

61 42 18 009 08 18 WASHER DIN 9021 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 
62 42 18 010 08 2 WASHER DIN 9021 A 10 ST A3C SCHEIBE 
63 97 37 747 08 1 ROLLER ORIFICE ROLLENMUNDSTUECK 
64 97 33 631 08 1 PLATE 2X180X156 DC01 BLECH 
66 70 05 052      2 CLAMP-HALF DIN 3015-1 L 3 R 25 PP SW KLEMMHAELFTE 
68 74 13 103      2 CLAMP-HALF DIN 3015-1 L6R 50,8 PP SW KLEMMHAELFTE 
70 40 42 109      2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M6X45 8.8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
71 40 42 050 08 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN 912 M6X60 8.8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
72 60 20 180 08 2 NUT M6 VERZ MUTTER 
73 95 37 139 08 3 U-PROFILE 1X500X74 DC01 FE//ZN20//C U-PROFIL 
74 95 37 140 08 4 U-PROFILE 1X750X74 DC01 U-PROFIL 
75 95 37 141 08 5 U-PROFILE 1X1000X74 DC01 U-PROFIL 
76 95 36 500 08 11 CABLE CLAMP 2X22X90 DC01 KABELHALTER 
77 60 20 007 08 20 CLAMP-HALF 216-16 PP KLEMMHAELFTE 
78 73 62 606      10 LID PLATE DIN 3015-3 Z-DP 2 W1 DECKPLATTE 
79 95 37 176 08 1 PLATE 4X290X230 S315MC BLECH 
80 95 67 372 08 1 U-PROFILE 1X750X98 DC01 FE//ZN20//C U-PROFIL 
81 95 59 272 08 4 U-PROFILE 1X1000X98 DC01 FE//ZN20//C U-PROFIL 
82 97 61 058 08 2 PLATE 4X109X94 S315MC BLECH 
83 97 43 646 08 1 PLATE 5X80X166 S700MC BLECH 



7.10.2010 ❏
035169

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

TELESCOPIC SECT.IV PRE-ASSEMBL
TELESKOP 4 VORM. 

➩ 3 105        
91 19 502 08     

456 (1/4)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

035265
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

2nd NECK PULLEY INSTALLATION 
2.NACKENROLLE EINBAU 

➩ 3 280        
91 18 420 08     

469

1 92 95 291 08 1 ROPE PULLEY CPL. SPF SEILROLLE KPL. 
➩ 3 105 002    92 95 291 08     

2 94 44 926 08 1 TUBE 114,3X6,3X66 S355J2H ROHR 
3 97 28 919 08 1 TUBE 114.3X146 S770QL1 ROHR 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

036981
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

BOOM NOSE 
MASTNASE 

➩ 3 511        
91 18 315 08     

482

1 96 25 507 08 1 BOOM NOSE PRE-ASS. MASTNASE VORM. 
➩ 3 511 006    96 25 507 08     

2 45 30 300 08 3 PIN ISO 2341 B30X220X210 35NICRMOV125 BOLZEN 
3 43 31 009 08 2 RETAINING SPRING 4,5X98 VERZ SICHERUNGSFEDER 
4 43 30 090 08 1 SPLIT PIN DIN 94 8X63 ST VERZ SPLINT 
5 97 38 937 08 1 PLATE 1X500X70 DC01 BLECH 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

029885
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

ADD-ON UNIT LADDER 
ANBAU LEITER 

➩ 3 750 008    
91 05 781 08     

495

1 78 89 006 08 1 LADDER 14/4059X300 AL LEITER 
2 92 51 440 08 2 HOLDER PRE-ASSEMBLY HALTER VORM. 

➩ 3 750 011    92 51 440 08     
3 88 52 515 08 2 PADLOCK ABUS 62/40 VORHAENGESCHLOSS 
4 49 00 128      4 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X25 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
5 42 18 009 08 8 WASHER DIN 9021 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 
6 41 19 005 08 4 HEX NUT DIN 985 M8 8 VERZ SECHSKANTMUTTER 
7 10 32 679 2    1 LADDER BRACKET LEITERHALTERUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

029164
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

RETAINER RIGHT PRE-ASS. 
HALTERUNG VORM.RECHTS 

➩ 3 790 017    
96 24 147 08     

508

1 97 23 723 08 1 HOLDER 44X156X141 PA6.6GV-5H SPF HALTER 
2 41 19 006 08 1 HEX NUT ISO 10511 M10 8 A3C SECHSKANTMUTTER 
3 40 01 667      1 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X45 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
4 42 18 009 08 1 WASHER DIN 9021 A 8 ST A2C SCHEIBE 
5 41 19 005 08 1 HEX NUT DIN 985 M8 8 VERZ SECHSKANTMUTTER 
6 42 00 013 08 1 WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C SCHEIBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

030652
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

SENSOR ASSEMBLY HEAD PIECE 
GEBERANBAU KOPFSTUECK 

➩ 3 930 483    
96 20 935 08     

521

5 69 23 100 08 1 ANGLE TRANSMITTER OPTISCH 360° SPF WINKELGEBER 
7 60 60 533 08 1 LIMIT SWITCH HUB-OBEN SPF ENDSCHALTER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

010283
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE 
WEGEVENTIL 

➩ 5 029 552 08 
50 29 552 08     

534

2 50 29 921 08 1 VALVE BODY VENTILKOERPER 
5 57 06 523 08 1 O-RING ARP 568 23,52X1,78 N903890SHOR O-RING 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

022535
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

VALVE BLOCK 
VENTILBLOCK 

➩ 5 113 018 08 
51 13 018 08     

547

8 51 07 926 08 1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
9 51 07 927 08 1 O-RING 20X2 NBR90 O-RING 

10 51 07 928 08 1 SCREW PLUG VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
15 51 07 923 08 1 VALVE COMPONENTS VENTILTEILE 
16 51 10 006 08 1 DISTANCE RING DISTANZRING 
17 51 07 925 08 1 VALVE COMPONENTS VENTILTEILE 
18 51 10 007 08 1 LOCKING RING DIN 472 21X1 SICHERUNGSRING 
19 51 07 924 08 1 VALVE BUSH VENTILBUCHSE 
20 72 64 079 08 1 O-RING 16X2 NBR70 O-RING 
21 51 45 136 08 1 LOCKING RING DIN 472 20X1 SICHERUNGSRING 
29 52 12 167 08 1 VALVE INSERT VENTILEINSATZ 
40 74 70 014 08 1 BALL DIN 5401 20 G20 KUGEL 
41 51 10 040 08 1 SPRING WASHER FEDERSCHEIBE 
42 51 10 010 08 1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
43 57 06 449 08 1 SCREW STOPPER SCHRAUBSTOPFEN 
44 51 10 012 08 1 BUSH BUCHSE 
51 57 14 837 08 1 CONTACT RELAY KONTAKTGEBER 

999 51 10 004 08 1 SMALL-PARTS KLEINTEILESATZ 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

049899
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 
PNEUMATIKZYLINDER 

➩ 5 123 931 08 
51 23 931 08     

560

11 42 85 217 08 2 SNAP RING DIN 7993 B 40 SPRENGRING 
15 24 01 962 02 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M6X25 12. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
16 40 43 050      4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M6X50 10. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
17 51 07 415 08 1 STOP PLUG VSTI1/8"ED ST A3C STOPFEN 
25 51 07 101 08 1 O-RING ARP 568 17,12X2,62 NBR90 O-RING 
26 57 06 852 08 3 O-RING ARP 568 34,59X2,62 NBR90 O-RING 
27 72 64 266 08 1 O-RING ARP 568 5,28X1,78 NBR90 O-RING 



7.10.2010 ❏
031627

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
LENKTRIEBACHSE 

➩ 5 199 185 08 
51 99 185 08     

573 (1/4)



7.10.2010 ❏
023700

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

WATER HEATING SYSTEM 
WASSERHEIZGERAET 

➩ 5 530 022 08 
55 30 022 08     

586 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

044633
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

FILTER COVER 
FILTERDECKEL 

➩ 5 708 320 08 
57 08 320 08     

599

1 57 05 883 08 1 O-RING ARP 568 170,82X7 NBR70 O-RING 
2 51 06 623 08 1 SCREW CAP SCHRAUBKAPPE 
3 57 05 889 08 1 O-RING 39,7X3,5 NBR70 O-RING 



7.10.2010 ❏
021632

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

BRAKE 
BREMSE 

➩ 5 717 383 08 
57 17 383 08     

612 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

CONTROL 
STEUERUNG 

➩ 5 718 018 08 
57 18 018 08     

625 (2/2)

10 57 18 064 08 1 STEERING BOX STEUERGEHAEUSE 
30 57 18 065 08 2 SCREW PLUG VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
31 54 01 460 08 2 SEALING RING DIN 7603 A 26X31X2 ST DICHTRING 
50 40 41 002 01 3 SCREW PLUG DIN 908 M12 ST VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
51 51 45 106 08 3 SEALING RING DIN 7603 D 12X15,5X1,5 ST DICHTRING 
80 74 70 006 08 1 BALL DIN 5401 10 KUGEL 
90 57 18 066 08 1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 

120 57 18 067 08 1 NEEDLE BUSH NADELHUELSE 
130 57 18 068 08 1 V-RING JV18 V-RING 
150 57 18 069 08 1 PISTON KOLBEN 
170 57 18 070 08 1 MAGNET MAGNET 
180 57 18 071 08 1 O-RING 27X3 FPM70 O-RING 
190 40 42 064 08 2 SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN 912 M8X22 8.8 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
210 57 18 072 08 1 PISTON KOLBEN 
230 57 18 073 08 1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
250 57 18 074 08 1 PISTON KOLBEN 
270 57 18 075 08 1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
370 57 18 076 08 1 PISTON KOLBEN 
390 10 30 095 9    1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
410 57 18 077 08 1 PISTON KOLBEN 
430 57 18 078 08 1 CHECK SCREW STELLSCHRAUBE 
440 57 18 079 08 1 END COVER VERSCHLUSSDECKEL 
450 57 18 080 08 1 PISTON KOLBEN 
470 57 18 081 08 1 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
490 57 18 082 08 1 SCREW PLUG M48X1,5 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
491 71 01 076 08 1 SEALING RING DIN 7603 A 48X55X2 CU DICHTRING 
510 53 00 359 08 1 SCREW PLUG DIN 908 M24X1,50 ST VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
511 57 17 840 08 1 SEALING RING A 24X29X2 DICHTRING 
590 57 18 083 08 1 SEAL DICHTUNG 
610 57 18 084 08 20 SCREW M8X80 SCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

023044
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

MASTER SWITCH 
MEISTERSCHALTER 

➩ 6 060 950 08 
60 60 950 08     

638

1 57 18 247 08 1 HANDLE CAP GRIFFKAPPE 
2 57 19 123 08 1 RUBBER BELLOWS FALTENBALG 
3 10 33 559 6    4 MICRO SWITCH MIKROSCHALTER 
4 10 67 884 8    2 CIRCLIP FUER GRIFFKAPPE SICHERUNGSCLIP 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Liebherr+Crane+LTM+1090+4.1+Spare+Parts+Catalogue


7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

CO-DRIVER'S SEAT 
BEIFAHRERSITZ 

➩ 7 741 078 08 
77 41 078 08     

651 (2/2)

1 57 18 474 08 1 SEAT PART SITZTEIL 
3 57 18 475 08 1 BACK PART RUECKENTEIL 
6 10 10 063 9    1 COVER ABDECKUNG 
7 10 10 087 3    1 COVER ABDECKUNG 
8 10 10 064 1    1 COVER ABDECKUNG 

20 57 18 476 08 1 SLIDE SEAT GUIDE SCHIEBESITZFUEHRUNG 
36 10 10 064 2    1 COVER ABDECKUNG 
52 10 04 165 1    1 SAFETY BELT L=3250 SICHERHEITSGURT 
53 10 10 065 6    1 COVER ABDECKUNG 
62 57 18 477 08 1 HEAD REST KOPFSTUETZE 

121 57 18 478 08 1 HANDLES GRIFFE 
123 10 10 087 7    1 RUBBER BELLOWS FALTENBALG 
140 57 18 479 08 1 DETENT CPL. RASTE KPL. 
144 57 18 453 08 1 PARTS TEILE 
147 57 18 480 08 1 LEVER HEBEL 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

038848
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

CRANKSHAFT BEARINGS 
KURBELWELLENLAGERUNG 

➩ 9 076 456    
90 76 456        

664

1 10 11 694 0    1 RS CRANKSHAFT BEARING KPL. RS KURBELWELLENLAGERUNG
➩ X10116940 10 11 694 0      



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

037312
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

POWER TAKE-OFF 
NEBENABTRIEB 

➩ 9 078 962    
90 78 962        

677

1 90 78 963      1 BEARING HOUSING LAGERGEHAEUSE 
2 90 78 964      1 PUMP SHAFT PUMPENWELLE 
3 90 79 001      1 GEAR WHEEL ZAHNRAD 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

036983
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

ROCKER ARM BRACKET CPL. 
KIPPHEBELBOCK KPL. 

➩ 9 079 861    
90 79 861        

690

1 10 11 969 5    2 VALVE BRIDGE 16MNCR5 VENTILBRUECKE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

069250
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

LOAD HOOK 
LASTHAKEN 

➩ 9 126 371 08 
91 26 371 08     

703

1 57 16 873 08 1 SAFETY TRAP NG5 SICHERUNGSFALLE 
2 10 04 165 4    1 AXIAL GROOVE BALL BEARING DIN 711 51 AXIALRILLENKUGELLAGER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

041335
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

OIL-GAUGING INSTRUMENT 
OELMESSEINRICHTUNG 

➩ 9 330 638 01 
93 30 638 01     

716

1 93 30 636 01 2 THREADED CONNECTING STOP PIPE GEWINDEANSCHLUSSSTUTZE
2 10 04 065 4    2 SEALING RING 13,8X13,8 DICHTRING 

10 40 78 017 01 1 VENTILATION VALVE ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL 
15 93 30 634 01 1 OIL-LEVEL GAUGE OELMESSSTAB 
29 78 90 161 08 1 OIL DRAIN PLUG M16X1,5 OELABLASSSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

PROPORTIONAL VALVE IN SANDW.DE
SANDWICHVENTIL 

➩ 9 640 237 08 
96 40 237 08     

729 (3/3)

1 51 07 415 08 5 STOP PLUG VSTI1/8"ED ST A3C STOPFEN 
2 51 45 915 08 3 O-RING ARP 568 12,42X1,78 NBR90 O-RING 
3 72 64 191 08 3 O-RING ARP 568 39,34X2,62 NBR90 O-RING 
4 72 64 194 08 2 O-RING ARP 568 7,65X1,78 NBR90 O-RING 
6 47 77 047 08 1 STOP PLUG VSTI3/4"ED A3P STOPFEN 

10 57 13 622 08 1 NOZZLE DIN 913 D 1,2 M5X5 MS DUESE 
11 57 08 182 08 1 NOZZLE D=1,5 DUESE 
13 57 15 295 08 1 SHUTTLE VALVE WECHSELVENTIL 
14 57 15 296 08 2 PRESSURE VALVE DRUCKVENTIL 

➩ 5 715 296 08 57 15 296 08     
15 57 06 906 08 1 O-RING 6X1 NBR90 O-RING 
21 40 43 647 08 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN 912 M10X55 12. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
25 57 15 297 08 2 CHECK SCREW STELLSCHRAUBE 
27 57 15 298 08 2 CHECK SCREW STELLSCHRAUBE 
31 24 01 917 02 8 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M10X30 1 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
32 57 02 041 08 1 LIMIT STOP ANSCHLAG 
33 72 64 264 08 2 O-RING ARP 568 28,17X3,53 NBR90 O-RING 
40 10 32 609 5    1 CHECK SCREW STELLSCHRAUBE 
42 24 01 810 02 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M10X120 1 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
46 57 00 547 08 2 O-RING ARP 568 50,47X2,62 NBR90 O-RING 
50 57 13 626 08 1 PILOT VALVE VORSTEUERVENTIL 

➩ 5 713 626 08 57 13 626 08     
52 57 06 307 08 2 NOZZLE D=1,4 DUESE 
53 40 43 612 08 4 SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN 912 M5X45 12.9 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

031164
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

FAN ATTACHMENT 
LUEFTERANBAU 

➩ 9 739 015    
97 39 015        

742

1 10 01 532 4    1 FAN / BLOWER LUEFTER 
➩ X10015324 10 01 532 4      

2 40 65 166      4 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M10X20 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

031146
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

THERMOSTAT HOUSING 
THERMOSTATGEHAEUSE 

➩ 9 739 126    
97 39 126        

755

1 10 01 230 1    1 ELBOW KRUEMMER 
2 10 01 185 3    2 O RING 60X4 B-NBR3-60 RUNDDICHTRING 
3 10 01 132 8    2 SCREW M8X55 8.8 SCHRAUBE 
4 10 01 165 4    3 WASHER A 8,4X16X1,6 200HV SCHEIBE 
5 10 01 122 5    1 SCREW M8X65 8.8 A2C SCHRAUBE 

11 10 01 232 0    2 THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 
12 10 01 234 5    2 SEAL DICHTUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

PIPELINE 
ROHRLEITUNG 

➩ 9 739 168    
97 39 168        

768 (3/3)

1 10 01 231 1    1 COOLING WATER LINE KUEHLWASSERLEITUNG 
2 10 01 230 4    1 COOLING WATER LINE KUEHLWASSERLEITUNG 
3 10 01 199 8    2 SCREW-ON CONNECTION L10 A-M ST EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 
4 10 01 186 6    6 SEALING RING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FPM1-80 DICHTRING 
5 10 01 200 2    2 SCREW-ON CONNECTION L10M ST EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 
6 10 01 230 9    1 COOLING WATER LINE KUEHLWASSERLEITUNG 
8 10 01 186 9    2 SEALING RING 22,7X30X2 ST/FPM1-80 DICHTRING 
9 10 01 272 1    1 SCREW-ON CONNECTION M26X1,5/M32X1 9 EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 

10 10 01 187 2    1 SEALING RING 32,7X40X2 ST/FPM1-80 DICHTRING 
11 10 01 247 7    1 SUCTION BEND SAUGKRUEMMER 
12 10 01 045 3    1 SEALANT DICHTMITTEL 
13 10 01 255 9    2 HEX NUT M32X1,5 8 SECHSKANTMUTTER 
14 10 01 247 9    1 SUCTION LINE JOINING SAUGLEITUNG 
15 10 01 265 3    2 PIPE CLAMP 32.2 UST37-2 ROHRSCHELLE 
16 10 01 120 0    2 HOSE N1-32 SCHLAUCH 
17 10 01 267 4    4 HOSE CLAMP 44 CK75 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 
18 10 01 125 1    1 SCREW M8X30 8.8 SCHRAUBE 
19 10 01 165 4    1 WASHER A 8,4X16X1,6 200HV SCHEIBE 
20 10 01 256 8    1 WASHER 8,4X19X4 C45K SCHEIBE 
21 10 01 261 6    1 BUSH 9X20X14 ST.35 NBK BUCHSE 
22 10 01 247 8    1 SUCTION BEND SAUGKRUEMMER 
24 10 01 248 0    2 SUCTION BEND SAUGKRUEMMER 
25 10 01 201 0    2 HEX NUT M26X1,5 4D SECHSKANTMUTTER 
26 10 01 119 9    1 HOSE N1-25 SCHLAUCH 
27 10 01 267 9    2 HOSE CLAMP 35 CK75 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 
28 10 01 274 7    1 PIPELINE ROHRLEITUNG 
29 10 01 200 3    2 SCREW-ON CONNECTION LL16NXM26X1,5 EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 
30 10 01 185 1    2 O RING 24,2X3 FPM1-70-GN RUNDDICHTRING 
35 10 02 919 5    2 TRANSITION CONNECTION PIECE UEBERGANGSSTUTZEN 
38 10 01 271 0    2 RING ADAPTER RINGSTUTZEN 
39 10 01 273 0    2 HOLLOW SCREW HOHLSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

041245
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

OIL-LEVEL GAUGE 
OELMESSSTAB 

➩ 9 739 244    
97 39 244        

781

1 10 22 236 3    1 GUIDING PIPE FUEHRUNGSROHR 
2 10 22 236 4    1 CLAMP 10X20XD1 W1-2-EPDM SCHELLE 
3 10 01 745 0    1 OIL-LEVEL GAUGE OELMESSSTAB 
4 10 01 199 8    1 SCREW-ON CONNECTION L10 A-M ST EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 
5 10 01 186 6    1 SEALING RING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FPM1-80 DICHTRING 
6 10 01 124 8    1 SCREW M6X22 8.8 SCHRAUBE 
7 10 01 165 3    2 WASHER A 6,4X12X1,6 200HV SCHEIBE 
8 10 01 162 9    1 NUT M6 8 MUTTER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

041278
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

FUEL FILTER 
KRAFTSTOFFFILTER 

➩ 9 739 259    
97 39 259        

794

1 97 39 258      1 FUEL FILTER KRAFTSTOFFFILTER 
➩ 9 739 258    97 39 258        

2 10 01 126 2    2 SCREW M8X90 8.8 SCHRAUBE 
3 10 01 165 4    2 WASHER A 8,4X16X1,6 200HV SCHEIBE 
4 10 01 132 6    2 SCREW M8X45 8.8 SCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

041275
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

HIGH PRESSURE PUMP 
HOCHDRUCKPUMPE 

➩ 9 739 277    
97 39 277        

807

2 10 22 030 5    1 DOSING VALVE ZUMESSVENTIL 
5 10 34 310 0    1 OVERFLOW VALVE UEBERSTROEMVENTIL 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

049165
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

CRANKCASE BREATHER 
KURBELGEHAEUSEENTLUEFTUNG 

➩ 9 739 387    
97 39 387        

820

1 10 01 219 0    1 ELBOW KRUEMMER 
2 10 01 184 6    1 SEAL DICHTUNG 
3 10 01 126 4    2 SCREW M10X70 8.8 SCHRAUBE 
4 10 01 165 8    2 WASHER A 10,5X20X2,0 200HV SCHEIBE 
5 10 01 213 6    1 OIL SEPARATOR OELABSCHEIDER 
6 10 01 263 4    1 O RING 30X3,5 N-NBR3-70 RUNDDICHTRING 

11 97 39 322      1 REPAIR KIT PIPE LINE RS ROHRLEITUNG 
➩ 9 739 322    97 39 322        

14 10 01 263 1    1 FORM HOSE FORMSCHLAUCH 
15 10 01 266 8    1 HOSE CLAMP CK75 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 
16 10 01 267 1    1 HOSE CLAMP 26 CK75 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 
17 10 01 213 4    1 VENTILATION LINE ENTLUEFTUNGSLEITUNG 
19 10 01 268 4    1 HOLDER HALTER 
20 10 01 124 9    1 SCREW M8X18 8.8 SCHRAUBE 
21 10 01 165 4    2 WASHER A 8,4X16X1,6 200HV SCHEIBE 
22 10 01 163 1    1 NUT M8 8 MUTTER 
23 10 01 200 1    1 SCREW-ON CONNECTION L18 A-M ST EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 
24 10 01 186 9    1 SEALING RING 22,7X30X2 ST/FPM1-80 DICHTRING 
25 10 01 117 6    1 SEALANT DICHTMITTEL 
26 10 02 092 1    1 HOLDER HALTER 

104 81 12 073 01 1 GLUE 10ML KLEBSTOFF 



7.10.2010 ❏
037490

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

BALLAST EXTENSION RAM 
BALLASTIERZYLINDER 

➩ X10030781 
10 03 078 1      

833 (1/2)



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

BRAKE 
BREMSE 

➩ X10033159 
10 03 315 9      

846 (3/3)

170 53 01 303 08 1 BRAKE BASE PLATE BREMSDECKPLATTE 
172 50 22 087 08 2 STOP PLUG STOPFEN 
173 50 22 086 08 4 STOP PLUG STOPFEN 
174 10 03 517 4    1 BRAKE BRACKET BREMSENTRAEGER 
176 53 01 306 08 2 TENSION SPRING ZUGFEDER 
177 53 00 770 08 2 PRESSURE SPRING DRUCKFEDER 
178 53 01 309 08 2 BRACKET BUEGEL 
179 40 74 027 08 6 SELF-TAPPING SCREW DIN 7513 M8X16 ST SCHNEIDSCHRAUBE 
181 49 00 188      2 HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
182 42 41 007 08 2 CIRCLIP DIN 7980 8 VERZ FEDERRING 
183 42 00 013 08 2 WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C SCHEIBE 
184 57 17 392 08 2 BRAKE SHOE 500X180 BREMSBACKE 
187 57 17 393 08 4 BRAKE LINING 500X180 BERAL 1549 BREMSBELAG 
188 57 16 325 08 56 RIVET NIET 
190 57 13 710 08 2 EXPANDING DEVICE SPREIZVORRICHTUNG 
191 50 22 094 08 8 SCREW M14X1,5X30 12.9 SCHRAUBE 
192 57 14 795 08 2 WEDGE KEIL 
193 57 13 196 08 2 READJUSTMENT NACHSTELLUNG 
194 57 14 796 08 2 SEAL DICHTUNG 
195 57 11 326 08 2 ONDULAR WASHER WELLFEDERSCHEIBE 
196 57 11 327 08 2 SCREW SCHRAUBE 
197 57 11 328 08 2 COMPRESSION PAD DRUCKSTUECK 
198 50 22 102 08 2 LEAF SPRING BLATTFEDER 
199 57 13 194 08 2 COMPRESSION PAD DRUCKSTUECK 
200 53 01 336 08 2 SHIM RING DIN 988 22X32X0,1 PASSSCHEIBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

059091
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

CHARGE AIR COOLER 
LADELUFTKUEHLER 

➩ X10114205 
10 11 420 5      

859

1 10 49 276 0    1 CHARGE AIR COOLER LADELUFTKUEHLER 
2 10 33 412 6    1 OIL COOLER OELKUEHLER 
3 10 49 276 1    1 AERATOR BELUEFTUNGSEINRICHTUNG 
4 10 49 276 4    1 GRATING 920X820X25/2 STAHL VERZ GITTERROST 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

038626
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

PISTON 
KOLBEN 

➩ X10115833 
10 11 583 3      

872

3 10 00 383 3    1 KB-RING 112X122 KB-RING 
4 10 28 560 6    1 PISTON RING MG 112X122X2,5 MF10/MC 12 M-RING 
5 10 28 560 5    1 DSF RING 122X112,70X4 MC 12 DSF-RING 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

038667
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

LOCKING PIECE 
VERSCHLUSSTEIL 

➩ X10116110 
10 11 611 0      

885

10 91 49 706 23 1 LID DECKEL 
11 10 00 507 8    2 HEX BOLT EN 1665 M8X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
14 73 80 177      1 SCREW PLUG VSTI M22X1,5 VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
16 92 75 826 23 1 SHEET PLATTE 
18 10 00 507 8    2 HEX BOLT EN 1665 M8X16 8.8 A2C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

043976
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

OIL COOLER ADD-ON 
OELKUEHLER ANBAU 

➩ X10117398 
10 11 739 8      

898

1 10 11 739 7    1 OIL COOLER, PRE-ASSEMBLED OELKUEHLER VORM. 
➩ X10117397 10 11 739 7      

2 10 11 770 9    1 SEAL 1MM AFM 30 DICHTUNG 
4 10 00 507 3    5 HEX BOLT EN 1665 M8X50 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
5 10 00 507 4    9 HEX BOLT EN 1665 M8X80 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 

999 10 11 584 9    1 SEALING SET OIL COOLER DS OELKUEHLER 
➩ X10115849 10 11 584 9      



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

046965
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

OIL FILLER INLET 
OELEINFUELLUNG 

➩ X10118839 
10 11 883 9      

911

1 10 11 883 8    1 FILLER NECK CPL. EINFUELLSTUTZEN KPL. 
2 91 44 757 23 1 END COVER VERSCHLUSSDECKEL 

(1) 91 44 762 23 1 SEAL DICHTUNG 
3 10 33 562 9    1 PROFILE PACKING DIN 3869 29,7X35,7X2 FP PROFILDICHTRING 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

049120
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

POWER TAKE-OFF ADD-ON 
NEBENABTRIEB ANBAU 

➩ X10119976 
10 11 997 6      

924

1 90 78 962      1 POWER TAKE-OFF NEBENABTRIEB 
➩ 9 078 962    90 78 962        

2 73 80 520      1 O-RING DIN 3771 104,37X3,53 MVQ,70 SHOR O-RING 
4 40 42 014      1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW ISO 4762 M10X25 8. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE 
5 98 85 529 23 1 SEAL DICHTUNG 
6 91 78 294 23 1 LID DECKEL 
8 10 03 051 8    2 HEX BOLT EN 1665 M10X20 8.8 A3C SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE 
9 49 81 233 23 2 SCREW-ON CONNECTION ISO 8434 GE 6-L EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN 

10 90 78 984      1 PIPELINE ROHRLEITUNG 
11 10 33 299 6    2 DOUBLE-ENDED STUD DIN 835 M10X40 8.8 STIFTSCHRAUBE 
12 49 80 805 23 2 HEX NUT DIN 6923 M10 8 A2E SECHSKANTMUTTER 
13 10 11 999 4    2 DISTANCE SLEEVE 17,5X11X10 S235JR DISTANZHUELSE 

109 86 55 016      1 SCREW LOCKING 10ML SCHRAUBENSICHERUNG 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

044705
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

TRANSPARENT CONTAINER 
KLARSICHTBEHAELTER 

➩ X10280181 
10 28 018 1      

937

1 10 28 018 5    1 WATER SOUND WASSERSONDE 
2 10 28 921 0    1 O-RING 101,19X3,53 NBR, 50 SH O-RING 
3 10 28 920 8    1 RK OIL DRAIN SCREW RS OELABLASSSCHRAUBE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Pos. Item Quantity Description Bezeichnung Serie K

049267
etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

LUFFING CYLINDER 
WIPPZYLINDER 

➩ X10346583 
10 34 658 3      

950

4 11 00 499 5    1 BUSH 110X130X75 BUCHSE 
5 11 00 499 6    1 BUSH 160X180X100 BUCHSE 

21 51 86 205 08 2 VENTILATION SCREW R1/4" ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 
22 74 70 002 08 2 BALL DIN 5401 6 KUGEL 
25 10 09 729 4    1 NON-RETURN VALVE RUECKSCHLAGVENTIL 

999 10 44 062 1    1 DS TOGGLE CYLINDER DS WIPPZYLINDER 



7.10.2010 ❏

Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Numerical index
Numerischer Index

963

10 03 528 1    5 199 183 51 99 183 08 12 2
10 03 528 2    5 199 183 51 99 183 08 69 1
10 03 528 3    5 199 183 51 99 183 08 71 1
10 03 528 4    5 199 183 51 99 183 08 72 1
10 03 528 5    5 199 183 51 99 183 08 150 2
10 03 528 6    5 199 183 51 99 183 08 400 1
10 03 529 5    X1003528 10 03 528 5    174 1
10 03 529 7    5 211 488 52 11 488 08 1 1
10 03 529 8    5 211 488 52 11 488 08 2 1
10 03 553 4    5 106 753 51 06 753 08 999 1
10 03 557 5    X1011599 10 11 599 3    4 4
10 03 557 8    X1011793 10 11 793 0    11 3
10 03 569 4    2 520        91 26 804 08 157 3
10 03 574 7    9 739 503 97 39 503      6 1
10 03 601 9    2 442        91 18 551 08 1 1
10 03 601 9    2 451        91 18 428 08 1 1
10 03 613 8    X1003076 10 03 076 7    (1) 1
10 03 631 0    1 420        91 16 875 08 2 2
10 03 631 0    1 421        91 16 899 08 3 4
10 03 631 0    1 423        91 16 896 08 2 2
10 03 631 4    1 421 064 96 26 934 08 3 2
10 03 631 4    1 421 065 96 26 935 08 3 2
10 03 631 5    1 423 041 96 27 548 08 4 1
10 03 631 6    1 420 073 96 27 512 08 4 2
10 03 688 9    2 510 050 96 44 552 08 60 1
10 03 689 6    2 210        91 53 784 08 401 1
10 03 726 1    1 811        91 60 857 08 236 10
10 03 726 1    2 502        91 01 533 08 44 10
10 03 729 7    9 739 253 97 39 253      4 1
10 03 730 4    9 739 253 97 39 253      33 2
10 03 730 4    9 739 361 97 39 361      19 8
10 03 731 0    9 739 362 97 39 362      6 1
10 03 731 0    X1011816 10 11 816 1    7 2
10 03 731 2    9 079 480 90 79 480      9 6
10 03 757 5    6 923 101 69 23 101 08 17 1
10 03 761 6    5 106 708 51 06 708 08 1 1
10 03 761 8    5 106 753 51 06 753 08 1 1
10 03 796 0    5 199 184 51 99 184 08 12 1
10 03 796 1    5 199 184 51 99 184 08 13 1
10 03 796 2    5 199 185 51 99 185 08 400 1
10 03 827 1    X1032706 10 32 706 5    29 1
10 03 827 2    X1032706 10 32 706 5    13 1
10 03 857 2    X1011573 10 11 573 7    41 1
10 03 908 5    2 500        91 28 267 08 8 1
10 03 925 3    1 680        91 46 238 08 23 1
10 03 941 5    3 602        96 38 278 08 3 2
10 03 941 6    3 602        96 38 278 08 4 1
10 03 941 6    3 606        96 38 254 08 9 1
10 03 966 0    9 079 480 90 79 480      8 12
10 04 006 4    X1011676 10 11 676 8    12 1
10 04 013 6    5 716 347 57 16 347 08 5 1
10 04 013 7    5 716 347 57 16 347 08 6 1
10 04 032 3    2 680        91 53 764 08 130 1
10 04 039 9    X1011585 10 11 585 4    1 1
10 04 040 0    9 078 680 90 78 680      (3) 1
10 04 040 5    X1011683 10 11 683 9    (8) 2
10 04 040 6    X1011585 10 11 585 4    2 1
10 04 040 7    9 078 680 90 78 680      (2) 1
10 04 048 6    2 533 001 96 32 126 08 50 1
10 04 065 4    9 330 638 93 30 638 01 2 2

10 04 098 4    X1011651 10 11 651 9    (2) 1
10 04 159 0    2 501        91 32 821 08 31 2
10 04 165 0    7 741 076 77 41 076 08 52 1
10 04 165 1    7 741 078 77 41 078 08 52 1
10 04 165 4    9 126 371 91 26 371 08 2 1
10 04 181 5    5 106 681 51 06 681 08 99 1
10 04 187 6    9 739 279 97 39 279      6 1
10 04 248 2    2 711        91 51 475 08 3 1
10 04 259 2    1 811        91 60 857 08 239 28
10 04 259 2    1 830 142 96 45 106 08 4 19
10 04 259 2    1 955 004 96 25 659 08 8 12
10 04 259 2    2 932 042 96 68 350 08 63 28
10 04 259 3    1 811        91 60 857 08 208 56
10 04 259 3    1 811 102 96 25 405 08 7 4
10 04 259 3    1 811 106 96 25 404 08 20 6
10 04 259 3    1 813        91 26 925 08 40 2
10 04 259 3    1 814        91 49 223 08 40 2
10 04 259 3    1 955 004 96 25 659 08 11 1
10 04 259 3    2 520        91 26 804 08 108 11
10 04 300 2    1 750 001 92 85 698 08 41 1
10 04 313 6    9 079 480 90 79 480      15 1
10 04 327 9    1 880        91 59 472 08 8    0.5
10 04 373 3    1 861        91 46 243 08 60 4
10 04 375 9    2 913 005 96 28 696 08 20 1
10 04 377 9    2 515 006 96 31 873 08 5 2
10 04 377 9    2 515 008 96 31 918 08 5 2
10 04 430 2    X1022282 10 22 282 0    1 1
10 04 443 0    9 739 253 97 39 253      22 6
10 04 476 2    1 750 002 92 86 201 08 1 1
10 04 504 6    9 739 123 97 39 123      10 1
10 04 505 9    9 739 123 97 39 123      11 1
10 04 511 8    6 923 101 69 23 101 08 (999) 1
10 04 550 6    1 432 031 96 22 075 08 9 4
10 04 695 8    X1022282 10 22 282 0    4 1
10 04 699 9    1 830 140 96 45 160 08 154 9
10 04 699 9    2 932 169 96 68 351 08 161 9
10 04 700 0    1 830 140 96 45 160 08 155 8
10 04 700 0    2 932 169 96 68 351 08 162 9
10 04 700 1    1 830 140 96 45 160 08 156 9
10 04 700 1    2 932 169 96 68 351 08 163 9
10 09 711 7    1 670        91 46 236 08 9 1
10 09 729 4    X1034658 10 34 658 3    25 1
10 09 749 6    1 409 016 96 31 505 08 5 4
10 09 749 6    1 409 017 96 30 986 08 5 4
10 09 761 3    X1100291 11 00 291 4    1 1
10 09 791 0    1 670 005 96 29 156 08 12 1
10 09 920 8    X1032706 10 32 706 5    32 1
10 09 920 9    X1032706 10 32 706 5    28 4
10 09 986 4    1 830 140 96 45 160 08 157 1
10 09 996 9    2 681        91 28 102 08 251 1
10 09 998 1    2 681        91 28 102 08 100 1
10 09 999 3    2 210        91 53 784 08 103 1
10 10 006 9    9 079 836 90 79 836      1 1
10 10 030 3    X1011961 10 11 961 0    4 5
10 10 030 3    X1011963 10 11 963 6    4 5
10 10 030 4    X1012006 10 12 006 9    7 2
10 10 047 3    1 670 005 96 29 156 08 8 3
10 10 047 4    1 670 005 96 29 156 08 10 1
10 10 048 7    1 681        91 46 239 08 1 1
10 10 063 9    7 741 078 77 41 078 08 6 1



7.10.2010 ❏

Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Numerical index
Numerischer Index

976

40 97 104 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 8 2
40 97 105 08 2 502        91 01 533 08 30 2
40 97 109 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 19 2
40 97 110 08 1 860        91 46 369 08 86 4
40 97 111 08 1 811 042 96 49 660 08 21 2
40 97 112 08 1 811 042 96 49 660 08 22 2
40 98 277 08 1 620        91 05 790 08 1 56
41 01 203 08 1 434 004 92 52 674 08 13 2
41 15 044 08 2 210 008 96 30 132 08 351 4
41 15 046 08 2 210        91 53 784 08 350 2
41 15 046 08 2 210 008 96 30 132 08 350 16
41 15 046 08 2 510 035 96 44 554 08 16 2
41 15 046 08 2 932 166 92 68 911 08 10 4
41 15 046 08 5 718 737 57 18 737 08 22 4
41 15 046 08 9 080 556 90 80 556      11 2
41 15 046 08 X1011914 10 11 914 1    21 1
41 15 047 08 2 680        91 53 764 08 350 6
41 15 047 08 X1011923 10 11 923 5    14 12
41 15 048 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 71 2
41 15 048 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 10 3
41 15 122 08 5 530 854 55 30 854 08 7 2
41 15 140 08 1 410 188 96 31 491 08 7 2
41 15 140 08 1 432 031 96 22 075 08 35 2
41 15 140 08 1 663 020 96 21 868 08 14 10
41 15 140 08 1 800        91 60 770 08 54 4
41 15 140 08 1 830 102 92 26 483 08 5 12
41 15 140 08 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 51 2
41 15 140 08 1 860        91 46 369 08 94 150
41 15 140 08 1 863 005 91 46 245 08 12 85
41 15 140 08 1 930 001 96 23 288 08 6 2
41 15 140 08 1 932        91 51 064 08 35 2
41 15 140 08 1 932 239 96 27 691 08 22 4
41 15 140 08 2 210        91 53 784 08 353 10
41 15 140 08 2 430        91 54 388 08 13 4
41 15 140 08 2 501 022 92 50 001 08 6 4
41 15 140 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 22 12
41 15 140 08 2 522        91 10 037 08 26 2
41 15 140 08 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 63 3
41 15 140 08 2 913 004 96 20 460 08 6 2
41 15 140 08 2 920        91 55 462 08 32 2
41 15 140 08 2 920 585 91 01 520 08 18 3
41 15 140 08 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 96 1
41 15 140 08 2 932 166 92 68 911 08 6 4
41 15 140 08 3 601        96 38 386 08 20 4
41 15 141 08 1 409        91 46 233 08 38 28
41 15 141 08 1 410        91 51 528 08 23 6
41 15 141 08 1 660        91 46 246 08 3 4
41 15 141 08 1 680        91 46 238 08 18 4
41 15 141 08 1 681        91 46 239 08 9 8
41 15 141 08 1 780 500 91 05 097 08 11 2
41 15 141 08 1 811 044 96 59 267 08 10 1
41 15 141 08 1 860        91 46 369 08 96 104
41 15 141 08 1 863 005 91 46 245 08 9 4
41 15 141 08 1 915 001 92 19 268 08 5 2
41 15 141 08 1 932        91 51 064 08 62 4
41 15 141 08 1 932 001 96 21 520 08 6 2
41 15 141 08 1 932 002 96 21 521 08 6 2
41 15 141 08 1 950 059 96 24 261 08 3 1
41 15 141 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 25 14
41 15 141 08 2 210        91 53 784 08 351 8

41 15 141 08 2 260        91 46 553 08 4 6
41 15 141 08 2 440        91 19 243 08 37 4
41 15 141 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 12 7
41 15 141 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 131 3
41 15 141 08 2 571        91 19 183 08 6 4
41 15 141 08 2 831        91 47 869 08 28 4
41 15 141 08 2 920 585 91 01 520 08 11 2
41 15 141 08 2 950        91 19 236 08 13 6
41 15 141 08 2 955        91 19 232 08 15 4
41 15 141 08 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 19 4
41 15 141 08 3 510        91 53 964 08 52 2
41 15 141 08 3 511 006 96 25 507 08 20 2
41 15 141 08 3 604        96 25 028 08 12 2
41 15 141 08 3 780 429 96 18 268 08 4 2
41 15 142 08 1 932 239 96 27 691 08 51 4
41 15 142 08 2 522        91 10 037 08 50 1
41 15 142 08 2 932 054 92 87 071 08 7 4
41 15 142 08 2 932 215 92 26 129 08 6 2
41 15 142 08 3 601        96 38 386 08 14 2
41 15 143 08 1 410 094 96 31 088 08 14 4
41 15 143 08 1 930 001 96 23 288 08 11 1
41 15 143 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 31 2
41 15 143 08 2 210        91 53 784 08 355 1
41 15 143 08 3 510        91 53 964 08 39 2
41 15 143 08 3 601        96 38 386 08 28 4
41 15 143 08 3 606        96 38 254 08 4 1
41 15 144 08 1 409        91 46 233 08 34 8
41 15 144 08 1 409        91 46 233 08 43 3
41 15 144 08 1 432 031 96 22 075 08 33 2
41 15 144 08 1 632        91 16 970 08 10 8
41 15 144 08 1 632 024 96 24 495 08 13 2
41 15 144 08 1 632 071 96 24 494 08 13 2
41 15 144 08 1 680        91 46 238 08 16 4
41 15 144 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 13 4
41 15 144 08 2 210        91 53 784 08 352 3
41 15 144 08 2 502        91 01 533 08 40 2
41 15 144 08 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 353 1
41 15 144 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 9 6
41 15 144 08 2 515 006 96 31 873 08 12 2
41 15 144 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 141 1
41 15 144 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 62 1
41 15 144 08 3 511 006 96 25 507 08 10 1
41 15 144 08 3 780 429 96 18 268 08 7 2
41 15 145 08 2 270        91 46 970 08 7 1
41 15 145 08 3 510        91 53 964 08 38 8
41 15 145 08 3 601        96 38 386 08 23 3
41 15 145 08 3 602        96 38 278 08 31 2
41 15 145 08 3 604        96 25 028 08 15 1
41 15 146 08 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 22 4
41 15 146 08 3 500 104 92 95 821 08 8 1
41 15 146 08 3 510        91 53 964 08 54 1
41 15 147 08 3 604        96 25 028 08 19 4
41 15 148 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 47 1
41 15 148 08 1 814        91 49 223 08 47 1
41 15 148 08 1 860        91 46 369 08 93 4
41 15 148 08 1 860 103 96 24 488 08 5 4
41 15 148 08 1 860 104 96 24 485 08 7 12
41 15 148 08 2 260 006 96 31 147 08 10 2
41 15 148 08 2 515        91 46 969 08 20 2
41 15 148 08 2 711        91 51 475 08 5 4



7.10.2010 ❏

Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Numerical index
Numerischer Index

989

48 25 302 14 9 739 501 97 39 501      1 1
49 00 089      1 409        91 46 233 08 39 22
49 00 089      1 409 016 96 31 505 08 13 6
49 00 089      1 409 017 96 30 986 08 11 6
49 00 089      1 410        91 51 528 08 33 4
49 00 089      1 412        91 44 133 08 10 8
49 00 089      1 432 033 96 38 119 08 4 2
49 00 089      1 680        91 46 238 08 17 4
49 00 089      1 681        91 46 239 08 11 4
49 00 089      1 800        91 60 770 08 55 4
49 00 089      1 810 068 96 58 715 08 5 4
49 00 089      1 811        91 60 857 08 205 14
49 00 089      1 811 025 96 28 389 08 3 1
49 00 089      1 860        91 46 369 08 90 60
49 00 089      1 915 001 92 19 268 08 3 2
49 00 089      1 930 001 96 23 288 08 3 4
49 00 089      1 932        91 51 064 08 60 12
49 00 089      2 210        91 53 784 08 304 8
49 00 089      2 210 008 96 30 132 08 301 13
49 00 089      2 260        91 46 553 08 2 6
49 00 089      2 502        91 01 533 08 27 6
49 00 089      2 510 100 96 44 047 08 317 1
49 00 089      2 520        91 26 804 08 79 8
49 00 089      2 522        91 10 037 08 28 4
49 00 089      2 831        91 47 869 08 27 2
49 00 089      2 950        91 19 236 08 14 2
49 00 089      2 970        91 55 470 08 77 6
49 00 089      3 101        91 53 940 08 39 9
49 00 089      5 717 812 57 17 812 08 550 1
49 00 089      5 717 826 57 17 826 08 154 4
49 00 089      5 718 727 57 18 727 08 290 1
49 00 089      9 077 279 90 77 279      9 2
49 00 090      1 432 031 96 22 075 08 32 2
49 00 090      3 511 006 96 25 507 08 22 3
49 00 094      1 644        91 46 235 08 3 6
49 00 094      2 102        91 48 431 08 30 2
49 00 094      3 102 000 91 19 472 08 48 2
49 00 094      3 103 000 91 19 499 08 48 2
49 00 094      3 104        91 19 501 08 48 2
49 00 094      3 105        91 19 502 08 48 2
49 00 100      3 101        91 53 940 08 46 2
49 00 100      3 601        96 38 386 08 51 1
49 00 100      3 606        96 38 254 08 3 1
49 00 111      1 410 001 96 46 965 08 39 7
49 00 111      1 810 068 96 58 715 08 9 2
49 00 111      1 811        91 60 857 08 218 5
49 00 111      1 860        91 46 369 08 91 14
49 00 111      1 982        91 06 251 08 7 8
49 00 111      3 101        91 53 940 08 40 2
49 00 111      3 106        91 53 947 08 70 2
49 00 111      3 790 014 91 28 193 08 3 3
49 00 111      5 106 704 51 06 704 08 4 4
49 00 111      5 718 017 57 18 017 08 100 1
49 00 112      1 680        91 46 238 08 15 4
49 00 112      1 800        91 60 770 08 50 8
49 00 112      1 811        91 60 857 08 227 2
49 00 112      2 210        91 53 784 08 327 12
49 00 112      2 440        91 19 243 08 24 4
49 00 112      2 515        91 46 969 08 9 2
49 00 112      2 520        91 26 804 08 140 1

49 00 112      3 601        96 38 386 08 54 4
49 00 112      5 718 088 57 18 088 08 110 7
49 00 120      1 409        91 46 233 08 30 4
49 00 120      3 106        91 53 947 08 68 3
49 00 123      2 210        91 53 784 08 315 4
49 00 128      1 409        91 46 233 08 36 6
49 00 128      1 410        91 51 528 08 21 2
49 00 128      1 410 001 96 46 965 08 32 2
49 00 128      1 660        91 46 246 08 2 4
49 00 128      1 663 005 96 54 469 08 8 12
49 00 128      1 681        91 46 239 08 18 4
49 00 128      1 800        91 60 770 08 58 24
49 00 128      1 810 068 96 58 715 08 8 2
49 00 128      1 860        91 46 369 08 107 4
49 00 128      1 861        91 46 243 08 67 4
49 00 128      1 955        91 17 493 08 11 4
49 00 128      2 102        91 48 431 08 24 4
49 00 128      2 501        91 32 821 08 21 11
49 00 128      2 510 100 96 44 047 08 320 13
49 00 128      2 510 200 96 26 478 08 11 3
49 00 128      2 932 166 92 68 911 08 8 2
49 00 128      2 955        91 19 232 08 7 3
49 00 128      3 750 008 91 05 781 08 4 4
49 00 128      5 718 729 57 18 729 08 530 4
49 00 153      3 510        91 53 964 08 35 2
49 00 153      3 601        96 38 386 08 25 2
49 00 161      1 430        91 23 230 08 9 2
49 00 161      2 680        91 53 764 08 305 3
49 00 161      3 101        91 53 940 08 44 4
49 00 188      1 409        91 46 233 08 41 8
49 00 188      1 410        91 51 528 08 34 4
49 00 188      1 432        91 50 144 08 5 8
49 00 188      1 432 034 96 35 102 08 13 4
49 00 188      1 640        91 05 571 08 (3) 8
49 00 188      1 680        91 46 238 08 10 8
49 00 188      1 681        91 46 239 08 25 4
49 00 188      1 780 500 91 05 097 08 10 2
49 00 188      1 800        91 60 770 08 66 4
49 00 188      1 811        91 60 857 08 204 2
49 00 188      1 813        91 26 925 08 42 3
49 00 188      1 814        91 49 223 08 42 3
49 00 188      1 860        91 46 369 08 105 16
49 00 188      1 950 059 96 24 261 08 6 1
49 00 188      1 971        91 48 028 08 4 16
49 00 188      1 973        91 53 119 08 5 16
49 00 188      2 210        91 53 784 08 307 2
49 00 188      2 210 008 96 30 132 08 300 8
49 00 188      2 520        91 26 804 08 132 18
49 00 188      2 522        91 10 037 08 31 12
49 00 188      2 831        91 47 869 08 30 4
49 00 188      2 932 042 96 68 350 08 68 9
49 00 188      3 101        91 53 940 08 38 18
49 00 188      3 106        91 53 947 08 66 2
49 00 188      3 330 080 96 54 517 08 15 3
49 00 188      3 510        91 53 964 08 36 5
49 00 188      5 717 382 57 17 382 08 181 2
49 00 188      5 717 383 57 17 383 08 181 2
49 00 188      X1003315 10 03 315 8    181 2
49 00 188      X1003315 10 03 315 9    181 2
49 00 195      1 409        91 46 233 08 42 3



7.10.2010 ❏

Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Numerical index
Numerischer Index

1002

57 18 216 08 X1003270 10 03 270 3    1048 1
57 18 225 08 X1003270 10 03 270 3    1068 1
57 18 237 08 X1003270 10 03 270 3    2240 1
57 18 238 08 X1003270 10 03 270 3    2241 1
57 18 239 08 X1003270 10 03 270 3    2242 1
57 18 247 08 6 060 950 60 60 950 08 1 1
57 18 256 08 2 200 048 96 32 140 08 (8) 2
57 18 300 08 7 741 079 77 41 079 08 23 1
57 18 302 08 7 741 079 77 41 079 08 70 1
57 18 304 08 5 530 022 55 30 022 08 15 1
57 18 304 08 X1002271 10 02 271 6    16 1
57 18 316 08 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 150 2
57 18 336 08 5 718 316 57 18 316 08 176 2
57 18 336 08 X1003528 10 03 528 5    176 2
57 18 337 08 5 718 316 57 18 316 08 184 1
57 18 337 08 X1003528 10 03 528 5    184 1
57 18 338 08 5 718 316 57 18 316 08 185 1
57 18 338 08 X1003528 10 03 528 5    185 1
57 18 339 08 5 718 316 57 18 316 08 187 4
57 18 339 08 X1003528 10 03 528 5    187 4
57 18 353 08 7 741 079 77 41 079 08 2 1
57 18 354 08 7 741 079 77 41 079 08 12 1
57 18 405 08 5 506 383 55 06 383 08 1 1
57 18 406 08 5 506 383 55 06 383 08 3 1
57 18 450 08 7 741 076 77 41 076 08 121 1
57 18 451 08 7 741 076 77 41 076 08 141 1
57 18 452 08 7 741 076 77 41 076 08 142 1
57 18 453 08 7 741 076 77 41 076 08 144 1
57 18 453 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 144 1
57 18 454 08 7 741 076 77 41 076 08 146 1
57 18 455 08 7 741 076 77 41 076 08 147 1
57 18 474 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 1 1
57 18 475 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 3 1
57 18 476 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 20 1
57 18 477 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 62 1
57 18 478 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 121 1
57 18 479 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 140 1
57 18 480 08 7 741 078 77 41 078 08 147 1
57 18 498 08 5 530 022 55 30 022 08 16 1
57 18 499 08 5 530 022 55 30 022 08 17 1
57 18 500 08 5 530 022 55 30 022 08 19 1
57 18 510 08 6 923 101 69 23 101 08 4 1
57 18 511 08 6 923 101 69 23 101 08 5 1
57 18 512 08 6 923 101 69 23 101 08 6 1
57 18 513 08 6 923 101 69 23 101 08 7 1
57 18 518 08 6 923 101 69 23 101 08 3 1
57 18 598 08 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 755 2
57 18 598 08 5 199 184 51 99 184 08 755 2
57 18 664 08 1 830        91 53 095 08 (3) 1
57 18 665 08 1 430        91 23 230 08 (2) 1
57 18 666 08 1 430        91 23 230 08 (1) 1
57 18 666 08 1 430        91 23 230 08 (1) 1
57 18 677 08 5 531 879 55 31 879 08 6 1
57 18 677 08 5 531 882 55 31 882 08 11 1
57 18 690 08 5 531 882 55 31 882 08 10 1
57 18 705 08 6 909 005 69 09 005 08 (60) 1
57 18 727 08 9 628 994 96 28 994 08 10 1
57 18 728 08 9 628 994 96 28 994 08 20 1
57 18 729 08 9 628 994 96 28 994 08 30 1
57 18 737 08 9 628 994 96 28 994 08 160 1

57 18 742 08 5 718 727 57 18 727 08 70 1
57 18 743 08 5 718 727 57 18 727 08 420 1
57 18 744 08 5 718 727 57 18 727 08 430 1
57 18 746 08 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 10 1
57 18 747 08 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 40 1
57 18 748 08 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 120 1
57 18 749 08 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 280 1
57 18 750 08 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 610 1
57 18 767 08 5 718 737 57 18 737 08 10 1
57 18 889 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    3 1
57 18 890 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    4 2
57 18 891 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    6 1
57 18 892 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    8 2
57 18 893 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    12 2
57 18 895 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    35 1
57 18 910 08 X1033369 10 33 369 2    8 1
57 19 034 08 5 113 080 51 13 080 08 1 2
57 19 034 08 5 113 081 51 13 081 08 1 1
57 19 101 08 5 713 626 57 13 626 08 435 2
57 19 101 08 5 714 537 57 14 537 08 1 1
57 19 110 08 5 113 211 51 13 211 08 55 1
57 19 123 08 6 060 950 60 60 950 08 2 1
57 19 147 08 X1010109 10 10 109 3    (999) 1
57 19 151 08 X1033367 10 33 367 2    10 1
57 19 283 08 X1047299 10 47 299 8    37 1
57 19 348 08 X1003241 10 03 241 1    1 1
57 19 348 08 X1003241 10 03 241 2    1 1
57 19 355 08 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 (1) 1
57 19 360 08 5 020 304 50 20 304 08 7 1
59 10 034 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 222 11
59 10 053 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 28 6
59 10 057 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 53 1
59 10 057 08 1 814        91 49 223 08 53 1
59 10 059 08 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 25 16
59 10 059 08 2 520 018 92 13 430 08 5 6
59 10 070 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 244 38
59 10 070 08 1 811 042 96 49 660 08 24 4
59 10 070 08 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 17 2
59 10 070 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 20 30
59 10 070 08 1 814        91 49 223 08 20 30
59 10 142 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 37 1
59 10 142 08 1 814        91 49 223 08 37 1
59 10 428 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 41 1
59 10 449 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 217 6
59 10 501 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 59 3
59 10 509 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 30 3
59 10 510 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 29 1
59 10 513 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 43 1
59 10 534 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 32 1
59 10 553 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 24 1
59 10 554 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 26 2
59 10 555 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 27 2
59 10 556 08 1 811 006 96 25 788 08 7 1
59 10 562 08 2 520 018 92 13 430 08 8 1
59 10 574 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 31 1
59 10 578 08 1 811 029 96 25 789 08 2 3
59 10 587 08 1 811 029 96 25 789 08 9 3
59 10 598 08 1 811 029 96 25 789 08 3 1
59 10 607 08 1 811 006 96 25 788 08 6 3
59 10 619 08 2 510 035 96 44 554 08 10 2



7.10.2010 ❏

Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Numerical index
Numerischer Index

1015

90 77 237      9 077 238 90 77 238      1 1
90 77 238      X1011923 10 11 923 4    530 1
90 77 248      9 739 086 97 39 086      277 1
90 77 279      X1011923 10 11 923 4    221 1
90 77 326      X1011582 10 11 582 9    5 1
90 77 709      9 080 525 90 80 525      (3) 1
90 77 777      9 147 512 91 47 512      1 1
90 78 044      9 079 700 90 79 700      25 1
90 78 103      X1011664 10 11 664 6    50 1
90 78 113      9 078 115 90 78 115      1 1
90 78 114      9 078 115 90 78 115      2 1
90 78 115      X1011923 10 11 923 4    90 1
90 78 117      9 078 113 90 78 113      1 1
90 78 117      9 078 114 90 78 114      1 1
90 78 214      X1013105 10 13 105 7    3 1
90 78 214      X1013106 10 13 106 0    3 1
90 78 225      X1013105 10 13 105 7    6 1
90 78 225      X1013106 10 13 106 0    6 1
90 78 233      X1011722 10 11 722 8    1 1
90 78 249      X1011923 10 11 923 4    650 1
90 78 250      X1011923 10 11 923 4    652 1
90 78 314      X1011923 10 11 923 4    260 1
90 78 321      9 739 248 97 39 248      5 1
90 78 515      9 739 261 97 39 261      6 4
90 78 680      X1011664 10 11 664 6    211 1
90 78 681      9 078 680 90 78 680      1 1
90 78 684      X1011573 10 11 573 7    19 1
90 78 685      X1011573 10 11 573 7    42 1
90 78 849      9 079 823 90 79 823      1 1
90 78 880      9 078 249 90 78 249      1 1
90 78 881      9 078 250 90 78 250      1 1
90 78 935      X1011569 10 11 569 6    1 1
90 78 962      X1011997 10 11 997 6    1 1
90 78 963      9 078 962 90 78 962      1 1
90 78 964      9 078 962 90 78 962      2 1
90 78 984      X1011997 10 11 997 6    10 1
90 79 001      9 078 962 90 78 962      3 1
90 79 064      X1011651 10 11 651 9    (30) 1
90 79 080      X1011550 10 11 550 2    1 1
90 79 091      9 079 092 90 79 092      1 1
90 79 092      X1011664 10 11 664 6    381 1
90 79 124      X1011801 10 11 801 4    14 3
90 79 130      X1011912 10 11 912 8    2 1
90 79 131      9 079 870 90 79 870      3 2
90 79 185      9 739 257 97 39 257      20 1
90 79 186      9 739 257 97 39 257      21 1
90 79 206      X1011651 10 11 651 9    20 2
90 79 467      9 079 468 90 79 468      1 1
90 79 468      X1011923 10 11 923 4    481 1
90 79 471      9 079 472 90 79 472      1 1
90 79 472      X1011923 10 11 923 4    382 1
90 79 478      9 079 480 90 79 480      1 1
90 79 480      X1011664 10 11 664 6    12 1
90 79 530      9 079 812 90 79 812      1 1
90 79 532      9 079 812 90 79 812      2 1
90 79 560      X1011923 10 11 923 4    441 1
90 79 561      9 079 560 90 79 560      1 1
90 79 581      X1011816 10 11 816 1    4 1
90 79 582      X1011816 10 11 816 1    1 1
90 79 587      X1011864 10 11 864 6    2 1

90 79 603      X1011914 10 11 914 1    18 1
90 79 608      X1011801 10 11 801 4    53 2
90 79 700      X1011923 10 11 923 5    10 1
90 79 728      X1013106 10 13 106 0    (1) 1
90 79 812      X1011923 10 11 923 4    21 1
90 79 823      X1011923 10 11 923 4    480 1
90 79 836      X1011923 10 11 923 5    2 1
90 79 861      X1011923 10 11 923 4    81 4
90 79 870      X1011664 10 11 664 6    110 4
90 79 890      X1011923 10 11 923 4    386 1
90 79 893      X1011923 10 11 923 4    630 1
90 79 997      9 076 459 90 76 459      1 1
90 80 051      X1011816 10 11 816 1    6 1
90 80 084      9 073 083 90 73 083      1 1
90 80 279      9 075 678 90 75 678      4 1
90 80 279      X1011801 10 11 801 3    4 1
90 80 279      X1011801 10 11 801 4    4 1
90 80 280      X1011801 10 11 801 3    5 1
90 80 280      X1011801 10 11 801 4    5 1
90 80 280      X1011923 10 11 923 4    384 1
90 80 288      9 079 186 90 79 186      2 1
90 80 294      X1011923 10 11 923 4    330 1
90 80 310      X1011793 10 11 793 0    2 1
90 80 344      9 080 345 90 80 345      1 1
90 80 345      X1011664 10 11 664 6    370 1
90 80 360      X1011614 10 11 614 6    8 1
90 80 377      X1012069 10 12 069 8    2 1
90 80 410      X1011664 10 11 664 6    215 4
90 80 410      X1011711 10 11 711 8    215 1
90 80 466      9 079 092 90 79 092      3 3
90 80 505      9 080 591 90 80 591      1 1
90 80 508      9 080 525 90 80 525      (4) 1
90 80 519      9 080 525 90 80 525      6 1
90 80 525      2 831        91 47 869 08 1 1
90 80 526      9 080 525 90 80 525      4 1
90 80 533      9 079 185 90 79 185      2 1
90 80 556      9 739 086 97 39 086      72 1
90 80 565      9 739 279 97 39 279      5 1
90 80 591      X1011923 10 11 923 4    53 1
90 80 673      9 080 556 90 80 556      2 1
90 80 710      X1011923 10 11 923 4    190 4
90 80 711      X1011711 10 11 711 8    1 1
90 80 718      9 080 719 90 80 719      1 1
90 80 719      X1011664 10 11 664 6    100 1
90 80 853      X1011923 10 11 923 4    25 1
90 80 911      9 078 314 90 78 314      4 1
91 00 655 08 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 51 1
91 00 656 08 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 52 1
91 00 871 08           LTM 1090-4-1 63 1
91 01 404 08           LTM 1090-4-1 57 2
91 01 520 08 2 533 003 96 28 388 08 5 1
91 01 533 08           LTM 1090-4-1 131 1
91 03 958 08 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 50 1
91 05 097 08           LTM 1090-4-1 423 1
91 05 571 08           LTM 1090-4-1 33 1
91 05 576 08           LTM 1090-4-1 43 1
91 05 595 08           LTM 1090-4-1 76 1
91 05 780 08           LTM 1090-4-1 352 1
91 05 781 08 3 750        91 05 780 08 1 1
91 05 790 08           LTM 1090-4-1 29 1



7.10.2010 ❏

Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity Item Page Assembly Pos. Quantity

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Numerical index
Numerischer Index

1028

97 02 597 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 28 4
97 02 597 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 20 4
97 02 598 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 25 1
97 02 598 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 25 1
97 02 598 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 25 1
97 02 598 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 25 1
97 02 598 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 21 1
97 02 599 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 27 2
97 02 599 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 27 2
97 02 599 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 27 2
97 02 599 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 27 2
97 02 599 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 26 2
97 02 600 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 21 4
97 02 600 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 21 4
97 02 600 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 21 4
97 02 600 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 21 4
97 02 600 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 27 4
97 02 601 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 20 4
97 02 601 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 20 4
97 02 601 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 20 4
97 02 601 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 20 4
97 02 601 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 28 4
97 02 614 08 1 410 048 96 18 981 08 3 12
97 02 664 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 26 1
97 02 664 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 26 1
97 02 664 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 26 1
97 02 664 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 26 1
97 02 664 08 3 106        91 53 947 08 63 1
97 03 172 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 17 2
97 03 172 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 17 2
97 03 172 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 17 2
97 03 209 08 1 950 057 96 21 426 08 8 2
97 03 315 01 9 653 335 96 53 335 08 1 1
97 03 316 01 9 653 335 96 53 335 08 2 1
97 03 317 01 9 653 335 96 53 335 08 3 1
97 03 425 08 2 520        91 26 804 08 11 1
97 03 448 08 1 644        91 46 235 08 5 2
97 03 689 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 17 1
97 03 743 08 2 920 585 91 01 520 08 10 1
97 04 469 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 8 3
97 04 551 08 1 663 011 92 16 485 08 3 2
97 05 011 08 3 511 006 96 25 507 08 5 2
97 05 045 08 1 663 020 96 21 868 08 10 1
97 05 746 08 1 860        91 46 369 08 28 2
97 05 834 08 1 671        91 46 237 08 4 4
97 05 962 08 2 420        91 18 998 08 3 1
97 06 853 08 1 860        91 46 369 08 57 4
97 06 891 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 7 6
97 06 941 08 2 950        91 19 236 08 16 2
97 07 676 08 1 813 007 92 68 355 08 3 2
97 07 680 08 2 500        91 28 267 08 5 1
97 08 131 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 61 1
97 08 132 08 1 814        91 49 223 08 61 1
97 08 215 08 2 102        91 48 431 08 9 6
97 08 360 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 37 2
97 08 366 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 38 1
97 08 794 08 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 40 1
97 09 068 08 2 680        91 53 764 08 1 1
97 09 807 08 2 913 003 96 20 599 08 2 1
97 09 808 08 2 913        91 32 850 08 5 1

97 10 021 08 2 680        91 53 764 08 100 1
97 10 125 08 1 813 006 92 75 169 08 8 1
97 10 180 08 1 814        91 49 223 08 28 1
97 10 213 08 1 811 029 96 25 789 08 4 1
97 10 633 08 3 101        91 53 940 08 17 2
97 10 633 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 55 2
97 10 633 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 55 2
97 10 633 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 55 2
97 10 633 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 55 2
97 10 634 08 3 101        91 53 940 08 18 2
97 10 634 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 56 2
97 10 634 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 56 2
97 10 634 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 56 2
97 10 634 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 56 2
97 10 663 08 2 430        91 54 388 08 10 1
97 10 677 08 3 780 429 96 18 268 08 1 1
97 10 716 08 3 101        91 53 940 08 19 4
97 10 716 08 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 39 4
97 10 716 08 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 39 4
97 10 716 08 3 104        91 19 501 08 39 4
97 10 716 08 3 105        91 19 502 08 39 4
97 10 866 08 3 605 001 96 25 023 08 15 2
97 10 901 08 1 813 006 92 75 169 08 6 1
97 10 901 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 18 1
97 10 903 08 1 813 006 92 75 169 08 7 1
97 11 161 08 1 813 006 92 75 169 08 9 1
97 11 161 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 9 1
97 11 162 08 1 813 006 92 75 169 08 10 1
97 11 162 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 10 2
97 11 508 08 1 813 006 92 75 169 08 11 1
97 11 508 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 11 1
97 11 549 08 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 15 2
97 11 949 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 7 1
97 11 950 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 8 1
97 11 957 08 1 814 005 92 75 175 08 19 1
97 12 463 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 24 1
97 12 464 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 25 2
97 12 513 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 28 1
97 12 514 08 1 813        91 26 925 08 27 1
97 12 603 08 1 950 058 96 22 854 08 3 1
97 13 018 08 1 800        91 60 770 08 11 1
97 13 020 08 1 800        91 60 770 08 12 1
97 13 245 08 1 811 033 96 17 731 08 1 1
97 13 248 08 1 811 033 96 17 731 08 2 1
97 13 249 08 1 811 033 96 17 731 08 3 1
97 13 283 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 19 1
97 13 303 08 2 440        91 19 243 08 32 2
97 13 304 08 2 440        91 19 243 08 33 2
97 13 310 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 100 1
97 13 311 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 101 1
97 13 332 08 1 811        91 60 857 08 24 1
97 13 372 08 1 811 033 96 17 731 08 4 1
97 13 374 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 1 1
97 13 375 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 2 2
97 13 376 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 3 1
97 13 377 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 4 1
97 13 378 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 5 1
97 13 379 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 6 1
97 13 380 08 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 7 1
97 13 393 08 2 430        91 54 388 08 8 1



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1041

BEARING SUPPORT 4X269X7 97 39 375 08 14 1 1 409        91 46 233 08 COOLER INSTALLATION 
BEARING SUPPORT 4X269X7 97 39 374 08 13 1 1 409        91 46 233 08 COOLER INSTALLATION 
BEARING SUPPORT 4X493X8 97 39 377 08 16 1 1 409        91 46 233 08 COOLER INSTALLATION 
BEARING SUPPORT 4X543X8 97 39 376 08 15 1 1 409        91 46 233 08 COOLER INSTALLATION 
BEARING WASHER 57 17 890 08 300 1 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 DRIVE SHAFT 
BEARING, NEEDLEROLLER-, 57 17 976 08 310 1 5 717 823 57 17 823 08 PLANETARY GEAR IT 
BELLOWS COUPLING 57 18 705 08 (60) 1 6 909 005 69 09 005 08 COLLECTING RING 
BELT PULLEY 10 03 241 4    2 1 9 739 202 97 39 202      GENERATOR ATTACHMENT 
BELT PULLEY 90 80 505      1 1 9 080 591 90 80 591      CRANK SHAFT ATTACHING PA
BELT TIGHTENER 10 01 262 7    1 1 9 739 170 97 39 170      AIR CONDITIONING COMPRES
BELT TIGHTENER 10 01 289 1    1 1 9 739 177 97 39 177      GENERATOR DRIVE 
BEVEL GEAR HOUSING 10 11 545 8    900 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
BEVEL GEAR HOUSING 10 11 545 9    901 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
BEVEL GEAR HOUSING 57 02 961 08 454 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
BEVEL WHEEL 52 11 631 08 23 1 5 211 034 52 11 034 08 ANGULAR GEAR 
BEVEL WHEEL 52 11 928 08 16 1 5 211 034 52 11 034 08 ANGULAR GEAR 
BEVEL WHEEL SET 10 33 137 9    401 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
BLADE-TYPE ELECTRIC FUSE 60 41 040 08 12 3 2 932 064 96 44 668 08 SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE
BLANK SOCKET PG11 MS 60 24 113 08 24 1 2 533 003 96 28 388 08 ELECTRIC ADD-ON PARTS CA
BLANKING PLUG 10 01 262 8    6 2 9 739 099 97 39 099      FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
BLANKING PLUG 77 90 112 08 11 1 1 982 096 96 23 019 08 SWITCH BOX CPL. 
BLANKING PLUG 77 90 122 01 36 1 9 325 795 93 25 795 01 COMPACT ROPE WINCH 
BLANKING PLUG 77 90 122 01 36 1 9 329 012 93 29 012 01 COMPACT ROPE WINCH 
BLANKING PLUG 77 90 166 08 111 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
BLANKING PLUG M26X1,5 PA6 10 28 529 7    6 1 1 670 005 96 29 156 08 FUEL TANK, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
BLEED VALVE CAP 10 21 876 7    16 2 1 813 008 97 08 131 08 SLIDING WINDOW 
BLEED VALVE CAP 10 21 876 7    16 2 1 814 006 97 08 132 08 SLIDING WINDOW 
BLIND 59 10 660 08 1 1 2 523 002 91 39 126 08 ROLLER-BLIND 
BLIND 2130X400 KUNSTLEDE 10 03 523 7    85 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET 3,0X3,2-5,0 70 42 121 08 10 2 2 913 005 96 28 696 08 INTERIOR HOUSING PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET 3,2X1,8-3,1 70 42 126 08 250 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET 3,2X1,8-3,1 70 42 126 08 11 4 2 501        91 32 821 08 CRANE DRIVER'S CABIN,PRE
BLIND RIVET 3,2X4,3-5,9 70 42 127 08 197 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET 3,2X4,3-5,9 70 42 127 08 22 2 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET 3,2X4,3-5,9 70 42 127 08 70 8 2 932 064 96 44 668 08 SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE
BLIND RIVET 4,0X10,5 70 42 323 08 17 15 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET 4,0X10,5 70 42 323 08 71 18 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
BLIND RIVET 4,0X10,5 70 42 323 08 24 6 2 932 064 96 44 668 08 SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE
BLIND RIVET NUT M 8 41 30 065 08 202 13 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET NUT M 8 41 30 065 08 45 2 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M 8 41 30 065 08 45 2 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M 8 41 30 065 08 (2) 3 2 984        91 19 235 08 OIL COOLER INSTALLATION 
BLIND RIVET NUT M4 41 30 062 08 238 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET NUT M4 41 30 062 08 7 2 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 PLATE PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M4 41 30 062 08 70 21 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
BLIND RIVET NUT M5 AL 41 30 046 08 39 4 2 502        91 01 533 08 CONTROL STAND 
BLIND RIVET NUT M5 ST VERZ 10 04 259 2    239 28 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET NUT M5 ST VERZ 10 04 259 2    4 19 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M5 ST VERZ 10 04 259 2    8 12 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 PLATE PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M5 ST VERZ 10 04 259 2    63 28 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 41 30 064 08 5 4 1 811 041 96 31 015 08 AIR GUIDE SYSTEM 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 41 30 064 08 23 2 1 811 042 96 49 660 08 STEERING COLUMN PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    208 56 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    7 4 1 811 102 96 25 405 08 COVER/LID/CAP, PRE-ASSEMB
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    20 6 1 811 106 96 25 404 08 VALVE PLATE, PRE-ASSEMB
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    40 2 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    40 2 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    11 1 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 PLATE PRE-ASS. 
BLIND RIVET NUT M6 ST VERZ 10 04 259 3    108 11 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
BLINKING LIGHT 60 71 495 08 31 1 1 932 239 96 27 691 08 BUMPER COMPL. W. COVERIN



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1054

COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 40 86 003 08 57 3 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 PRE
COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 40 86 003 08 57 3 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.2 PRE-AS
COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 46 00 157      134 6 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 40 02 551      48 6 3 101        91 53 940 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 40 02 551      4 4 3 750 011 92 51 440 08 HOLDER PRE-ASSEMBLY 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 40 86 008 08 44 2 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW DIN 7 40 86 008 08 44 2 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 40 86 004 08 241 6 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 10 29 878 9    35 4 2 502        91 01 533 08 CONTROL STAND 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 46 35 059      38 2 2 522        91 10 037 08 DOOR CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 70 302 08 9 4 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 PLATE PRE-ASS. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 70 306 08 22 2 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 70 306 08 43 5 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 70 306 08 43 5 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 04 014 08 4 2 3 750 016 96 21 012 08 ASSEMBLY REMOTE CONTRO
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 70 312 08 76 4 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 70 311 08 19 4 2 520 001 92 48 796 08 FRONT WINDOW CPL. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 2 40 06 034 08 6 12 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 7 40 70 608 08 4 4 2 932 054 92 87 071 08 FAN UNIT 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 7 46 35 268      13 2 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
COUNTERSUNK SCREW ISO 7 46 35 125      30 4 2 510 018 96 44 046 08 COOLER COVER CPL. 
COUNTERWEIGHT CPL. SPF 96 24 597 08 1 1 2 560        91 18 456 08 COUNTERWEIGHT WITH CLAM
COUNTERWEIGHT CPL. SPF 96 25 806 08 3 1 2 560        91 18 456 08 COUNTERWEIGHT WITH CLAM
COUNTERWEIGHT CPL.LEFT 96 26 468 08 61 1 2 570        91 18 460 08 ADD COUNTERWEIGHT 
COUNTERWEIGHT GG20 SPF 38 00 461 08 2 1 2 560        91 18 456 08 COUNTERWEIGHT WITH CLAM
COUNTERWEIGHT GG20 SPF 38 00 463 08 62 1 2 570        91 18 460 08 ADD COUNTERWEIGHT 
COUNTERWEIGHT R CPL. SPF 96 25 894 08 60 1 2 570        91 18 460 08 ADD COUNTERWEIGHT 
COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT 91 48 983 08 54 1           LTM 1090-4-1  
COUNTERWEIGHT WITH CLAM 91 18 456 08 147 1           LTM 1090-4-1  
COUPLING 10 03 757 5    17 1 6 923 101 69 23 101 08 ROPE LENGTH INDICATOR 
COUPLING 57 17 826 08 150 1 9 628 994 96 28 994 08 GEARBOX 
COUPLING 57 17 974 08 280 1 5 717 823 57 17 823 08 PLANETARY GEAR IT 
COUPLING 57 17 993 08 430 1 5 717 823 57 17 823 08 PLANETARY GEAR IT 
COUPLING 57 18 737 08 160 1 9 628 994 96 28 994 08 GEARBOX 
COUPLING 34,3NM 4000U/MI 10 11 577 1    10 1 X1011676 10 11 676 8    AIR CONDITIONING COMPRES
COUPLING DISC 10 28 861 8    1 1 1 410 048 96 18 981 08 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
COUPLING FLANGE FE/ZNNI 52 11 002 08 68 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
COUPLING HEAD 50 29 453 08 20 1 1 950        91 53 223 08 COMPRESSED AIR PLANT 
COUPLING NM U/MIN 10 04 040 7    (2) 1 9 078 680 90 78 680      DELIVERY PUMP 
COUPLING PLUG 10-L 51 15 083 08 16 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
COUPLING PLUG 10-L 51 15 150 08 11 2 2 975 152 91 17 828 08 HYDR.F.TELESCOPIC BOOM 
COUPLING PLUG 15-L 51 15 004 08 20 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
COUPLING PLUG 38-S 51 15 123 08 12 2 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
COUPLING SLEEVE 10 01 724 8    12 1 9 739 190 97 39 190      POWER TAKE-OFF 
COUPLING SLEEVE 10-L 51 15 084 08 14 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
COUPLING SLEEVE 12-L 51 15 058 08 21 2 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
COUPLING SLEEVE 15-L 51 15 005 08 18 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
COUPLING SLEEVE 38-S 51 15 122 08 10 2 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
COUPLING SOCKET 90GR SP 68 00 007 08 9 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET 90GR SP 68 00 007 08 10 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET 90GR SP 68 00 007 08 13 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET 90GR SP 68 00 007 08 14 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET GERADE 68 00 017 08 7 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET GERADE 68 00 017 08 8 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET GERADE 68 00 017 08 11 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET GERADE 68 00 017 08 12 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET GERADE 68 00 017 08 15 1 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
COUPLING SOCKET SPF 68 00 014 08 (5) 1 3 780 249 91 18 410 08 EL.2 HOISTING LIMIT SWITCH 
COVER 10 03 301 7    (5) 1 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 MIRROR ATTACHMENT 
COVER 10 03 301 7    (5) 1 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 MIRROR ATTACHMENT 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1067

FLOOR COVERING 16X525X24 97 13 378 08 5 1 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 BASE MATS 
FLOOR COVERING 16X528X26 97 13 374 08 1 1 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 BASE MATS 
FLOOR COVERING 16X767X23 97 13 380 08 7 1 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 BASE MATS 
FLOOR COVERING 16X845X23 97 13 377 08 4 1 1 811 016 96 17 715 08 BASE MATS 
FLOOR MAT 97 13 310 08 100 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
FLOOR MAT 97 13 311 08 101 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
FLOOR MAT 16X572X724 95 66 761 08 62 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
FLOOR MAT GUMMI+PU 95 67 926 08 20 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
FLOOR PLATE 10 30 062 1    (4) 1 2 920 585 91 01 520 08 ELECTRIC FOR FLASHLIGHT 
FLOOR SHEET 2X2066X781 D 97 36 897 08 35 1 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 SLEWING PLATFORM PANELLI
FLOOR SHEET WELDED 96 26 803 08 4 1 2 510 200 96 26 478 08 SLEWING PLATFORM PANELLI
FLOW CONTROL VALVE 57 19 110 08 55 1 5 113 211 51 13 211 08 COMPACT CONTROL BLOCK 
FLOW DIVIDER VALVE 51 14 412 08 12 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
FLOW RATE INDICATOR 2-3L/ 10 03 298 8    18 1 1 432        91 50 144 08 STEERING HYDRAULICS 
FLOW RATE INDICATOR 8-9L/ 51 06 006 08 19 1 1 432        91 50 144 08 STEERING HYDRAULICS 
FLOW REGULATING CHECK 51 14 884 08 15 1 1 432 033 96 38 119 08 STEERING PLATE 1 PRE-ASS. 
FLOW REGULATING CHECK 51 14 884 08 31 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
FLOW REGULATING CHECK 51 14 884 08 41 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
FLOW REGULATING CHECK 51 14 972 08 30 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
FLOW REGULATING CHECK 51 14 972 08 29 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
FLYWHEEL 10 22 233 9    1 1 9 739 250 97 39 250      FLYWHEEL 
FLYWHEEL 90 77 237      1 1 9 077 238 90 77 238      FLYWHEEL 
FLYWHEEL 90 77 238      530 1 X1011923 10 11 923 4    DIESEL ENGINE 
FLYWHEEL 97 39 250      250 1 X1010075 10 10 075 6    DIESEL ENGINE 
FLYWHEEL HOUSING 97 39 099      240 1 X1010075 10 10 075 6    DIESEL ENGINE 
FLYWHEEL HOUSING 97 39 100      12 1 9 739 099 97 39 099      FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FLYWHEEL HOUSING PRE-AS 10 13 028 1    1 1 X1011582 10 11 582 9    FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
FLYWHEEL HOUSING SAE1 10 11 582 9    520 1 X1011923 10 11 923 4    DIESEL ENGINE 
FOAM RUBBER BAND 15X5 26 21 051 08 18 1 2 540        91 45 984 08 HEATING, CRANE CABIN 
FOIL KEYPAD PRE-ASS. 96 20 599 08 1 1 2 913        91 32 850 08 LICCON CONSOLE LCD2 
FOLDED CAP 57 13 698 08 (1) 1 9 640 240 96 40 240 08 PROPORTIONAL VALVE IN SA
FOLDING BRACKET PRE-ASS. 96 29 611 08 1 1 3 510        91 53 964 08 TRANSPORT MOUNTING 
FOLDING BRACKET ST.CONST 96 29 615 08 1 1 3 510 004 96 29 611 08 FOLDING BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
FOLDING PART WELDED 96 29 622 08 2 1 3 510 004 96 29 611 08 FOLDING BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
FOLDING PART WELDED 96 29 725 08 3 1 3 510 004 96 29 611 08 FOLDING BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
FOLDING PIN PRE-ASS. 96 31 825 08 9 2 1 641 007 92 13 824 08 SUPPORT PLATE COMPL. 
FOLDING/CONCERTINA HOSE 55 07 897 08 20 1 1 681        91 46 239 08 AIR FILTER SYSTEM 
FORK HEAD WELDED 92 70 911 08 7 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
FORKED LINK DIN 71751 A 8X 72 50 004 08 125 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
FORM HOSE 10 01 263 1    14 1 9 739 387 97 39 387      CRANKCASE BREATHER 
FORM HOSE 10 28 505 1    37 1 9 739 253 97 39 253      ATL ATTACHMENT 
FORM HOSE 55 17 197 08 252 2 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
FORM HOSE 97 37 569 08 250 1 2 681        91 28 102 08 AIR FILTER SYSTEM 
FORM HOSE BEND 97 18 856 08 10 1 1 409        91 46 233 08 COOLER INSTALLATION 
FORM HOSE DN18X90° 55 31 731 08 10 5 1 811 106 96 25 404 08 VALVE PLATE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE DN18X90° 55 31 738 08 8 2 1 811 106 96 25 404 08 VALVE PLATE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE MANIFOLD DN120 97 19 583 08 17 1 1 681        91 46 239 08 AIR FILTER SYSTEM 
FORM HOSE NW60 SPF 97 19 158 08 7 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE NW60X30GRAD 97 47 495 08 19 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE NW60X45GRAD M 97 25 781 08 43 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE NW60X90° SILIKO 97 39 372 08 9 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE NW60X90° SPF 97 19 159 08 8 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
FORM HOSE SPF 97 36 454 08 250 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
FORM HOSE SPF 97 36 455 08 251 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
FORMCLIP AEHNL.DIN 11023 43 32 010 08 3 2 3 780 926 96 28 087 08 ELECTRIC AIRCRAFT PROTE
FORMCLIP AEHNL.DIN 11023 43 32 010 08 3 2 3 930 054 92 68 038 08 ELECTRIC WIND WARNING T
FRAME L WELDM. 96 35 194 08 1 1 1 741        91 48 983 08 COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT 
FRAME MIRROR 187X319 10 28 891 0    4 1 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 MIRROR ATTACHMENT 
FRAME R WELDM. 96 35 195 08 2 1 1 741        91 48 983 08 COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT 
FRICTION BEARING 30X20 K 10 21 589 3    4 1 2 790 024 96 67 077 08 MIRROR RETAINER PRE-ASS. 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1080

HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X45 8.8 40 01 667      3 1 3 790 016 96 22 376 08 RETAINER LEFT PRE-ASS. 
HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X45 8.8 40 01 667      3 1 3 790 017 96 24 147 08 RETAINER RIGHT PRE-ASS. 
HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X50 8.8 46 00 052      11 2 3 604        96 25 028 08 HEAD SECTION PRE-ASS. 
HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X60 8.8 46 00 386      92 4 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X60 8.8 46 00 386      29 4 2 502        91 01 533 08 CONTROL STAND 
HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X70 8.8 40 65 132      24 1 2 540        91 45 984 08 HEATING, CRANE CABIN 
HEX BOLT ISO 4017 M8X75 8.8 40 65 082 08 9 1 1 811 044 96 59 267 08 BRAKE PEDAL INSTALLATION 
HEX BOLT ISO 8676 M12X35 1 40 70 085      1064 2 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
HEX BOLT ISO 8676 M12X50 1 49 80 384      447 4 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
HEX BOLT ISO 8676 M12X50 1 49 80 384      447 4 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
HEX BOLT ISO 8676 M14X1,5X 40 70 054 08 8 4 1 450        91 50 139 08 DRIVE SHAFT FITTING 
HEX BOLT ISO 8676 M14X1,5X 40 70 054 08 210 4 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 
HEX BOLT ISO 8676 M20X1,5X3 40 69 018 08 7 4 1 430        91 23 230 08 STEERING MECHANISM 
HEX BOLT M3X0,5X9,1 10 04 040 5    (8) 2 X1011683 10 11 683 9    INJECTION PUMP 
HEX BOLT M6X12 8.8 MAN183- 10 01 135 8    4 2 9 739 298 97 39 298      FLAME STARTING SYSTEM 
HEX BOLT M8X120 8.8 A2C 10 01 126 0    17 2 9 739 132 97 39 132      POWER UNIT SUPPORT 
HEX BOLT M8X135 10.9 MAN18 10 34 225 5    9 2 9 739 503 97 39 503      FUEL LINE 
HEX BOLT M8X20 8.8 10 03 730 4    33 2 9 739 253 97 39 253      ATL ATTACHMENT 
HEX BOLT M8X20 8.8 10 03 730 4    19 8 9 739 361 97 39 361      OIL SUMP 
HEX BOLT M8X43,5 8.8 A2C 10 01 250 7    4 12 9 739 267 97 39 267      CYLINDER FAIRING 
HEX BOLT M8X80 10.9 MAN18 10 22 272 9    5 4 9 739 256 97 39 256      AIR SUCTION PIPE 
HEX CAP NUT RD32X3 SPF 10 46 691 4    22 2 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
HEX CAP NUT RD32X3 SPF 10 46 691 4    15 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
HEX CAP NUT RD36X3 SPF 10 46 691 5    19 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
HEX CAP NUT RD79X4 SPF 10 46 691 7    11 2 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
HEX COLLAR NUT 10 22 273 2    6 4 9 739 253 97 39 253      ATL ATTACHMENT 
HEX COLLAR NUT M33X1,5 2 10 01 725 1    14 1 9 739 190 97 39 190      POWER TAKE-OFF 
HEX HEAD SCREW WITH FLAN 10 44 075 3    4 1 X1012069 10 12 069 8    OIL SUMP PRE-ASS. 
HEX HEAD SCREW WITH FLAN 10 34 226 7    4 19 9 739 362 97 39 362      OIL SUMP 
HEX HEAD SCREW WITH FLAN 10 34 226 8    5 1 9 739 362 97 39 362      OIL SUMP 
HEX NUT BM18X1,5 ZNPHR3F 10 22 275 3    6 1 9 739 278 97 39 278      ADD-ON PARTS 
HEX NUT DIN 439 B M16X1,5 8 41 17 025 08 6 2 1 420 074 96 24 312 08 INST. PARTS ANGLE SENSOR 
HEX NUT DIN 6923 M10 8 A2E 49 80 805 23 22 1 9 739 279 97 39 279      CABLE BOOM MOUNTING 
HEX NUT DIN 6923 M10 8 A2E 49 80 805 23 4 3 X1011553 10 11 553 9    STARTER INSTALLATION 
HEX NUT DIN 6923 M10 8 A2E 49 80 805 23 12 2 X1011997 10 11 997 6    POWER TAKE-OFF ADD-ON 
HEX NUT DIN 80705 M26X1,5 41 25 326 08 78 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
HEX NUT DIN 80705 M26X1,5 41 25 326 08 8 1 1 955        91 17 493 08 PNEUMAMATIC DRIVER'S CABI
HEX NUT DIN 934 M10 10 A3C 41 15 047 08 350 6 2 680        91 53 764 08 EXHAUST GAS SYSTEM 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M10 10 A3C 41 15 047 08 14 12 X1011923 10 11 923 5    DRIVE UNIT 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M12 10 VER 41 15 048 08 71 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M12 10 VER 41 15 048 08 10 3 2 102        91 48 431 08 ASSEMBLY PARTS F.SLEWING
HEX NUT DIN 934 M16 8 BLAN 41 15 146 08 22 4 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ADD-ON PARTS CYLINDER 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M16 8 BLAN 41 15 146 08 8 1 3 500 104 92 95 821 08 MOUNTING PRE-ASS. 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M16 8 BLAN 41 15 146 08 54 1 3 510        91 53 964 08 TRANSPORT MOUNTING 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M2 8 VERZ 41 15 122 08 7 2 5 530 854 55 30 854 08 THREE-WAY TAP 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M24 8 A3C 41 15 149 08 11 2 2 444        91 28 365 08 SELF-ERECT. AUX. HOIST GEA
HEX NUT DIN 934 M24 8 A3C 41 15 149 08 11 4 3 602        96 38 278 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
HEX NUT DIN 934 M3 8 A3C 41 15 157 08 26 19 2 932 127 96 33 558 08 SWING FRAME RELAY CONT
HEX NUT DIN 934 M3 8 A3C 41 15 157 08 267 2 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 TERMINAL BOX CPL. 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M30 8 VERZ 41 15 152 08 15 1 2 560        91 18 456 08 COUNTERWEIGHT WITH CLAM
HEX NUT DIN 934 M4 8 A3C 41 15 142 08 51 4 1 932 239 96 27 691 08 BUMPER COMPL. W. COVERIN
HEX NUT DIN 934 M4 8 A3C 41 15 142 08 50 1 2 522        91 10 037 08 DOOR CPL. 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M4 8 A3C 41 15 142 08 7 4 2 932 054 92 87 071 08 FAN UNIT 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M4 8 A3C 41 15 142 08 6 2 2 932 215 92 26 129 08 GROUND RAIL 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M4 8 A3C 41 15 142 08 14 2 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M6 8 VERZ 41 15 140 08 7 2 1 410 188 96 31 491 08 FUEL FILTER PRE-ASS. 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M6 8 VERZ 41 15 140 08 35 2 1 432 031 96 22 075 08 STEERING, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M6 8 VERZ 41 15 140 08 14 10 1 663 020 96 21 868 08 ROPE BOX PRE-ASSEMBLY 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M6 8 VERZ 41 15 140 08 54 4 1 800        91 60 770 08 DRIVER'S CABIN CPL 
HEX NUT DIN 934 M6 8 VERZ 41 15 140 08 5 12 1 830 102 92 26 483 08 TERMINAL BOARD PRE-ASS. 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1093

HYDRO MOTOR SPF 51 02 380 08 2 1 1 409 017 96 30 986 08 WATER RADIATOR 
HYDT.TUBE 10 22 236 5    6 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OIL COOLER ADD-ON 
HYDT.TUBE 10 28 505 0    31 1 9 739 253 97 39 253      ATL ATTACHMENT 
HYDT.TUBE 10X1 10 11 790 5    1 1 9 080 853 90 80 853      OIL LINE 
HYDT.TUBE DN19/232 10 11 901 9    5 1 X1011989 10 11 989 7    RK OIL RETURN PIPE 
IDENTIFICATION STRIPS 60 27 629 08 8 1 2 932 167 96 32 480 08 TERMINAL STRIP 
IGNITION STARTER SWITCH 60 61 943 08 2 1 1 830 002 96 27 551 08 DASHBOARD CENTER CONSO
IGNITION STARTER SWITCH 60 61 943 08 5 2 2 530 048 92 03 949 08 DASHBOARD FRONT, PRE-A
ILLUMINATED ELEMENT 10W 10 11 482 0    6 1 2 780 634 96 53 157 08 ELECTRICAL LOAD CAPACITY
ILLUMINATED ELEMENT 10W 10 11 482 2    7 1 2 780 634 96 53 157 08 ELECTRICAL LOAD CAPACITY
IMITATION LEATHER LINING 1 95 70 208 08 130 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
IMPULS TRANSMITTER 57 09 907 08 7 1 6 060 522 60 60 522 08 GEAR CAM LIMITSWITCH 
IMPULS TRANSMITTER 57 17 958 08 260 1 9 629 005 96 29 005 08 GB-CASE 
IMPULS TRANSMITTER L=35M 10 29 122 6    16 1 1 411 031 96 26 137 08 TRANSFER CASE, PRE-ASSE
INCLINATION TRANSMITTER 69 23 081 08 12 1 1 920        91 53 094 08 UNDERCARRIAGE ELEC. SYS
INDICATING DEVICE SPF 69 18 841 08 31 1 1 830        91 53 095 08 DRIVER'S CABIN CONTROLS 
INDICATOR LAMP 60 61 435 08 24 3 2 531 001 96 20 406 08 ELECTRIC FOR ARMREST LEF
INDUCTIVE SENSOR SPF 69 23 087 08 (5) 1 3 920 012 96 57 221 08 LIMIT SWITCH ADD-ON 
INDUCTIVE SENSOR SPF 69 23 087 08 6 11 3 930 464 92 95 081 08 SENSOR INSTALL.TELESCOP.
INFORMATION SIGN PVC 2 97 39 082      49 1 9 739 086 97 39 086      DIESEL ENGINE 
INJECTION LINE 10 22 274 5    8 1 9 739 280 97 39 280      PRESSURE PIPE 
INJECTION LINE 10 22 274 6    9 1 9 739 280 97 39 280      PRESSURE PIPE 
INJECTION LINE 10 22 274 7    10 1 9 739 280 97 39 280      PRESSURE PIPE 
INJECTION LINE 90 80 410      215 4 X1011664 10 11 664 6    BASIC ENGINE 
INJECTION LINE 90 80 410      215 1 X1011711 10 11 711 8    RK INJECTION NOZZLE 
INJECTION PUMP 10 11 683 9    170 4 X1011664 10 11 664 6    BASIC ENGINE 
INJECTION PUMP R-MOTORXD 10 11 625 7    1 1 X1011683 10 11 683 9    INJECTION PUMP 
INJECTOR 90 80 710      190 4 X1011923 10 11 923 4    DIESEL ENGINE 
INJECTOR 90 80 711      1 1 X1011711 10 11 711 8    RK INJECTION NOZZLE 
INJECTOR 97 39 248      90 6 X1010075 10 10 075 6    DIESEL ENGINE 
INJECTOR ASSY 10 22 019 8    1 1 9 739 248 97 39 248      INJECTOR 
INLAY PROFILE, LEFT, COMPL 96 34 500 08 27 1 2 515        91 46 969 08 FALL PROTECTION 
INLET VALVE 10 22 234 7    1 2 9 739 261 97 39 261      CYLINDER HEAD 
INLET VALVE 90 74 450      2 2 X1012036 10 12 036 5    CYLINDER HEAD PRE-ASS. 
INPUT BOARD 91 43 948 08 41 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
INPUT BOARD 92 08 065 08 5 1 2 932 214 96 28 366 08 INPUT BOARD CPL. 
INPUT BOARD CPL. EP0 92 68 082 08 40 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
INPUT BOARD CPL. EP2 96 28 366 08 42 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
INSERTION BRIDGE 60 27 355 08 31 38 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
INSERTION BRIDGE 60 27 355 08 11 38 2 932 064 96 44 668 08 SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE
INSERTION MODULE 60 27 923 08 1 1 1 830 149 96 25 760 08 INSERTION MODULE 
INSERTION MODULE 96 19 694 08 10 1 2 932 167 96 32 480 08 TERMINAL STRIP 
INSERTION MODULE 4POLIG 96 25 760 08 6 1 1 830 140 96 45 160 08 WIRES COMPL. INSTRUMENT
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE LINKS 59 10 792 08 6 1 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
INSIDE DOOR HANDLE RECHT 59 10 793 08 6 1 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
INSIDE HANDLE 59 10 780 08 12 1 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
INSIDE HANDLE 59 10 788 08 12 1 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
INSIDE ROOF LINING CPL. 92 50 859 08 18 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
INST. PARTS ANGLE SENSOR 96 24 312 08 40 1 1 420 073 96 27 512 08 AXLE 1, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
INST. PARTS ANGLE SENSOR 96 24 312 08 40 1 1 421 064 96 26 934 08 AXLE 3, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
INST. PARTS ANGLE SENSOR 96 24 312 08 40 1 1 421 065 96 26 935 08 AXLE 4, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 92 13 430 08 12 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 96 43 171 08 2 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
INSTRUMENT BOX DELIVERY 92 17 203 08 1 1 2 520 018 92 13 430 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
INSTRUMENT BOX L. 97 16 287 08 1 1 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
INSTRUMENT BOX R. 97 25 863 08 2 1 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
INSULATING BUSH KUNSTST 66 00 430 08 7 1 2 932 103 91 33 510 08 ASSEMBLY FRAME 
INSULATING HOSE 10 60 30 004 08 204    1.61 1 830 140 96 45 160 08 WIRES COMPL. INSTRUMENT
INSULATING HOSE 10 60 30 004 08 204    4.84 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 
INSULATING HOSE 12 60 30 005 08 205    0.44 2 920 627 96 42 276 08 WIRING HARNESS 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1106

O-RING 140,00 75 FPM 17939 10 00 649 9    4 2 9 073 083 90 73 083      CYLINDER 
O-RING 140X3 NBR70 57 01 637 08 5 1 X1032706 10 32 706 5    ELECTRIC PUMP 
O-RING 148X2,5 NBR80 57 09 482 08 (2) 1 X1041120 10 41 120 5    VARIABLE PUMP 
O-RING 14X2 FPM70 10 11 397 3    1055 2 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
O-RING 15,50X2,00 FPM80 SH 10 11 397 5    (2) 1 X1011651 10 11 651 9    ENGINE CONTROL SENSORS 
O-RING 15,5X2.5 NBR70 10 27 991 4    (1) 1 X1010109 10 10 109 3    SLEWING GEAR VALVE 
O-RING 158X3 FPM70 57 16 174 08 92 2 5 199 184 51 99 184 08 STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 15X2 NBR70 57 04 785 77 3 1 5 210 050 52 10 050 08 STEERING GEAR 
O-RING 15X2 NBR70 72 64 106 08 1 1 5 004 624 50 04 624 23 VALVE 
O-RING 15X2 NBR70 72 64 106 08 (23) 1 X1003244 10 03 244 5    CONTROL BLOCK 
O-RING 15X3 NBR70 50 26 001 08 78 8 9 329 175 93 29 175 01 PLANETARY GEARBOX 
O-RING 160X3 NBR70 72 62 040 08 25 1 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
O-RING 165X3 FPM 72 64 400 01 73 1 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 SLEWING GEAR 
O-RING 16X2 NBR70 72 64 079 08 20 1 5 113 018 51 13 018 08 VALVE BLOCK 
O-RING 170X3 NBR70 72 64 182 08 76 1 9 329 175 93 29 175 01 PLANETARY GEARBOX 
O-RING 175X3 NBR70 72 64 536 01 24 1 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 SLEWING GEAR 
O-RING 18X2 NBR70 72 64 089 08 (25) 1 X1003244 10 03 244 5    CONTROL BLOCK 
O-RING 18X2,5 NBR70 72 64 069 08 (1) 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
O-RING 19,4X2,5 HNBR 10 34 022 6    (22) 1 X1003244 10 03 244 5    CONTROL BLOCK 
O-RING 19,4X2,5 HNBR 10 34 022 6    (22) 1 X1003244 10 03 244 5    CONTROL BLOCK 
O-RING 19,4X2,5 HNBR 10 34 022 6    7 2 X1011318 10 11 318 4    FUEL PREFILTER 
O-RING 19X2,5 10 21 961 9    3 1 7 029 305 70 29 305      PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE 
O-RING 2,62X39,34 FPM70 73 81 812      4 1 9 075 540 90 75 540      LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 
O-RING 20,3X2,4 NBR70 50 29 329 08 8 1 2 270 001 96 30 591 08 FUEL TANK, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
O-RING 20,3X2,4 NBR70 50 29 329 08 32 1 2 950        91 19 236 08 COMPRESSED-AIR SYST.SU
O-RING 20,3X2,4 NBR70 50 29 329 08 10 5 2 955        91 19 232 08 PNEUM. CRANE OPERATORS 
O-RING 20,9X3 VS9652-GW 10 04 039 9    1 1 X1011585 10 11 585 4    SEAL KIT INJECTION NOZZLE 
O-RING 20X2 NBR90 51 07 927 08 9 1 5 113 018 51 13 018 08 VALVE BLOCK 
O-RING 20X4 NBR70 72 64 149 01 69 1 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 SLEWING GEAR 
O-RING 21X2 NBR70 72 64 108 08 13 1 1 670 005 96 29 156 08 FUEL TANK, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
O-RING 22X1,5 NBR70 51 07 448 08 127 4 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
O-RING 22X2 NBR90 72 64 184 08 (8) 4 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
O-RING 22X2,5 NBR90 51 38 059 08 19 16 5 130 055 51 30 055 08 RADIAL PISTON PUMP 
O-RING 22X3 NBR70 72 64 084 08 2507 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
O-RING 240X3 FPM80 57 18 043 08 200 1 9 640 134 96 40 134 08 HOUSING 
O-RING 24X2,5 NBR70 50 29 335 08 (21) 1 X1003244 10 03 244 5    CONTROL BLOCK 
O-RING 24X2,5 NBR70 50 29 335 08 (24) 1 X1003244 10 03 244 5    CONTROL BLOCK 
O-RING 25X3 FPM70 50 07 415 08 1054 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
O-RING 25X3 FPM70 50 07 415 08 3 1 X1012038 10 12 038 3    CYLINDER HEAD 
O-RING 26,00X3,00 HNBR 70S 10 00 426 1    12 1 9 079 480 90 79 480      POWER UNIT SUPPORT ATT
O-RING 26,00X3,00 HNBR 70S 10 00 426 1    13 1 X1011801 10 11 801 3    SEAL KIT AGGREGATE CARR
O-RING 26,00X3,00 HNBR 70S 10 00 426 1    13 1 X1011801 10 11 801 4    SEAL KIT AGGREGATE CARR
O-RING 260X6 72 64 583 01 16 1 9 325 795 93 25 795 01 COMPACT ROPE WINCH 
O-RING 260X6 72 64 583 01 16 1 9 329 012 93 29 012 01 COMPACT ROPE WINCH 
O-RING 265X3 72 NBR 872 72 64 564 01 51 1 9 329 175 93 29 175 01 PLANETARY GEARBOX 
O-RING 26X2,5 NBR70 50 26 435 08 414 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
O-RING 27X3 FPM70 57 18 071 08 180 1 5 718 018 57 18 018 08 CONTROL 
O-RING 28X3 FPM70 10 11 397 2    1053 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
O-RING 290X3 NBR70 72 64 283 08 19 2 9 329 175 93 29 175 01 PLANETARY GEARBOX 
O-RING 3,53X120,50 FPM17939 73 81 912      12 1 X1011801 10 11 801 3    SEAL KIT AGGREGATE CARR
O-RING 3,53X120,50 FPM17939 73 81 912      12 1 X1011801 10 11 801 4    SEAL KIT AGGREGATE CARR
O-RING 300X3 NBR70 53 00 325 08 304 2 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 300X3 NBR70 53 00 325 08 304 2 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 300X3 NBR70 53 00 325 08 304 2 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 32X5 FPM70 57 10 687 08 534 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 32X5 FPM70 57 10 687 08 534 1 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 32X5 FPM70 57 10 687 08 534 1 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
O-RING 32X5 FPM70 57 10 687 08 1007 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
O-RING 35,2X3 NBR70 72 64 034 08 53 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
O-RING 35X4 FPM70 57 16 144 08 170 4 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1119

PLATE 1,5X65X155 DC01 95 35 266 08 5 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
PLATE 1,5X65X155 DC01 95 35 266 08 4 1 2 932 064 96 44 668 08 SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE
PLATE 1,5X65X712 DC01+ZE 95 65 574 08 2 1 2 520 017 92 68 891 08 FRONT WINDOW GLUED 
PLATE 1,5X94X105 DC01 95 60 636 08 5 1 2 520 021 92 17 203 08 INSTRUMENT BOX DELIVERY 
PLATE 1.5X144X327 DC01 95 62 481 08 2 3 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X151X270 DC01 97 27 964 08 1 1 1 811 106 96 25 404 08 VALVE PLATE, PRE-ASSEMB
PLATE 1.5X158X338 DC01 97 29 623 08 8 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
PLATE 1.5X160X50 DC01 97 39 538 08 76 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X17X47 DC01 97 26 820 08 13 4 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
PLATE 1.5X205X110 DC01 97 28 375 08 1 1 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 PLATE PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X2147X66 DC01 97 28 173 08 48 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X232X164 DC01 95 60 688 08 10 1 2 520 018 92 13 430 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
PLATE 1.5X235X50 DC01 97 51 882 08 259 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X267X119 DC01 97 26 428 08 49 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X29X8 DC01 97 18 837 08 6 2 1 811 042 96 49 660 08 STEERING COLUMN PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X315X205 DC01 97 28 376 08 2 1 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 PLATE PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X370X411 DC01 95 27 207 08 44 1 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.5 PRE-AS
PLATE 1.5X385X629 DC01 95 47 814 08 1 1 1 805 305 91 43 920 08 COVERING HEATING OPENIN
PLATE 1.5X415X333 DC01 97 28 538 08 27 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X432X42 DC01 97 27 971 08 2 1 1 811 102 96 25 405 08 COVER/LID/CAP, PRE-ASSEMB
PLATE 1.5X45X158 DC01 97 30 836 08 60 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X46X15 DC01 97 26 810 08 12 1 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
PLATE 1.5X491X395 DC01 97 25 030 08 6 1 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X511X246 DC01 95 63 752 08 54 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
PLATE 1.5X518X167 DC01 97 14 304 08 8 1 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X59X99 DC01 97 66 635 08 5 1 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X647X828 DC01 97 45 329 08 2 1 2 932 127 96 33 558 08 SWING FRAME RELAY CONT
PLATE 1.5X67X79 DC01 FE//ZN 97 68 803 08 19 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
PLATE 1.5X69X149 DC01 97 66 636 08 16 1 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1.5X78X15 DC01 97 33 755 08 15 1 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 INSTRUMENT BOX CPL. 
PLATE 1.5x628x55 DC01 95 52 153 08 7 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
PLATE 10X126X92 S355MC 97 22 862 08 23 1 2 430        91 54 388 08 ANGLE THREADED BULKHEA
PLATE 10X220X290 S960QL 95 67 586 08 3 1 3 330        91 57 935 08 MECHANICAL EXTENSION SYS
PLATE 10X28X55 GS-25CRMO 95 55 034 08 12 8 1 632        91 16 970 08 SLIDING BEAM WITH BEARIN
PLATE 10X28X55 GS-25CRMO 95 55 034 08 11 2 1 632 024 96 24 495 08 SLIDING BEAM REAR, PRE-A
PLATE 10X28X55 GS-25CRMO 95 55 034 08 11 2 1 632 071 96 24 494 08 SLIDING BEAM FRONT,PRE-A
PLATE 10X552X960 S700MC 97 49 252 08 57 1 3 510        91 53 964 08 TRANSPORT MOUNTING 
PLATE 12X134X58 S355MC 97 25 757 08 31 2 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ADD-ON PARTS CYLINDER 
PLATE 12X210X80 S355MC 97 33 970 08 6 1 1 792        91 05 794 08 DISPATCH ASSY.MECH.PART
PLATE 15X120X190 S960QL 97 32 394 08 32 1 3 602        96 38 278 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
PLATE 15X135X128 S690QL 95 38 563 08 24 1 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 15X47X70 S355MC 97 30 132 08 42 1 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 SLEWING PLATFORM PANELLI
PLATE 1X171X405 DC01 97 45 335 08 6 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
PLATE 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 PRE
PLATE 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.2 PRE-AS
PLATE 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.3 PRE-ASS
PLATE 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.IV PRE-A
PLATE 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 27 4 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.5 PRE-AS
PLATE 1X35X22 ALMG3 61 10 022 08 5 1 2 913 003 96 20 599 08 FOIL KEYPAD PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1X467X259 ALMG3 H11 97 17 132 08 2 1 2 913 005 96 28 696 08 INTERIOR HOUSING PRE-ASS. 
PLATE 1X500X70 DC01 97 38 937 08 5 1 3 511        91 18 315 08 BOOM NOSE 
PLATE 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 PRE
PLATE 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.2 PRE-AS
PLATE 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.3 PRE-ASS
PLATE 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.IV PRE-A
PLATE 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 19 4 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.5 PRE-AS
PLATE 1X70X80 DC01 95 35 155 08 5 1 2 270        91 46 970 08 FUEL TANK ADD-ON UNIT 
PLATE 1X70X80 DC01 95 35 155 08 7 1 2 340        91 53 106 08 OIL RESERVOIR, EXTENSION 
PLATE 1X95X78 ALMG3 H111 97 09 808 08 5 1 2 913        91 32 850 08 LICCON CONSOLE LCD2 
PLATE 1x200x100 DC01 95 70 021 08 3 2 1 800        91 60 770 08 DRIVER'S CABIN CPL 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1132

RETAINER HOUSING 6POL 60 23 203 08 169 2 1 830 140 96 45 160 08 WIRES COMPL. INSTRUMENT
RETAINER LEFT PRE-ASS. 96 22 376 08 16 1 3 780 449 91 28 120 08 A-HEADL.SEARCHLIGHT PIVO
RETAINER RIGHT PRE-ASS. 96 24 147 08 15 1 3 780 449 91 28 120 08 A-HEADL.SEARCHLIGHT PIVO
RETAINING DISK 92 75 319 01 16 1 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 SLEWING GEAR 
RETAINING DISK 60X4 94 41 341 03 36 2 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 SLEWING GEAR 
RETAINING DISK 70X35X6 92 77 227 01 6 1 9 329 175 93 29 175 01 PLANETARY GEARBOX 
RETAINING PLATE 57 18 090 08 84 1 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 
RETAINING SPRING 3 VERZ 43 31 028 08 28 2 2 444        91 28 365 08 SELF-ERECT. AUX. HOIST GEA
RETAINING SPRING 3 VERZ 43 31 028 08 140 1 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 SLEWING PLATFORM PANELLI
RETAINING SPRING 4,5X98 V 43 31 009 08 73 1 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.5 PRE-AS
RETAINING SPRING 4,5X98 V 43 31 009 08 46 1 3 510        91 53 964 08 TRANSPORT MOUNTING 
RETAINING SPRING 4,5X98 V 43 31 009 08 3 2 3 511        91 18 315 08 BOOM NOSE 
RETAINING SPRING 4,5X98 V 43 31 009 08 15 2 3 511 006 96 25 507 08 BOOM NOSE PRE-ASS. 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 23 2 2 440        91 19 243 08 AUXILIARY HOISTING GEAR 2 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 41 3 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.5 PRE-AS
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 47 1 3 510        91 53 964 08 TRANSPORT MOUNTING 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 7 2 3 510 004 96 29 611 08 FOLDING BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 19 1 3 511 006 96 25 507 08 BOOM NOSE PRE-ASS. 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 6 1 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 24 1 3 604        96 25 028 08 HEAD SECTION PRE-ASS. 
RETAINING SPRING 4X68 VER 43 31 012 08 2 1 3 780 429 96 18 268 08 FIXING DEVICE 2.LIFT TOP 
RETAINING SPRING 5X122 A3 43 31 025 08 4 1 2 573 003 96 20 922 08 COTTER PIN CPL. 
RETAINING SPRING DIN 2194 43 31 050 08 10 3 1 663 005 96 54 469 08 STORAGE BOX 
RETAINING SPRING DIN 2194 43 31 050 08 25 1 3 602        96 38 278 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
RETAINING SPRING DIN 2194 43 31 050 08 8 1 3 606        96 38 254 08 TENSION PLATE PRE-ASS. 
RETAINING STRAP 59 10 638 08 18 1 2 520 001 92 48 796 08 FRONT WINDOW CPL. 
RETAINING STRIP X352 ALM 97 61 353 08 6 1 1 811 036 96 43 186 08 COVER. PROFILES COMPL. 
RETAINING STRIP X555 ALM 97 61 356 08 5 2 1 811 036 96 43 186 08 COVER. PROFILES COMPL. 
RETAINING STRIP X64 ALMGS 97 63 743 08 7 1 1 811 036 96 43 186 08 COVER. PROFILES COMPL. 
RETAINING STRIP X950 ALM 97 24 958 08 4 2 1 811 036 96 43 186 08 COVER. PROFILES COMPL. 
RETURN FILTER 180L/MIN10µ 51 06 704 08 2 2 1 671 001 96 31 077 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
RETURN FILTER 955MM 10 32 665 4    3 2 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
RETURN LEVER PRE-ASS. 92 14 360 08 2 1 1 811 043 96 50 061 08 STEERING WHEEL PRE-ASS. 
RETURN PIPE RD50X250 ALU 95 56 572 08 4 2 1 671 001 96 31 077 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
REVERSION LEVER 2X95X56 D 97 12 463 08 24 1 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
REWORK DEVIATION 96 18 822 08 50 1 1 813        91 26 925 08 DOOR LEFT, CPL. 
REWORK DEVIATION 96 18 822 08 50 1 1 814        91 49 223 08 DOOR RIGHT, CPL. 
REWORK STEERING COLUMN 96 28 389 08 1 1 1 811 042 96 49 660 08 STEERING COLUMN PRE-ASS. 
RIBBED HEX NUT M10 KL.10 Z 10 04 443 0    22 6 9 739 253 97 39 253      ATL ATTACHMENT 
RIBBED HEX NUT M6 KL.10 10 00 336 6    3 1 9 078 314 90 78 314      HEATING FLANGE ADD-ON 
RING 10 22 276 1    4 1 9 739 281 97 39 281      OVERFLOW-OIL LINE 
RING 57 01 107 08 5 14 5 701 095 57 01 095 08 DRIVING GEAR 
RING 57 17 702 08 994 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
RING A=6,0 57 17 895 08 380 1 5 718 729 57 18 729 08 DRIVE SHAFT 
RING ADAPTER 10 01 271 0    38 2 9 739 168 97 39 168      PIPELINE 
RING ADAPTER 10 01 271 0    4 2 9 739 500 97 39 500      OVERFLOW-OIL LINE 
RING ADAPTER 10 01 271 0    5 6 9 739 501 97 39 501      FUEL LINES 
RING ADAPTER 10 01 696 0    14 1 9 739 255 97 39 255      CONNECTION F.WATER PIPE 
RING ADAPTER 10 11 610 9    7 1 X1011573 10 11 573 6    FUEL HOSE 
RING ADAPTER 10 22 236 6    7 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OIL COOLER ADD-ON 
RING ADAPTER 10 65 262 2    25 1 9 739 503 97 39 503      FUEL LINE 
RING ADAPTER 10 65 262 9    21 1 9 739 503 97 39 503      FUEL LINE 
RING ADAPTER 10 67 867 1    16 1 9 739 503 97 39 503      FUEL LINE 
RING BOLT DIN 580 M12 C15E 40 26 003 08 7 1 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
RING FAN D=654 55 06 395 08 3 1 1 409 016 96 31 505 08 AIR COOLER PRE-ASS. 
RING FAN D=654 55 06 395 08 3 1 1 409 017 96 30 986 08 WATER RADIATOR 
RING FAN D=654 55 06 395 08 101 1 2 210 008 96 30 132 08 RADIATOR, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
RING GEAR CARRIER 53 00 351 08 336 2 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
RING GEAR CARRIER 53 00 351 08 336 2 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
RING GEAR CARRIER 53 00 351 08 336 2 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1145

SCREW FITTING XGR15/12-L 47 50 317 08 716 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XGR18/12-L 47 50 345 08 205 2 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
SCREW FITTING XGR20/16-S 47 50 336 08 690 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XGR28/22-L 47 50 318 08 206 1 1 432 031 96 22 075 08 STEERING, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
SCREW FITTING XGR35/28-L 47 50 313 08 208 1 1 411 036 96 21 184 08 HYDRAULICS 
SCREW FITTING XSV10-L A3P 47 40 303 08 200 6 1 955 002 96 25 752 08 BULKHEAD PLATE CPL. 
SCREW FITTING XSV10-L A3P 47 40 303 08 618 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XSV12-L A3P 47 40 004 08 201 2 1 955 002 96 25 752 08 BULKHEAD PLATE CPL. 
SCREW FITTING XSV15-L A3P 47 40 305 08 212 1 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
SCREW FITTING XSV15-L A3P 47 40 305 08 202 2 1 955 002 96 25 752 08 BULKHEAD PLATE CPL. 
SCREW FITTING XSV15-L A3P 47 40 305 08 624 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XSV18-L A3P 47 40 307 08 642 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XSV38-S A3P 47 40 330 08 617 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
SCREW FITTING XSV6-L A3P 47 40 301 08 246 2 1 950        91 53 223 08 COMPRESSED AIR PLANT 
SCREW FITTING XT12-L A3P 47 04 304 08 214 1 1 429 001 96 21 301 08 HYDRAULICS 
SCREW FITTING XT12-L A3P 47 04 304 08 214 1 1 429 002 96 21 303 08 HYDRAULICS 
SCREW FITTING XT12-L A3P 47 04 304 08 225 1 1 432 034 96 35 102 08 STEERING PLATE 2 PRE-ASS: 
SCREW FITTING XT12-L A3P 47 04 304 08 203 1 1 632 024 96 24 495 08 SLIDING BEAM REAR, PRE-A
SCREW FITTING XT15-L A3P 47 04 305 08 214 1 1 432        91 50 144 08 STEERING HYDRAULICS 
SCREW FITTING XT20-S A3P 47 04 326 08 200 5 1 973        91 53 119 08 HYDRAULIC SUPPORT 
SCREW FITTING XT38-S A3P 47 04 330 08 614 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XW18-L A3P 47 02 306 08 240 1 1 950        91 53 223 08 COMPRESSED AIR PLANT 
SCREW FITTING XW30-S A3P 47 02 330 08 630 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XW30-S A3P 47 02 330 08 624 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
SCREW FITTING XW42-L A3P 47 02 314 08 631 2 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDR 
SCREW FITTING XWSV12-L A3 47 42 004 08 214 1 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
SCREW FITTING XWSV15-L A3 47 42 316 08 219 14 1 950        91 53 223 08 COMPRESSED AIR PLANT 
SCREW FITTING XWSV16-S A3 47 42 326 08 201 1 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
SCREW FITTING XWSV18-L A3 47 42 315 08 200 1 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
SCREW FITTING XWSV18-L A3 47 42 315 08 211 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
SCREW FITTING XWSV20-S A3 47 42 328 08 208 1 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
SCREW FITTING XWSV22-L A3 47 42 317 08 216 1 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
SCREW LOCKING 10ML 86 55 016      109 1 X1011997 10 11 997 6    POWER TAKE-OFF ADD-ON 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 019 08 100 1 9 078 113 90 78 113      BALANCER 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 9 072 906 90 72 906      INTERMEDIATE WHEEL 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 (109) 1 9 075 540 90 75 540      LUBRICATING OIL PUMP 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 9 079 468 90 79 468      TRANSPORT DEVICE 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 9 079 823 90 79 823      TRANSPORT DEVICE ATTACH
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 9 080 525 90 80 525      ADDITIONAL KIT 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 9 080 556 90 80 556      CONTROL GEAR 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 7 1 9 739 196 97 39 196      WATER PUMP 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 X1011573 10 11 573 7    FUEL LINE 
SCREW LOCKING 50ML 81 12 057 08 109 1 X1011599 10 11 599 3    CONTROL GEAR 
SCREW M10X110 57 18 114 08 630 1 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 
SCREW M10X120 8.8 10 03 243 9    3 1 9 739 202 97 39 202      GENERATOR ATTACHMENT 
SCREW M10X130 8.8 A3C 10 01 127 2    3 1 9 739 169 97 39 169      AIR CONDITIONING COMPRES
SCREW M10X140 57 18 108 08 310 3 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 
SCREW M10X140 8.8 A3C 10 01 127 3    45 1 9 739 165 97 39 165      AIR COMPRESSOR 
SCREW M10X145 8.8 A3C 10 01 127 1    2 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OIL COOLER ADD-ON 
SCREW M10X170 8.8 A3C 10 01 127 4    3 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OIL COOLER ADD-ON 
SCREW M10X30 8.8 10 01 133 0    21 3 9 739 132 97 39 132      POWER UNIT SUPPORT 
SCREW M10X30 8.8 10 01 133 0    3 2 9 739 286 97 39 286      END COVER 
SCREW M10X35 10.9 A3C 10 01 148 0    3 8 9 739 245 97 39 245      CAMS SHAFT 
SCREW M10X35 8.8 10 01 133 1    12 1 9 739 248 97 39 248      INJECTOR 
SCREW M10X35 8.8 10 01 133 1    1 8 9 739 273 97 39 273      OIL COOLER ADD-ON 
SCREW M10X40 8.8 A3C 10 01 134 3    2 1 9 739 169 97 39 169      AIR CONDITIONING COMPRES
SCREW M10X50 8.8 10 01 133 3    20 1 9 739 132 97 39 132      POWER UNIT SUPPORT 
SCREW M10X54 12.9 10 01 250 3    9 10 9 739 099 97 39 099      FLYWHEEL HOUSING 
SCREW M10X65 10.9 A3C 10 01 133 7    4 1 9 739 271 97 39 271      CONNECTING LINE 
SCREW M10X65 8.8 A3C 10 01 122 9    3 1 9 739 175 97 39 175      INTAKE NOZZLE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1158

SHUT OFF DEVICE DN125 73 00 043 08 2 1 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OIL TANK PRE-ASS. 
SHUTTER IN FRONT LEFT GF 96 31 190 08 41 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
SHUTTER IN FRONT RIGHT GF 96 31 189 08 40 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
SHUTTER REAR.RIGHT GFK 96 19 059 08 44 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
SHUTTER REAR.RIGHT GFK 96 31 660 08 43 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
SHUTTLE VALVE 57 15 295 08 13 2 1 003 034 10 03 034 0    CONTROL BLOCK 
SHUTTLE VALVE 57 15 295 08 13 1 9 640 237 96 40 237 08 PROPORTIONAL VALVE IN SA
SHUTTLE VALVE 57 15 295 08 13 2 9 640 238 96 40 238 08 PROPORTIONAL VALVE IN SA
SHUTTLE VALVE 57 15 295 08 13 2 9 640 239 96 40 239 08 PROPORTIONAL VALVE IN SA
SIDE COATING R 97 13 245 08 1 1 1 811 033 96 17 731 08 LEATHER CLADDING 
SIDE LIMIT BULB HOLDER 90 97 67 994 08 39 2 1 932        91 51 064 08 LIGHTING GREAT BRITAN 
SIDE PANE 4MM ESG-GLAS SP 72 57 407 08 5 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
SIDE PANE 4MM SPF 72 57 406 08 4 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
SIDE PANEL CLADDING REAR 97 61 329 08 2 1 1 811 111 96 43 182 08 BACK AND SIDE WALL COVER
SIDE PANEL CLADDING REAR 97 63 720 08 3 1 1 811 111 96 43 182 08 BACK AND SIDE WALL COVER
SIDE PANEL WELDED 96 30 446 08 1 1 2 210 008 96 30 132 08 RADIATOR, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
SIDE PANEL WELDED 96 30 447 08 2 1 2 210 008 96 30 132 08 RADIATOR, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
SIDE PANELLING 97 13 372 08 4 1 1 811 033 96 17 731 08 LEATHER CLADDING 
SIDE PLATE 2X509X287 DC01 97 38 040 08 63 1 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 SLEWING PLATFORM PANELLI
SIGN 55 30 310 08 20 1 1 831        91 47 124 08 AIR CONDITIONING PLANT 
SIGN 55 30 310 08 20 1 2 831        91 47 869 08 AIR COND. UNIT SUPERSTRU
SIGN 77 26 177 08 19 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SIGN 77 26 246 08 1 1 1 881 000 91 62 835 08 PLATING 
SIGN 77 26 373 08 17 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 77 26 442 08 20 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SIGN 77 26 444 08 46 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
SIGN 77 26 487 08 4 1 3 930 007 96 55 939 08 TERMINAL BOX CPL. 
SIGN 77 32 071 08 196 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
SIGN 77 32 071 08 21 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
SIGN 97 15 398 08 1 1 3 880 005 91 13 525 08 SET OF NAME PLATES FOLDI
SIGN 97 15 399 08 48 1 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
SIGN 97 15 399 08 2 1 3 880 005 91 13 525 08 SET OF NAME PLATES FOLDI
SIGN 97 16 933 08 76 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 97 17 499 08 2 2 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 97 31 185 08 69 1 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
SIGN 97 31 787 08 4 1 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 TERMINAL BOX CPL. 
SIGN 97 65 409 08 8 1 2 932 064 96 44 668 08 SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE
SIGN 148X105X1 ALMG3 H111 77 32 074 08 10 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 168X62 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 748 08 63 3 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 168X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 00 979 9    1 1 2 780 953 96 67 851 08 PLATING 
SIGN 168X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 747 08 49 2 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 168X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 88 671 08 33 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 740 08 12 5 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 741 08 14 6 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 744 08 29 7 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 745 08 31 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 746 08 32 4 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 749 08 64 2 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 208X88 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 750 08 66 4 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 290X100 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 86 739 08 11 2 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 77 25 799 08 45 2 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 77 25 800 08 46 2 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 77 25 801 08 47 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 77 25 802 08 48 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 97 50 193 08 44 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 97 63 268 08 43 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 32X80 PVC-SILBER SPF 97 63 269 08 55 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 350X180 KLEBEFOLIE SP 97 33 761 08 16 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 60X140 KLEBEFOLIE SP 77 26 393 08 50 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 
SIGN 60X140 KLEBEFOLIE SP 77 26 394 08 51 1 1 880        91 59 472 08 LABELLING GREAT BRITAIN 



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1171

SUPPORT PLATE 90 73 190 23 15 4 X1011573 10 11 573 7    FUEL LINE 
SUPPORT PLATE 90 73 190 23 14 1 X1011793 10 11 793 0    ACCESSORIES AIR COMPRES
SUPPORT PLATE COMPL. 92 13 824 08 1 4 1 641 100 91 17 076 08 SUPPORT PLATES ADD-ON 
SUPPORT PLATE ST.CONST. 92 13 826 08 1 1 1 641 007 92 13 824 08 SUPPORT PLATE COMPL. 
SUPPORT PLATES ADD-ON 91 17 076 08 34 1           LTM 1090-4-1  
SUPPORT SYSTEM BAR 96 28 764 08 38 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 
SUPPORT TRESTLE 60 27 360 08 205 2 3 930 007 96 55 939 08 TERMINAL BOX CPL. 
SUPPORTING RING 92 75 735 23 3 2 9 075 678 90 75 678      THERMOSTAT HOUSING ASS
SUPPORTING RING 78X83X1,5 70 03 533 03 7 2 9 925 941 99 25 941 03 PISTON 
SUPPORTING WASHER 52 11 635 08 27 1 5 211 034 52 11 034 08 ANGULAR GEAR 
SUPPORTING WASHER 42X5 52 11 936 08 25 1 5 211 034 52 11 034 08 ANGULAR GEAR 
SUPPORTING WASHER DIN 9 42 20 010 01 47 3 9 329 175 93 29 175 01 PLANETARY GEARBOX 
SUPPORTING WASHER DIN 98 42 20 051 08 433 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
SUPPORTING WASHER DIN 9 53 00 631 08 480 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
SUPPORTING WASHER DIN 9 46 30 061      5 1 9 074 505 90 74 505      ROCKER LEVER BLOCK 
SUSPENDED BALLAST GG20 38 00 468 08 80 2 2 570 300 91 26 484 08 ADD COUNTERWEIGHT 
SUSPENSION CYLINDER 110/9 10 03 631 0    2 2 1 420        91 16 875 08 AXLE 1 WITH SUSPENSION 
SUSPENSION CYLINDER 110/9 10 03 631 0    3 4 1 421        91 16 899 08 AXLES 3+4 WITH SUSPENSIO
SUSPENSION CYLINDER 110/9 10 03 631 0    2 2 1 423        91 16 896 08 AXLE 2 WITH SUSPENSION 
SUSPENSION EYE 10 22 277 7    2 1 9 739 249 97 39 249      TRANSPORT DEVICE 
SUSPENSION EYE 10 29 431 6    5 1 9 739 249 97 39 249      TRANSPORT DEVICE 
SUSPENSION RING 10 01 245 6    1 1 9 739 249 97 39 249      TRANSPORT DEVICE 
SUSPENSION RING 10 01 734 7    3 1 9 739 249 97 39 249      TRANSPORT DEVICE 
SWING FRAME FUSE AND RE 96 44 668 08 13 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 BASE ASSEMBLY 
SWING FRAME RELAY CONTR 96 33 558 08 5 1 2 932        91 68 934 08 SWITCHBOX MOUNTING PART
SWITCH 10 33 352 9    525 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
SWITCH 57 15 720 08 (1) 1 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 MIRROR ATTACHMENT 
SWITCH 57 17 706 08 539 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
SWITCH 57 17 706 08 539 1 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
SWITCH 57 17 706 08 539 1 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 DRIVEN STEERING AXLE 
SWITCH 57 17 706 08 1012 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
SWITCH BLOCK 53 01 276 08 1058 2 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
SWITCH BOX CPL. 96 23 019 08 1 2 1 982        91 06 251 08 HYDRAULIC SUPPORT ACTU
SWITCH ROD 10 11 546 2    1046 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    DISTRIBUTOR GEARBOX 
SWITCHBOX MOUNTING PART 91 68 934 08 181 1           LTM 1090-4-1  
SWITCHGEAR 12AS2302 10 11 412 6    2 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESEL ENGINE, PRE-ASSEMB
SWITCHING ELEMENT 69 27 014 08 7 1 2 913 003 96 20 599 08 FOIL KEYPAD PRE-ASS. 
SWIVEL CONNECTOR, PRE-A 96 23 288 08 1 1 1 930        91 05 595 08 ROTARY FEED THROUGH 
SWIVEL ELBOW 59 10 510 08 29 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
SWIVEL SCREW JOINT DG105 47 42 340 08 2 3 2 975 152 91 17 828 08 HYDR.F.TELESCOPIC BOOM 
SWIVEL-JOINT ROLLER BEAR 54 05 112 08 16 1 9 329 078 93 29 078 01 ROPE DRUM 
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 606 08 152 2 1 780 182 92 01 827 08 ELECTR. FOR AIR-CONDITION
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 617 08 43 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 630 08 8 1 2 530 048 92 03 949 08 DASHBOARD FRONT, PRE-A
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 633 08 267 1 1 780 182 92 01 827 08 ELECTR. FOR AIR-CONDITION
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 633 08 17 3 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 643 08 37 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 669 08 30 2 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 671 08 28 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 701 08 25 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 702 08 23 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 710 08 22 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 718 08 26 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 757 08 29 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 770 08 46 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 784 08 24 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 814 08 154 1 2 920 602 91 43 633 08 ELECTR. FOR WORK AREA LI
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 817 08 38 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 827 08 32 1 2 533 001 96 32 126 08 DASHBOARD ROOF, PRE-AS
SYMBOL INSERT 60 67 860 08 152 1 2 920 602 91 43 633 08 ELECTR. FOR WORK AREA LI



7.10.2010 ❏

Description Item Pos. Quantity Page Assembly Description

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1184

WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 20 3 3 602        96 38 278 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 8 3 3 604        96 25 028 08 HEAD SECTION PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 11 3 3 605 001 96 25 023 08 GUIDE PULLEY COMPL. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 6 1 3 790 016 96 22 376 08 RETAINER LEFT PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 6 1 3 790 017 96 24 147 08 RETAINER RIGHT PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 183 2 5 717 382 57 17 382 08 BRAKE 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 183 2 5 717 383 57 17 383 08 BRAKE 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 301 2 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 183 2 X1003315 10 03 315 8    BRAKE 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 10.5 A3C 42 00 013 08 183 2 X1003315 10 03 315 9    BRAKE 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 13 2 1 410 094 96 31 088 08 PUMP ASSEMBLY 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 7 3 1 632 024 96 24 495 08 SLIDING BEAM REAR, PRE-A
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 7 6 1 632 071 96 24 494 08 SLIDING BEAM FRONT,PRE-A
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 32 4 2 102        91 48 431 08 ASSEMBLY PARTS F.SLEWING
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 379 3 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 7 2 2 420        91 18 998 08 SLEWING GEAR 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 12 8 2 500        91 28 267 08 CRANE DRIVER'S CABIN CPL. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 57 16 3 101        91 53 940 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 63 8 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESCOPIC SECTION 1 PRE
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 63 8 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.2 PRE-AS
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 63 8 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.3 PRE-ASS
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 63 8 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.IV PRE-A
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 69 3 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESCOPIC SECT.5 PRE-AS
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 13 4 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ADD-ON PARTS CYLINDER 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 52 1 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 43 7 5 717 812 57 17 812 08 ADD-ON PARTS 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 13 ST A3 42 00 016 08 3 8 9 079 836 90 79 836      CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 16 A3C 42 00 019 08 380 12 2 210        91 53 784 08 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, PRE-ASSE
WASHER ISO 7089 A 16 A3C 42 00 019 08 12 1 9 080 556 90 80 556      CONTROL GEAR 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 21 ST A3 42 00 021 08 58 4 3 101        91 53 940 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
WASHER ISO 7089 A 21 ST A3 42 00 021 08 38 2 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 21 ST A3 42 00 021 08 24 1 3 602        96 38 278 08 PIVOT SECTION, PRE-ASSEMB
WASHER ISO 7089 A 30 A3C 42 00 028 08 3 4 1 409 015 96 31 602 08 HYDR. COOLER DRIVE 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 30 A3C 42 00 028 08 10 6 2 500        91 28 267 08 CRANE DRIVER'S CABIN CPL. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 62 4 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 CENTRE BRACKET PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 102 4 1 860        91 46 369 08 TIRE COVER PANELLING 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 6 4 1 860 103 96 24 488 08 COVER/LID/CAP, PRE-ASSEMB
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 8 12 1 860 104 96 24 485 08 PLATE BOX PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 46 8 1 932        91 51 064 08 LIGHTING GREAT BRITAN 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 152 2 1 932 248 96 31 066 08 LEAD 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 152 2 1 932 249 92 27 237 08 WIRING HARNESS 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 9 2 2 260 006 96 31 147 08 BATTERY BOX, PRE-ASSEMB
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 4 5 2 270 001 96 30 591 08 FUEL TANK, PRE-ASSEMBLED 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 18 4 2 502        91 01 533 08 CONTROL STAND 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 19 2 2 515        91 46 969 08 FALL PROTECTION 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 139 4 2 520        91 26 804 08 CABIN, GLAZED 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 6 4 2 711        91 51 475 08 CENT. LUBRIC. SYSTEM SUP
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 5 4 2 780 814 91 06 629 08 UTILIZATION DISPLAY 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 9 3 2 932 103 91 33 510 08 ASSEMBLY FRAME 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 39 2 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDR.AUXILIARY HOISTING 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 9 3 3 750 011 92 51 440 08 HOLDER PRE-ASSEMBLY 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 5 A2C 42 00 008 08 39 5 X1002271 10 02 271 6    WATER HEATING SYSTEM 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 16 9 1 409 016 96 31 505 08 AIR COOLER PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 14 9 1 409 017 96 30 986 08 WATER RADIATOR 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 6 8 1 434        96 59 192 08 REMOTE STEERING PRE-ASS. 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 67 12 1 800        91 60 770 08 DRIVER'S CABIN CPL 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 17 2 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 MIRROR ATTACHMENT 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 4 8 1 805 305 91 43 920 08 COVERING HEATING OPENIN
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 3 4 1 805 600 91 29 196 08 HOOK BLOCK MIRROR 
WASHER ISO 7089 A 6 A2C 42 00 009 08 220 10 1 811        91 60 857 08 DRIVER'S CABIN, GLAZED 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1197

BLECH 1.5x628x55 DC01 95 52 153 08 7 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 GRUNDAUFBAU 
BLECH 10X126X92 S355MC 97 22 862 08 23 1 2 430        91 54 388 08 DREHBUEHNENARRETIERUN
BLECH 10X220X290 S960QL 95 67 586 08 3 1 3 330        91 57 935 08 AUSSCHUBMECHANIK 
BLECH 10X28X55 GS-25CRMO 95 55 034 08 12 8 1 632        91 16 970 08 SCHIEBEHOLM M.LAGERUNG 
BLECH 10X28X55 GS-25CRMO 95 55 034 08 11 2 1 632 024 96 24 495 08 SCHIEBEHOLM VORM.HINTEN 
BLECH 10X28X55 GS-25CRMO 95 55 034 08 11 2 1 632 071 96 24 494 08 SCHIEBEHOLM VORM.VORN 
BLECH 10X552X960 S700MC 97 49 252 08 57 1 3 510        91 53 964 08 TRANSPORTHALTERUNG DKS 
BLECH 12X134X58 S355MC 97 25 757 08 31 2 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ANBAUTEILE ZYLINDER 
BLECH 12X210X80 S355MC 97 33 970 08 6 1 1 792        91 05 794 08 MECH.TEILE VERSANDMONT
BLECH 15X120X190 S960QL 97 32 394 08 32 1 3 602        96 38 278 08 ANLENKSTUECK VORM. 
BLECH 15X135X128 S690QL 95 38 563 08 24 1 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER VORM. 
BLECH 15X47X70 S355MC 97 30 132 08 42 1 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 DREHBUEHNENVERKLEIDUN
BLECH 1X171X405 DC01 97 45 335 08 6 1 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 GRUNDAUFBAU 
BLECH 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
BLECH 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
BLECH 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
BLECH 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 21 4 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
BLECH 1X182X46 DC01 97 02 600 08 27 4 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
BLECH 1X35X22 ALMG3 61 10 022 08 5 1 2 913 003 96 20 599 08 FOLIENTASTATUR VORM. 
BLECH 1X467X259 ALMG3 H11 97 17 132 08 2 1 2 913 005 96 28 696 08 INNENGEHAEUSE VORM. 
BLECH 1X500X70 DC01 97 38 937 08 5 1 3 511        91 18 315 08 MASTNASE 
BLECH 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
BLECH 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
BLECH 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
BLECH 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 24 4 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
BLECH 1X70X46 DC01 97 02 596 08 19 4 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
BLECH 1X70X80 DC01 95 35 155 08 5 1 2 270        91 46 970 08 KRAFTSTOFFBEHAELTER AN
BLECH 1X70X80 DC01 95 35 155 08 7 1 2 340        91 53 106 08 OELBEHAELTER ANBAU 
BLECH 1X95X78 ALMG3 H111 97 09 808 08 5 1 2 913        91 32 850 08 LICCON KONSOLE LCD2 
BLECH 1x200x100 DC01 95 70 021 08 3 2 1 800        91 60 770 08 FAHRERHAUS KPL. 
BLECH 2,5X50X170 DC01 95 37 698 08 2 1 2 971 011 96 28 646 08 MECH.BEFESTIGUNGSTEILE 
BLECH 2.5X1083X580 ALMG3 H 97 38 874 08 2 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X1083X581 ALMG3 H 97 38 875 08 3 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X1085X911 ALMG3 H 97 40 112 08 9 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X1087X416 ALMG3 H 97 38 876 08 4 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X1096X613 ALMG3 H 97 38 873 08 1 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X135X200 DC01 97 02 595 08 18 1 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
BLECH 2.5X1662X458 ALMG3 H 97 40 109 08 6 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X1783X458 ALMG3 H 97 40 110 08 7 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X199X110 DC01 97 03 172 08 17 2 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
BLECH 2.5X199X110 DC01 97 03 172 08 17 2 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
BLECH 2.5X199X110 DC01 97 03 172 08 17 2 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
BLECH 2.5X199X179 DC01 97 03 689 08 17 1 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
BLECH 2.5X309X106 DC01 97 15 119 08 36 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
BLECH 2.5X316X291 ALMG3 H 97 27 975 08 37 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
BLECH 2.5X330X62 ALMG3 H11 97 40 120 08 17 2 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X339X685 ALMG3 H 97 13 332 08 24 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
BLECH 2.5X350X345 ALMG3 H 97 19 942 08 87 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
BLECH 2.5X351X266 ALMG3 H 95 67 407 08 52 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 REIFENVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X368X205 ALMG3 H 95 64 957 08 25 4 1 860        91 46 369 08 REIFENVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X430X345 ALMG3 H 97 19 941 08 86 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
BLECH 2.5X54X180 DC01 95 65 208 08 53 4 1 860        91 46 369 08 REIFENVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X54X180 DC01 95 65 208 08 71 1 1 861        91 46 243 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X660X284 ALMG3 H 97 44 583 08 112 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 REIFENVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X660X284 ALMG3 H 97 44 584 08 113 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 REIFENVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X730X904 ALMG3 H 97 40 117 08 14 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X737X942 ALMG3 H 97 40 118 08 15 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X930X946 ALMG3 H 97 40 113 08 10 1 1 861 159 96 56 486 08 MOTORVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5X980X254 ALMG3 H 97 44 607 08 116 1 1 860        91 46 369 08 REIFENVERKLEIDUNG 
BLECH 2.5x634x41 DC01 97 02 009 08 3 2 2 260 006 96 31 147 08 BATTERIEKASTEN VORM. 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1210

DICHTPROFIL 26 21 830 01 316    4.75 9 325 747 93 25 747 01 ROLLENDREHVERBINDUNG 
DICHTPROFIL 26 21 835 01 314    4.8 9 325 747 93 25 747 01 ROLLENDREHVERBINDUNG 
DICHTPROFIL 1-4X10 26 21 055 08 6    2.4 1 660        91 46 246 08 WERKZEUGKASTEN ANBAU 
DICHTPROFIL 1-4X10 26 21 055 08 30    0.55 2 510 050 96 44 552 08 SCHALLDAEMMUNG 
DICHTPROFIL 1-4X10 26 21 055 08 175    0.35 2 681        91 28 102 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 
DICHTRAHMEN 97 03 425 08 11 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
DICHTRAHMEN 97 36 626 08 16 1 2 913        91 32 850 08 LICCON KONSOLE LCD2 
DICHTRAHMEN 0 ZELLGUMMI 95 70 471 08 151 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
DICHTRAHMEN 10X60X 185 P 97 25 613 08 8 8 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 ARMATURENKASTEN KPL. 
DICHTRAHMEN 20X150X510 97 01 671 08 150 1 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
DICHTRAHMEN 651X860 PVC 95 37 112 08 102 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
DICHTRAHMEN RD68X20 DI=56 97 25 660 08 10 1 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 ARMATURENKASTEN KPL. 
DICHTRAHMEN RD92X20 DI=80 97 25 615 08 9 6 1 811 101 96 43 171 08 ARMATURENKASTEN KPL. 
DICHTRING 10 22 273 6    4 1 9 739 248 97 39 248      EINSPRITZDUESE 
DICHTRING 10 22 273 6    74 1 X1022281 10 22 281 7    DS ZYLINDERKOPF 
DICHTRING 50 26 088 08 17 6 1 950        91 53 223 08 DRUCKLUFTANLAGE 
DICHTRING 50 26 088 08 52 4 2 522        91 10 037 08 TUER KPL. 
DICHTRING 50 26 088 08 16 2 2 955        91 19 232 08 PNEUMATIK KRANFUEHRERK
DICHTRING 57 17 829 08 31 2 5 718 727 57 18 727 08 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE 
DICHTRING 57 17 829 08 159 1 9 640 134 96 40 134 08 GEHAEUSE 
DICHTRING 10,7X16X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 4    17 2 9 739 503 97 39 503      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 10,7X16X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 4    8 2 X1011793 10 11 793 0    ANBAUTEILE LUFTPRESSER 
DICHTRING 12,7X18X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 5    27 4 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 13,8X13,8 10 04 065 4    2 2 9 330 638 93 30 638 01 OELMESSEINRICHTUNG 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    2 8 9 079 092 90 79 092      ROHRLEITUNG ANBAU 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    3 12 9 739 127 97 39 127      WASSERENTLUEFTUNGSLEIT
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    6 1 9 739 132 97 39 132      AGGREGATETRAEGER 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    4 6 9 739 168 97 39 168      ROHRLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    5 1 9 739 244 97 39 244      OELMESSSTAB 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    16 2 9 739 255 97 39 255      WASSERLEITUNGSANSCHLUS
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    15 1 9 739 258 97 39 258      KRAFTSTOFFFILTER 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    15 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OELKUEHLER ANBAU 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    12 1 9 739 281 97 39 281      LECKOELLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    16 2 9 739 361 97 39 361      OELWANNE 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    3 8 9 739 500 97 39 500      LECKOELLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    7 14 9 739 501 97 39 501      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNGEN 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    24 9 9 739 503 97 39 503      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    3 2 X1011550 10 11 550 2    KUEHLWASSERENTLUEFTUN
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    25 7 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    9 12 X1011585 10 11 585 1    DS ZYLINDERKOPF 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    9 8 X1011585 10 11 585 2    DS ZYLINDERKOPF KPL. 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    9 12 X1011585 10 11 585 3    DS ZYLINDERKOPF KPL. 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    9 8 X1011585 10 11 585 9    DS ZYLINDERKOPF 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    9 2 X1011801 10 11 801 3    DS AGGREGATETRAEGER 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    9 2 X1011801 10 11 801 4    DS AGGREGATETRAEGER 
DICHTRING 14,7X22X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 6    17 1 X1022230 10 22 230 9    KURBELGEHAEUSE 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    2 1 9 739 096 97 39 096      VERSCHLUSSSCHRAUBE 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    43 1 9 739 253 97 39 253      ATL-ANBAU 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    19 1 9 739 255 97 39 255      WASSERLEITUNGSANSCHLUS
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    9 2 9 739 273 97 39 273      OELKUEHLER ANBAU 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    17 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OELKUEHLER ANBAU 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    10 1 9 739 281 97 39 281      LECKOELLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    (2) 1 9 739 318 97 39 318      SENSORIK 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    (2) 1 9 739 318 97 39 318      SENSORIK 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    3 1 X1011551 10 11 551 3    KRAFTSTOFF-FEINFILTERAN
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    29 6 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
DICHTRING 16,7X24X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 7    6 8 X1011793 10 11 793 0    ANBAUTEILE LUFTPRESSER 
DICHTRING 18,7X26X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 8    13 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OELKUEHLER ANBAU 
DICHTRING 18,7X26X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 8    (2) 1 9 739 318 97 39 318      SENSORIK 
DICHTRING 18,7X26X1,5 ST/FP 10 01 186 8    (2) 1 9 739 318 97 39 318      SENSORIK 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1223

ENDSCHALTER ANBAU AUSL 96 53 228 08 10 1 2 920        91 55 462 08 EL.ANLAGE DREHBUEHNE 
ENDSCHALTER ANBAU AUSL 96 57 221 08 10 1 3 930 001 96 55 936 08 ELEKTRIK ANLENKSTUECK 
ENDSCHALTER AUSLEGERST 96 57 484 08 6 1 3 920 012 96 57 221 08 ENDSCHALTER ANBAU 
ENDSCHALTER HUB-OBEN SP 60 60 533 08 1 1 3 780 249 91 18 410 08 ELEKTRIK 2.HUBENDSCHALTE
ENDSCHALTER HUB-OBEN SP 60 60 533 08 7 1 3 930 483 96 20 935 08 GEBERANBAU KOPFSTUECK 
ENDSCHALTER SPF 60 60 531 08 5 2 2 920 562 92 88 280 08 ENDSCHALTER 
ENDWINKEL 60 27 946 08 208 2 3 930 007 96 55 939 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
ENDWINKEL 60 27 946 08 294 2 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
ENTLUEFTER 50 06 633 08 120 1 9 621 813 96 21 813 08 ANBAUTEILE 
ENTLUEFTER 57 17 608 08 909 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
ENTLUEFTER 57 17 831 08 100 2 5 718 727 57 18 727 08 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE 
ENTLUEFTUNGSLEITUNG 10 01 213 4    17 1 9 739 387 97 39 387      KURBELGEHAEUSEENTLUEFT
ENTLUEFTUNGSLEITUNG 10 29 720 3    1 1 9 739 322 97 39 322      RS ROHRLEITUNG 
ENTLUEFTUNGSROHR 10 66 414 6    31 1 X1032706 10 32 706 5    ELEKTROPUMPE 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 10 66 491 2    (1) 1 X1022282 10 22 282 0    KRAFTSTOFFVORFILTER 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 70 09 590 23 17 1 X1011569 10 11 569 6    LECKOELRUECKLAUF 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 74 12 942      18 1 X1011318 10 11 318 4    KRAFTSTOFFVORFILTER 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 60 25 013 08 9 1 3 930 006 96 43 572 08 LEITUNGSTROMMEL KPL. 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE M 10 48 866 2    307 1 3 930 007 96 55 939 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE M 10 48 866 2    293 1 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 51 86 205 08 21 2 X1034658 10 34 658 3    WIPPZYLINDER 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE 51 86 205 08 68 1 X1047299 10 47 299 8    TELESKOPZYLINDER 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHUTZKAPP 10 21 876 7    16 2 1 813 008 97 08 131 08 SCHIEBEFENSTER 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHUTZKAPP 10 21 876 7    16 2 1 814 006 97 08 132 08 SCHIEBEFENSTER 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSTUECK 57 07 454 08 16 1 5 029 929 50 29 929 08 BREMSVENTIL 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSTUTZEN 92 75 019 01 2 1 9 275 212 92 75 212 01 OELMESSVORRICHTUNG 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSTUTZEN 92 75 019 01 2 1 9 275 543 92 75 543 01 ENTLUEFTUNGSSTUTZEN 
ENTLUEFTUNGSSTUTZEN 92 75 543 01 77 1 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 DREHWERK 
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL 10 09 791 0    12 1 1 670 005 96 29 156 08 KRAFTSTOFFBEHAELTER VO
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL 40 78 017 01 10 1 9 330 638 93 30 638 01 OELMESSEINRICHTUNG 
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M10X 51 04 979 08 2 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M10X 51 04 979 08 2 1 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M10X 51 04 979 08 2 1 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M12X 72 11 147 01 30 1 9 325 795 93 25 795 01 KOMPAKTSEILWINDE 
ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M12X 72 11 147 01 30 1 9 329 012 93 29 012 01 KOMPAKTSEILWINDE 
ENTWAESSERUNGSSTOPFEN 60 25 012 08 308 1 3 930 007 96 55 939 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
ENTWAESSERUNGSSTOPFEN 60 25 012 08 292 1 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
ENTWAESSERUNGSVENTIL 50 25 032 08 33 1 2 950        91 19 236 08 DRUCKLUFTANLAGE OW 
ERGAENZUNG REIFENVERKL 91 46 245 08 73 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
ERSATZELEMENT OEL 10 03 283 5    1 1 9 075 483 90 75 483      KURBELGEHAEUSEENTLUEFT
ES BOLZEN 10X20 VERZ 72 51 101 08 5 1 1 811 044 96 59 267 08 BREMSPEDAL EINBAU 
ES BOLZEN 10X20 VERZ 72 51 101 08 126 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
ES BOLZEN 8X16 VERZ 72 51 118 08 12 2 2 510 035 96 44 554 08 KLAPPE VORM.RECHTS 
ES BOLZEN 8X16 VERZ 72 51 118 08 17 2 2 510 201 96 26 801 08 KLAPPE VORM. 
ES BOLZEN 8X16 VERZ 72 51 118 08 67 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
EXZENTERWELLE 51 38 054 08 14 1 5 130 055 51 30 055 08 RADIALKOLBENPUMPE 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 205 08 13 4 2 913        91 32 850 08 LICCON KONSOLE LCD2 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 205 08 7 12 2 913 005 96 28 696 08 INNENGEHAEUSE VORM. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 205 08 27 14 2 932 127 96 33 558 08 SCHWENKRAHMEN RELAISST
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 205 08 9 4 2 932 214 96 28 366 08 EINGANGSPLATINE KPL. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 205 08 269 2 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 207 08 52 4 1 932 239 96 27 691 08 STOSSSTANGE KPL.M.BEL. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 207 08 82 21 2 932 042 96 68 350 08 GRUNDAUFBAU 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 207 08 4 4 2 932 215 92 26 129 08 VERTEILER MASSE 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 208 08 153 2 1 932 248 96 31 066 08 LEITUNG 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 208 08 153 2 1 932 249 92 27 237 08 KABELSTRANG 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 210 08 4 12 1 830 102 92 26 483 08 KLEMMBRETT VORM. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 210 08 15 6 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 MITTELKONSOLE VORM. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 210 08 21 20 1 932 239 96 27 691 08 STOSSSTANGE KPL.M.BEL. 
FAECHERSCHEIBE DIN 6798 J 42 52 210 08 7 2 2 913 004 96 20 460 08 GEHAEUSE VORM. 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1236

HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 01 273 0    39 2 9 739 168 97 39 168      ROHRLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 01 273 0    6 2 9 739 500 97 39 500      LECKOELLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 01 273 0    6 3 9 739 501 97 39 501      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNGEN 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 01 273 0    31 1 9 739 503 97 39 503      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 22 232 3    6 1 9 739 243 97 39 243      KOLBENKUEHLUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 22 276 0    2 5 9 739 281 97 39 281      LECKOELLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10 22 276 3    6 1 9 739 281 97 39 281      LECKOELLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 73 81 925 23 28 2 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 101XM14x1,5 90 80 466      3 3 9 079 092 90 79 092      ROHRLEITUNG ANBAU 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 103 ST RM 5 90 78 685      42 1 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 10S 10 01 272 4    15 1 9 739 255 97 39 255      WASSERLEITUNGSANSCHLUS
HOHLSCHRAUBE 11SMNPB30+ 90 73 678      5 1 X1011586 10 11 586 8    KOLBENKUEHLUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 12 A4D 10 01 200 7    8 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OELKUEHLER ANBAU 
HOHLSCHRAUBE 6 A3C 10 44 298 5    15 1 9 739 503 97 39 503      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE DIN 7643 10X 40 79 240      7 1 X1011569 10 11 569 6    LECKOELRUECKLAUF 
HOHLSCHRAUBE DIN 7643 10X 40 79 240      26 1 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE DIN 7643 12- 49 80 741 23 30 3 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
HOHLSCHRAUBE DIN 7643 12- 49 80 741 23 4 4 X1011793 10 11 793 0    ANBAUTEILE LUFTPRESSER 
HOHLSCHRAUBE DIN 7643 6-3 55 31 068 08 4 3 X1011569 10 11 569 6    LECKOELRUECKLAUF 
HOHLSCHRAUBE DIN 7643 6-3 55 31 068 08 9 1 X1011793 10 11 793 0    ANBAUTEILE LUFTPRESSER 
HOHLSCHRAUBE M14X1,5X41, 10 22 277 0    25 1 9 739 501 97 39 501      KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNGEN 
HOHLSCHRAUBE M36X1,5X53 40 97 104 08 8 2 1 811        91 60 857 08 FAHRERHAUS VERGLAST 
HOLZKISTE SCHWK. 92 16 484 08 1 1 1 663 011 92 16 485 08 HOLZKISTE VORM. 
HOLZKISTE VORM. 92 16 485 08 2 1 1 663 008 96 21 866 08 STAUKASTEN VORM. 
HOLZPLATTE 12X215X440 BI 97 39 776 08 8 1 1 660        91 46 246 08 WERKZEUGKASTEN ANBAU 
HOLZPLATTE 12X500X733 BI 97 23 003 08 7 1 1 660        91 46 246 08 WERKZEUGKASTEN ANBAU 
HOLZPLATTE 12X560 X790 BI 97 26 366 08 4 3 1 663 020 96 21 868 08 SEILKASTEN VORM. 
HORN 24V 61 40 031 08 1 1 1 915 001 92 19 268 08 DOPPELHORN 
HORN 24V 61 40 031 08 16 1 2 533 003 96 28 388 08 ELEKTRIK ANBAUTEILE KABIN
HORN 24V 61 40 032 08 2 1 1 915 001 92 19 268 08 DOPPELHORN 
HUBENDSCHALTER GEWICHT 96 57 037 08 50 1 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
HUBSEIL 17MM 260M SPF 10 03 601 9    1 1 2 442        91 18 551 08 HILFSHUBSEIL M.ZUBEHOER 
HUBSEIL 17MM 260M SPF 10 03 601 9    1 1 2 451        91 18 428 08 SEIL F.WINDE 1 
HUBZYLINDER 73,15/66,55-61, 79 00 388 08 4 1 3 601        96 38 386 08 ADAPTER VORM. 
HUELSE 57 11 303 08 2 1 5 711 301 57 11 301 08 DRUCKBEGRENZUNGSVENTI
HUELSE 90 74 442      2 1 X1012038 10 12 038 3    ZYLINDERKOPF 
HUELSE 25,5X36,7 X12CRNIS 95 59 179 08 26 4 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ANBAUTEILE ZYLINDER 
HUELSE 25X20 S355J2G3C+C 95 56 036 08 18 1 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ANBAUTEILE ZYLINDER 
HUELSE 25X21 X12CRNIS188 95 56 000 08 28 5 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ANBAUTEILE ZYLINDER 
HUELSE 26X26 X12CRNIS188 95 59 180 08 25 2 3 330 080 96 54 517 08 ANBAUTEILE ZYLINDER 
HUELSE 35.0X40 35NICRMOV 97 23 750 08 6 3 2 560        91 18 456 08 GEGENGEWICHT M.BEFESTIG
HUTMUTTER DIN 1587 M6 10 21 936 1    9 7 2 520 001 92 48 796 08 FRONTSCHEIBE KPL. 
HUTMUTTER DIN 1587 M6 6 A2 41 21 001 08 6 1 5 910 672 59 10 672 08 WISCHERMOTOR 
HUTSCHIENE 35X27X7,3X1 60 21 067 08 22    0.09 1 830 142 96 45 106 08 MITTELKONSOLE VORM. 
HUTSCHIENE 35X27X7,3X1 60 21 067 08 1    0.15 2 932 167 96 32 480 08 KLEMMENLEISTE 
HUTSCHIENE 35X27X7,3X1 60 21 067 08 202    0.25 3 930 007 96 55 939 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
HUTSCHIENE 35X27X7,3X1 60 21 067 08 298    0.21 3 930 492 96 27 297 08 KLEMMKASTEN KPL. 
HYDRAULIK 91 55 470 08 185 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
HYDRAULIK ABSTUETZUNG 91 53 119 08 83 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
HYDRAULIK ACHSFEDERUNG 91 48 028 08 84 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
HYDRAULIK HILFSHUBWERK 91 19 244 08 333 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
HYDRAULIK KUEHLERANTRIE 96 31 602 08 50 1 1 409        91 46 233 08 KUEHLER EINBAU 
HYDRAULIK PUMPENANBAU 96 32 069 08 200 1 1 410 094 96 31 088 08 PUMPEN ANBAU 
HYDRAULIK TELE 91 17 828 08 217 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
HYDRAULIKDOPPELPUMPE D 90 79 700      10 1 X1011923 10 11 923 5    ANTRIEBSGRUPPE 
HYDRAULIKPUMPE ZF/25CCM 10 01 274 6    1 1 9 739 164 97 39 164      LENKHILFSPUMPE 
HYDRAULISCHE BALLASTIER 91 19 183 08 153 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
HYDROMOTOR A2FM 51 02 294 08 2 1 2 420        91 18 998 08 DREHWERK 
HYDROMOTOR SPF 51 02 328 08 2 1 2 440        91 19 243 08 HILFSHUBWERK WINDE 2 
HYDROMOTOR SPF 51 02 328 08 2 1 2 450        91 19 017 08 HAUPTHUBWERK 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1249

LAGER 48X50 GUMMI 64CR 10 09 749 6    5 4 1 409 017 96 30 986 08 WASSERKUEHLER VORM. 
LAGER GUMMI 72 69 114 08 2 1 2 500 021 92 10 666 08 LAGERBOCK VORM. 
LAGER GUMMI 72 69 114 08 2 1 2 500 022 92 10 661 08 LAGERBOCK VORM. 
LAGER GUMMI 72 69 114 08 2 1 2 500 023 92 10 663 08 LAGERBOCK VORM. 
LAGERBOCK 10 42 406 0    (1) 1 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 SPIEGELANBAU 
LAGERBOCK 55 20 751 08 110 1 2 680        91 53 764 08 ABGASANLAGE 
LAGERBOCK 97 30 061 08 1 1 2 500 021 92 10 666 08 LAGERBOCK VORM. 
LAGERBOCK GGG40.3 SPF 38 00 346 08 1 1 2 500 022 92 10 661 08 LAGERBOCK VORM. 
LAGERBOCK GGG40.3 SPF 38 00 347 08 1 1 2 500 023 92 10 663 08 LAGERBOCK VORM. 
LAGERBOCK SCHWK. 92 42 320 08 2 2 1 800        91 60 770 08 FAHRERHAUS KPL. 
LAGERBOCK SCHWK. 92 71 525 08 4 1 2 500        91 28 267 08 KRANFUEHRERKABINE KPL. 
LAGERBOCK SCHWK. 92 71 528 08 3 1 2 500        91 28 267 08 KRANFUEHRERKABINE KPL. 
LAGERBOCK SCHWK.HI.LI. 96 30 573 08 (1) 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
LAGERBOCK SCHWK.HI.RE. 96 30 137 08 (1) 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
LAGERBOCK SPF 97 36 414 08 (1) 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
LAGERBOCK VORM. 92 10 661 08 6 1 2 501        91 32 821 08 KRANFUEHRERKABINE VORM
LAGERBOCK VORM. 92 10 663 08 7 1 2 501        91 32 821 08 KRANFUEHRERKABINE VORM
LAGERBOCK VORM. 92 10 666 08 14 1 2 500        91 28 267 08 KRANFUEHRERKABINE KPL. 
LAGERBOCK VORM. 96 30 133 08 3 2 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
LAGERBOCK VORM.HI.LI. 96 30 572 08 5 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
LAGERBOCK VORM.HI.RE. 96 30 135 08 4 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
LAGERBOLZEN 59 10 632 08 35 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 00 027 08 19 2 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 00 027 08 19 2 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 00 027 08 19 2 5 199 184 51 99 184 08 LENKACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 00 027 08 19 2 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 13 156 08 21 2 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 13 156 08 21 2 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 13 156 08 21 2 5 199 184 51 99 184 08 LENKACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 57 13 156 08 21 2 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERBUCHSE 98 88 259      12 6 X1011577 10 11 577 6    KURBELGEHAEUSE 
LAGERBUCHSE EN 1982 RD1 70 43 289 08 10 2 3 101        91 53 940 08 ANLENKSTUECK VORM. 
LAGERDECKEL 90 72 908      3 1 9 072 906 90 72 906      ZWISCHENRAD 
LAGERFLANSCH 57 05 839 08 468 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
LAGERGEHAEUSE 10 01 712 8    2 1 9 739 190 97 39 190      NEBENABTRIEB 
LAGERGEHAEUSE 10 01 745 9    15 1 9 739 190 97 39 190      NEBENABTRIEB 
LAGERGEHAEUSE 90 78 963      1 1 9 078 962 90 78 962      NEBENABTRIEB 
LAGERHALTER NG 108 90 78 044      25 1 9 079 700 90 79 700      HYDRAULIKDOPPELPUMPE 
LAGERPLATTE 14X80X180 PA6 28 30 960 08 19 2 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 14X80X180 PA6 28 30 960 08 19 2 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 14X80X180 PA6 28 30 960 08 19 2 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 14X80X180 PA6 28 30 960 08 19 2 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 14X80X180 PA6 28 30 960 08 29 2 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 16X80X180 PA6 97 34 779 08 32 2 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 16X80X180 PA6 97 34 779 08 32 2 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 16X80X180 PA6 97 34 779 08 32 2 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 16X80X180 PA6 97 34 779 08 32 2 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 16X80X180 PA6 97 34 779 08 31 2 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 17X180X80 PA6 28 30 901 08 29 2 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 17X180X80 PA6 28 30 901 08 29 2 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 17X180X80 PA6 28 30 901 08 29 2 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 17X180X80 PA6 28 30 901 08 29 2 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 17X180X80 PA6 28 30 901 08 30 2 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 75X140X180 P 28 30 481 08 12 2 3 103 000 91 19 499 08 TELESKOP 2 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 75X140X180 P 28 30 481 08 12 2 3 104        91 19 501 08 TELESKOP 3 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 75X140X180 P 28 30 481 08 12 2 3 105        91 19 502 08 TELESKOP 4 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 75X140X180 P 28 30 481 08 12 2 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
LAGERPLATTE 75X140X230 P 28 30 935 08 12 2 3 102 000 91 19 472 08 TELESKOP 1 VORM. 
LAGERRING 57 01 097 08 3 1 5 701 090 57 01 090 08 TRIEBWERK 
LAGERRING 57 02 924 08 3 1 5 714 118 57 14 118 08 TRIEBWERK 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1262

O-RING ARP 568 75,87X2,62 NB 51 45 304 08 15 1 5 701 090 57 01 090 08 TRIEBWERK 
O-RING ARP 568 85,32X3,53 FP 73 81 361 23 5 2 9 073 767 90 73 767      NEBENABTRIEB 
O-RING ARP 568 85,32X3,53 FP 73 81 361 23 2 2 9 078 249 90 78 249      VERSCHLUSSTEIL 
O-RING ARP 568 85,32X3,53 NB 51 05 993 08 411 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
O-RING ARP 568 88,49X3,53 NB 57 02 921 08 6 1 5 102 328 51 02 328 08 HYDROMOTOR 
O-RING ARP 568 9,25X1,78 NB 51 07 386 08 (5) 1 X1041120 10 41 120 5    VERSTELLPUMPE 
O-RING DIN 3770 25X2,5 FPM7 72 64 223 08 213 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESELMOTOR VORM. 
O-RING DIN 3771 101,20X3,53 73 82 158      2 1 9 078 250 90 78 250      VERSCHLUSSTEIL 
O-RING DIN 3771 104,37X3,53 73 80 520      38 1 X1011801 10 11 801 3    DS AGGREGATETRAEGER 
O-RING DIN 3771 104,37X3,53 73 80 520      38 1 X1011801 10 11 801 4    DS AGGREGATETRAEGER 
O-RING DIN 3771 104,37X3,53 73 80 520      2 1 X1011997 10 11 997 6    NEBENABTRIEB ANBAU 
O-RING DIN 3771 17,17X1,78 73 81 103      4 2 9 079 186 90 79 186      DREHZAHLGEBER 
O-RING DIN 3771 17,17X1,78 73 81 103      (2) 1 X1011651 10 11 651 9    MOTORREGELUNGSENSORIK 
O-RING DIN 3771 17,17X1,78 73 81 103      (2) 1 X1011651 10 11 651 9    MOTORREGELUNGSENSORIK 
O-RING DIN 3771 18,72X2,62 73 80 610      58 1 X1047299 10 47 299 8    TELESKOPZYLINDER 
O-RING DIN 3771 20X3,5 NBR5 10 10 047 4    10 1 1 670 005 96 29 156 08 KRAFTSTOFFBEHAELTER VO
O-RING DIN 3771 21,95X1,78 73 81 415      33 1 X1011573 10 11 573 7    KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 
O-RING DIN 3771 23X3,23 NB 10 10 047 3    8 3 1 670 005 96 29 156 08 KRAFTSTOFFBEHAELTER VO
O-RING DIN 3771 34,59X2,62 73 82 059      5 1 9 075 540 90 75 540      SCHMIEROELPUMPE 
O-RING DIN 3771 34,59X2,62 73 80 653      11 2 9 079 480 90 79 480      AGGREGATETRAEGER ANBA
O-RING DIN 3771 34,59X2,62 73 80 653      9 1 X1011582 10 11 582 9    SCHWUNGRADGEHAEUSE 
O-RING DIN 3771 34,59X2,62 73 80 653      7 2 X1011801 10 11 801 3    DS AGGREGATETRAEGER 
O-RING DIN 3771 34,59X2,62 73 80 653      7 2 X1011801 10 11 801 4    DS AGGREGATETRAEGER 
O-RING DIN 3771 35,00X2,00 53 01 515 08 340 6 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
O-RING DIN 3771 35,00X2,00 53 01 515 08 340 8 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
O-RING DIN 3771 35,00X2,00 53 01 515 08 340 8 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
O-RING DIN 3771 35,00X2,00 53 01 515 08 68 1 9 330 748 93 30 748 01 DREHWERK 
O-RING DIN 3771 52,07X2,62 73 80 919      14 1 X1011585 10 11 585 1    DS ZYLINDERKOPF 
O-RING DIN 3771 52,07X2,62 73 80 919      14 1 X1011585 10 11 585 2    DS ZYLINDERKOPF KPL. 
O-RING DIN 3771 52,07X2,62 73 80 919      14 1 X1011585 10 11 585 3    DS ZYLINDERKOPF KPL. 
O-RING DIN 3771 52,07X2,62 73 80 919      14 1 X1011585 10 11 585 9    DS ZYLINDERKOPF 
O-RING DIN 3771 52,07X2,62 73 80 919      8 1 X1011816 10 11 816 1    VERBINDUNGSLEITUNG ANBA
O-RING DIN 3771 7,00X1,5 FP 73 81 685      5 1 9 078 115 90 78 115      MASSENAUSGLEICH 
O-RING DIN 3771 7,00X1,5 FP 73 81 685      14 1 9 080 719 90 80 719      NOCKENWELLE KPL. 
O-RING DIN 3771 79X4 NBR70S 10 29 511 6    2 1 9 075 483 90 75 483      KURBELGEHAEUSEENTLUEFT
O-RING DIN 3771 8,73X1,78 NB 73 80 025      2 4 5 713 056 57 13 056 08 WEGEVENTIL 
O-RING DIN 3771 9,25X1,78 FP 73 80 574      60 1 X1047299 10 47 299 8    TELESKOPZYLINDER 
O-RING DIN 3771 94,50X3,00 10 11 625 5    (1) 1 9 078 314 90 78 314      HEIZFLANSCH ANBAU 
OBERTEIL 3X721X108 DC01 95 43 097 08 1 1 3 750 011 92 51 440 08 HALTER VORM. 
OEL-LUFTKUEHLER 55 06 283 08 103 1 2 210 008 96 30 132 08 KUEHLER VORM. 
OEL-LUFTKUEHLER 55 06 383 08 1 1 2 984 011 96 30 859 08 OELKUEHLER VORM. 
OELABLASSSCHLAUCH KPL. 1 10 03 229 7    68 1 1 750 001 92 85 698 08 GRUNDWERKZEUG 
OELABLASSSCHRAUBE M16X 78 90 161 08 29 1 9 330 638 93 30 638 01 OELMESSEINRICHTUNG 
OELABLASSSCHRAUBE M26X 78 90 119 08 9 3 1 671 001 96 31 077 08 OELBEHAELTER VORM. 
OELABLASSSCHRAUBE M26X 78 90 119 08 9 2 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OELBEHAELTER VORM. 
OELABSCHEIDER 10 01 213 6    5 1 9 739 387 97 39 387      KURBELGEHAEUSEENTLUEFT
OELBEHAELTER ANBAU 91 53 106 08 109 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
OELBEHAELTER KPL. 91 46 237 08 40 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
OELBEHAELTER SCHWK. SPF 96 31 078 08 1 1 1 671 001 96 31 077 08 OELBEHAELTER VORM. 
OELBEHAELTER SCHWK. SPF 96 35 124 08 1 1 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OELBEHAELTER VORM. 
OELBEHAELTER VORM. 96 31 077 08 1 1 1 671        91 46 237 08 OELBEHAELTER KPL. 
OELBEHAELTER VORM. 96 43 761 08 1 1 2 340        91 53 106 08 OELBEHAELTER ANBAU 
OELEINFUELLUNG 10 11 883 9    4 1 X1012006 10 12 006 9    OELWANNE MIT BEFEST. 
OELFANGSCHALE 10 11 546 0    912 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
OELKUEHLER 10 01 228 9    14 1 9 739 122 97 39 122      OELKUEHLER 
OELKUEHLER 10 32 500 1    3 1 X1011739 10 11 739 7    OELKUEHLER VORM. 
OELKUEHLER 10 33 412 6    2 1 X1011420 10 11 420 5    LADELUFTKUEHLER 
OELKUEHLER 97 39 122      20 1 9 739 273 97 39 273      OELKUEHLER ANBAU 
OELKUEHLER ANBAU 10 11 739 8    130 1 X1011664 10 11 664 6    GRUNDMOTOR 
OELKUEHLER ANBAU 97 39 273      50 1 X1010075 10 10 075 6    DIESELMOTOR 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1275

SAUGROHR SPF 97 39 187 08 203 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
SAUGROHR-OEL 97 45 587 08 204 1 2 210        91 53 784 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT VORM. 
SAUGROHR-OEL G-ALSI10MG 97 30 210 08 4 1 2 340 001 96 43 761 08 OELBEHAELTER VORM. 
SAUGSCHLAUCH 97 29 654 08 250 1 2 200        91 53 762 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT KPL. 
SAUGSCHLAUCH NW35X5 77 42 367 08 202    0.36 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SAUGSCHLAUCH NW35X5 77 42 367 08 329    0.76 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SAUGSCHLAUCH NW42X5 (4 77 42 365 08 328    0.76 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHAEKEL DIN 82101 A 0,25 0, 77 39 335 08 3 1 1 792 004 92 51 415 08 SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG VORM. 
SCHAEKEL DIN 82101 A 0,25 0, 77 39 335 08 60 1 3 106        91 53 947 08 TELESKOP 5 VORM. 
SCHAEKEL DIN 82101 A 0,25 0, 77 39 335 08 21 1 3 511 006 96 25 507 08 MASTNASE VORM. 
SCHAEKEL DIN 82101 A 0,25 0, 77 39 335 08 5 1 3 780 429 96 18 268 08 HALTERUNG 2.HUB OBEN 
SCHALLDAEMMUNG 96 44 552 08 15 1 2 510 100 96 44 047 08 DREHBUEHNENVERKLEIDUN
SCHALLDAEMMUNG LTM 1090- 96 40 260 08 800 1 2 510 050 96 44 552 08 SCHALLDAEMMUNG 
SCHALLDAEMPFER 55 20 237 08 68 1 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
SCHALLDAEMPFER 55 20 237 08 3 1 2 955        91 19 232 08 PNEUMATIK KRANFUEHRERK
SCHALLDAEMPFER 347/535X1 10 11 287 1    1 1 1 680        91 46 238 08 ABGASANLAGE 
SCHALTELEMENT 69 27 014 08 7 1 2 913 003 96 20 599 08 FOLIENTASTATUR VORM. 
SCHALTER 10 33 352 9    525 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTER 57 15 720 08 (1) 1 1 805 200 91 49 110 08 SPIEGELANBAU 
SCHALTER 57 17 706 08 539 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTER 57 17 706 08 539 1 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTER 57 17 706 08 539 1 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTER 57 17 706 08 1012 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHALTGABEL 10 11 405 5    1047 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHALTGABEL 53 01 911 08 529 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTGABEL 53 01 911 08 529 1 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTGABEL 53 01 911 08 529 1 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTGABEL 57 00 655 08 515 1 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHALTGABEL 57 11 369 08 1005 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHALTGABEL 57 18 019 08 10 1 5 717 821 57 17 821 08 GV-SCHALTUNG 
SCHALTGETRIEBE 12AS2302 10 11 412 6    2 1 1 410 001 96 46 965 08 DIESELMOTOR VORM. 
SCHALTKASTEN KPL. 96 23 019 08 1 2 1 982        91 06 251 08 EL.BETAETIGUNG ABSTUETZ
SCHALTLITZE 0,35 PTFE 60 04 409 08 22 19 2 932 127 96 33 558 08 SCHWENKRAHMEN RELAISST
SCHALTMUFFE 57 18 182 08 150 1 5 717 885 57 17 885 08 SYNCRONISIERUNG KPL. 
SCHALTMUFFE 57 18 216 08 1048 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHALTSTANGE 10 11 546 2    1046 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHALTSTEIN 53 01 276 08 1058 2 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHARNIER 10 11 357 0    5 5 1 663 020 96 21 868 08 SEILKASTEN VORM. 
SCHARNIER 70 42 281 08 2 2 1 805 305 91 43 920 08 ABDECKUNG HEIZUNGSOEF
SCHARNIER 70 42 281 08 2 3 2 510 035 96 44 554 08 KLAPPE VORM.RECHTS 
SCHARNIER 70 42 281 08 2 3 2 510 201 96 26 801 08 KLAPPE VORM. 
SCHARNIER 70 42 582 08 3 2 1 955 004 96 25 659 08 BLECH VORM. 
SCHARNIER 70 42 582 08 4 2 2 520 021 92 17 203 08 ARMATURENKASTEN LIEFERU
SCHARNIER 180° GD-ZN 10 02 546 0    3 2 1 811 102 96 25 405 08 DECKEL VORM. 
SCHARNIERHAELFTE 38 00 197 08 2 1 1 811 031 92 18 651 08 TUERSCHARNIER KPL. 
SCHARNIERHAELFTE GS42CR 38 00 175 08 1 1 1 811 031 92 18 651 08 TUERSCHARNIER KPL. 
SCHAUMSTOFF 40x40x2000 28 39 069 08 148    0.8 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
SCHEIBE 10 11 546 3    2319 1 X1003270 10 03 270 3    VERTEILERGETRIEBE 
SCHEIBE 10 22 275 4    7 1 9 739 278 97 39 278      ANBAUTEILE 
SCHEIBE 11 00 530 1    11 8 5 020 304 50 20 304 08 WIRBELSTROMBREMSE 
SCHEIBE 52 11 605 08 14 1 5 211 034 52 11 034 08 WINKELGETRIEBE 
SCHEIBE 55 30 849 08 109 10 2 520        91 26 804 08 KABINE VERGLAST 
SCHEIBE 57 01 099 08 5 1 5 701 090 57 01 090 08 TRIEBWERK 
SCHEIBE 57 02 926 08 5 1 5 714 118 57 14 118 08 TRIEBWERK 
SCHEIBE 57 13 154 08 24 2 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHEIBE 57 13 154 08 24 2 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHEIBE 57 13 154 08 24 2 5 199 184 51 99 184 08 LENKACHSE 
SCHEIBE 57 13 154 08 24 2 5 199 185 51 99 185 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHEIBE 57 13 155 08 23 2 5 199 182 51 99 182 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 
SCHEIBE 57 13 155 08 23 2 5 199 183 51 99 183 08 LENKTRIEBACHSE 



7.10.2010 ❏

Bezeichnung Artikel Pos. Menge Seite Baugruppe Bezeichnung

etk_en_de_062236 LTM 1090 4.1

Alphabetical index
Alphabetischer Index

1288

SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 96 27 650 08 380 1 2 971 012 96 26 273 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN HUBW
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 96 28 571 08 381 1 2 971 012 96 26 273 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN HUBW
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 0,44M 96 28 603 08 308 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 0,48M 96 28 602 08 307 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 0,54M 96 32 011 08 306 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 0,64M 96 28 604 08 305 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 0,66M 92 44 640 08 304 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 0,82M 96 26 387 08 250 1 2 971 012 96 26 273 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN HUBW
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 1,24M 96 28 575 08 251 1 2 971 012 96 26 273 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN HUBW
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 1,24M 96 28 593 08 372 1 2 970 071 96 28 555 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN ZUSA
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 1,32M 96 28 594 08 371 1 2 970 071 96 28 555 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN ZUSA
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 1,3M 92 45 574 08 481 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 1,3M 92 45 574 08 482 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 1,58M 96 29 115 08 480 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH506 2,5M 96 44 837 08 370 1 2 970 071 96 28 555 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN ZUSA
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH735 2,65M 96 23 326 08 501 4 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH735 3,2M 96 27 603 08 500 2 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCH KPL. GH735 3,4M 96 23 327 08 504 2 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCH KPL. HPC 0,5M 92 99 189 08 368 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. HPC 4,0M 96 21 727 08 367 1 2 997        91 48 817 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER
SCHLAUCH KPL. NBR 4,1M 96 46 853 08 623 1 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCH KPL. ROT 92 51 853 08 5 1 2 792        91 18 471 08 MECH.TEILE VERSANDMONT
SCHLAUCH KPL. TFS 1,0M 92 12 619 08 624 1 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCH KPL. TFS 1,2M 96 19 224 08 575 1 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCH N1-25 10 01 119 9    26 1 9 739 168 97 39 168      ROHRLEITUNG 
SCHLAUCH N1-32 10 01 120 0    16 2 9 739 168 97 39 168      ROHRLEITUNG 
SCHLAUCH NW42X7 NBR 77 42 335 08 625    2.9 1 997        91 54 815 08 SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER
SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG SCH 92 51 437 08 1 1 1 792 004 92 51 415 08 SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG VORM. 
SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG VORM. 92 51 415 08 3 1 2 792        91 18 471 08 MECH.TEILE VERSANDMONT
SCHLAUCHHALTER 59 10 607 08 6 3 1 811 006 96 25 788 08 SCHEIBENWISCHANLAGE KPL
SCHLAUCHLEITUNG 51 05 017 08 12 1 1 432        91 50 144 08 LENKUNG HYDRAULIK 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNG DN10 120 10 11 573 5    1 1 X1011573 10 11 573 6    KRAFTSTOFFSCHLAUCH 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN ENTLU 96 39 595 08 90 1 1 955        91 17 493 08 PNEUMATIK FAHRERHAUS 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN HUBW 96 26 273 08 91 1 2 971        91 19 244 08 HYDRAULIK HILFSHUBWERK 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN KLAP 96 26 327 08 91 1 2 975 036 91 18 006 08 ZUSATZHYDRAULIK KLAPPSPI
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN KLIMA 96 38 138 08 500 1 2 831        91 47 869 08 KLIMAANLAGE OW 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN KLIMA 96 38 137 08 500 1 1 831        91 47 124 08 KLIMAANLAGE UW 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN OBER 91 48 817 08 191 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN UNTER 91 54 815 08 86 1           LTM 1090-4-1 LIEBHERR LTM 1090-4.1 
SCHLAUCHLEITUNGEN ZUSAT 96 28 555 08 91 1 2 970        91 55 470 08 HYDRAULIK 
SCHLAUCHMUFFE DN100X110 55 17 166 08 6 2 1 409 016 96 31 505 08 LADELUFTKUEHLER VORM. 
SCHLAUCHNIPPEL 91 40 351      5 1 X1011766 10 11 766 5    ROHRLEITUNG 
SCHLAUCHNIPPEL 91 40 351      8 1 X1011914 10 11 914 1    KURBELGEHAEUSEENTLUEF
SCHLAUCHNIPPEL 91 40 351      26 1 X1011989 10 11 989 7    RS OELRUECKLAUFLEITUNG 
SCHLAUCHNIPPEL 92 76 393 23 1 2 9 079 890 90 79 890      HEIZUNGSANSCHLUSS 
SCHLAUCHNIPPEL 9SMNPB28 90 79 080      1 1 X1011550 10 11 550 2    KUEHLWASSERENTLUEFTUN
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 100-104 S 77 42 237 08 25 6 1 409        91 46 233 08 KUEHLER EINBAU 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 100-120 55 08 494 08 26 6 1 409        91 46 233 08 KUEHLER EINBAU 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 100-120 55 08 494 08 7 2 1 409 016 96 31 505 08 LADELUFTKUEHLER VORM. 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 106-114 S 77 42 274 08 44 1 1 950        91 53 223 08 DRUCKLUFTANLAGE 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 110-130 77 42 176 08 110 4 2 681        91 28 102 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12/12-22/ 55 08 496 08 183 4 2 200        91 53 762 08 ANTRIEBSAGGREGAT KPL. 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12/12-22/ 55 08 496 08 7 1 5 123 195 51 23 195 08 HYDROZYLINDER 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 120-140 77 42 842 08 111 2 2 681        91 28 102 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 131-139X 77 42 207 08 4 2 1 681        91 46 239 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 140-148 S 77 42 118 08 22 1 1 681        91 46 239 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 167-175 77 42 852 08 5 8 1 971        91 48 028 08 HYDRAULIK ACHSFEDERUNG 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 185-193X 77 42 249 08 23 1 1 681        91 46 239 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 20-32 W3 77 42 150 08 9 1 5 123 195 51 23 195 08 HYDROZYLINDER 
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 212-220X 77 42 219 08 19 1 1 681        91 46 239 08 LUFTFILTERANLAGE 



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Liebherr+Crane+LTM+1090+4.1+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

